Erika Lautenbach, MPH, Director

WHATCOM COUNTY
Health Department

Amy Harley, MD, MPH, Co-Health Officer
Greg Thompson, MD, MPH, Co-Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive
FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director
RE: Washington State Department of Health — 2022 — 2024 Consolidated Contract Amendment #4

DATE: May 20, 2022

Attached is a grant amendment between the Washington State Department of Health and Whatcom County
for your review and signature.

= Background and Purpose

The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and
the Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in
Whatcom County.

= Funding Amount and Source

Total funding for this grant is $5,959,895 and is provided by state and federal sources; these funds will be
included in the 2022 budget. Council approval is required as new grant funds exceeding $40,000 are
provided by this amendment.

= Differences from Previous Contract
This amendment revises funding and/or statements of work for the following programs:

Program Allocation
COVID-19 Mass Vaccination-FEMA SOW revision only
DCHS-ELC COVID-19 Response Reduced by $558,467 —

total 2022 allocation is $1,448,583
Youth Marijuana Prevention & Education Program | $294,228
Maternal & Child Health Block Grant SOW revision only
Office of Immunization COVID-19 Vaccine $301,034 increase
Total $36,795

509 Girard Street ° WhatCom COU nty
Bellingham, WA 98225-4005 °® o 1509 North State Street
360.778.6000 | FAX 360.778.6001 H EAI I H Bellingham, WA 98225-4551
K WhatcomCountyHealth 360.778.6100 | FAX 360.778.6101

w WhatcomCoHealth D e p a rt m e n t www.whatcomcounty.us/health


https://twitter.com/whatcomcohealth
https://www.facebook.com/WhatcomCountyHealth/

