
WHATCOM COUNTY CONTRACT

INFORMATION SHEET

Whatcom County Contract No. 

202201016 — 5

Originating Department: 85 Health

Division/ Program: ( i.e. Dept Division and Program) 8510 All Divisions

Contract or Grant Administrator: Kathleen Roy

Contractor' s / Agency Name: Washington State Department of Health

Is this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes ® No  

Yes  No ® If Amendment or Renewal, ( per WCC 3. 08. 100 ( a)) Original Contract #; 202201016

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes ® No  If No, include WCC: 

see Whatcom County Codes 3. 06. 010, 3.08. 090 and 3, 08. 100) 

Is this a grant agreement? 

Yes Z I No  If yes, grantor agency contract number( s): CLH31033 CFD_A#: Various

Is this contract grant funded? 
Yes  I No  If yes, Whatcom County grant contract number( s): 

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bid process? Contract Cost

Yes EJ I No ® I If yes, RFP and Bid number( s): Center: Various

Is this agreement excluded from E-Verify? No  I Yes ® 1 If no, include Attachment D Contractor Declaration form. 
If YES, indicate exclusion( s) below: 

Professional services agreement for certified/ licensed professional. 
Contract work is for less than $ 100, 000.  Contract for Commercial off the shelf items ( COTS). 

Contract work is for less than 120 days.  Work related subcontract less than $ 25, 000. 

Intedocal Agreement ( between Governments). Public Works - Local Agency/Federally Funded FHWA, 
Contract Amount: ( sum of original contract amount and Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding

any prior amendments): $ 40,000, and professional service contract amendments that have an increase
5,959, 895 greater than $ 10,000 or 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: 

This Amendment Amount: 1. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 

819, 759 2. Contract is for design, construction, r-o- w acquisition, professional services, or

Total Amended Amount: other capital costs approved by council in a capital budget appropriation

16,779,654 ordinance. 

3. Bid or award is for supplies or equipment included approved in the budget. 

4. Contract is for manufacturer' s technical support and hardware maintenance of

electronic systems and/ or technical support and software maintenance from the

developer of proprietary software currently used by Whatcom County. 

Summary of Scope: The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the
Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in Whatcom County. 

Term of Contract: 13 years Expiration Date: 12/ 31/ 2024

Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: J JT Date: 06/ 30/ 2022

2. Attorney signoff: I RB Date: 06/ 30/ 2022

3. AS Finance reviewed: I M Caldwell Date: 7/ 1/ 22

4. IT reviewed ( if IT related): Date: 

5. Contractor signed: Date: 

6. Submitted to Exec.: I JT Date: 07/ 13/2022

7. Council approved ( if necessary): I AB2022- 395 Date: 07/ 12/ 2022

8. Executive signed: Date: 13 _ ZZ
9. Original to Council: Date: 7- sr ZZ



WHATCOM COUNTY

Health Department

MEMORANDUM

TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director

Erika Lautenbach, MPH, Director

Amy Harley, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer

Greg Thompson, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer

RE: Washington State Department of Health — 2022 — 2024 Consolidated Contract Amendment # 5

DATE: July 13, 2022

Attached is a grant amendment between the Washington State Department of Health and Whatcom County
for your review and signature. 

Background and Purpose

The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and
the Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in
Whatcom County. 

Funding Amount and Source

Total funding for this grant is $ 6, 779,654 and is provided by state and federal sources; these funds will be
included in the 2022 budget. Council approval is required as new grant funds exceeding $ 40, 000 are
provided by this amendment. 

Differences from Previous Contract

This amendment revises funding and/ or statements of work for the following programs: 

Program

COVID- 19 Mass Vaccination- FEMA

Allocation

Extends funding
through 9/ 30/ 22

Office of Drinking Water — Group A Program 800

Infectious Disease Prevention Services — SSP 69, 070

Office of Immunization — Promotion of Immunizations to Improve

Vaccination Rates
13, 470

Youth Cannabis & Commercial Tobacco Prevention Program 733, 619

Zoonotic Disease Program — WNV Mosquito Surveillance 2, 800

Total 819, 759

509 Girard Street Whatcom County
m, WA 98225- 4005

360, 778I6000a1 FAX &
6001Health

a

HEALTH
North t e Street

Bellingham, WA 98225- 4551

Countin WhatcomCountyHealth 360.778 6100I1500FAX 360. 778. 6101

y WhatcomCoHealthI Department
www_whatcomcounty. us/ health



WHATCOM COUNTY
CONTRACT NO. 

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT a o a A o 1 o 16 - 5

2022- 2024 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLH31033 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 5

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
DOH", and WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, a Local Health Jurisdiction, hereinafter referred to as

LHJ", pursuant to the Modifications/ Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and
any subsequent amendments thereto. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Exhibit A Statements ofWork, includes the following statements ofwork, which are incorporated by this reference
and located on the DOH Finance SharePoint site in the Upload Center at the following URL: 
htt s:/ istatcofwa.-, hate pints m! it s/ d li- ofAndin resource ite a esfhemc. as x?= cl. 9a94688da2d94 3ca80ac7fbc c4d7

Adds Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Infectious Disease Prevention Services- SSP - Effective July 1, 2022

OI-Promotion of immunizations to Improve Vaccination Rates - Effective July 1, 2022.; 
Youth Cannabis & Commercial Tobacco Prevention Program - Effective July 1, 2022
Zoonotic Disease Program- WNV Mosquito Surveillance - Effective June 1, 2022

Amends Statements of Work for the following programs: 

COVID- 19 Mass Vaccination- FEMA - Effective January 1, 2022

Office of Drinking Water -Group A Program - Effective January 1, 2022

Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs: 

2. Exhibit B- 5 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B- 4 Allocations as
follows: 

Increase of $819, 759 for a revised maximum consideration of $6, 779, 654. 

Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

No change in the maximum consideration of

Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes. 

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/ her signature in execution thereof. 

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Signature: Signature: 

ui l mr , 
Date: Date: 

07/ 13/ 2022
07/ 14/ 22

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY

Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 1



WHATCOM COUNTY

sz-c &-y", 

Satpal Singh tdhu, County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

On this 13 4f day of , 2022, before me personally
appeared Satpal Sidhu, to me known to be the Exe# jfive 6f Whatcom County and who executed the above
instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. 

A
NOTARY1501301C in and for the State of Washington, 

residing at Bellingham. 

My Commission expires: 12 3(- Z2

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Approved by email RB/ JT 06/ 30/ 2022

Royce Buckingham, Senior Civil Deputy Prosecutor Date



I N M r 69 O r b9 M M O 00

N N R 70 F
C 7 aG O N7 OO OC m_ 00

rh
lO a lO Vf

N O Vl 69 N V V Vi O O O

o w

n

L Y G C vl r 7 a O M O N O O N C N a O vl o0

W
22

F
O na Nx Mo N Oo

r 0 H3

Wvl
O O r b9 M

c 
r M 00

m v a

u
W

vl
L

CpU
G O

V'1Vl
r

VM aN OO Cr 0 OM a 0N 00 C7 M 0 0e e Nr N NT NM G1M
O vl o0

r M 00

E v o c o q v oa a o` v .-. r n c: o vi In

r En
v v

x
us w o 0 o

zff ew s q sry5

vl v3 s va ss ,= ss in v3
5 5 sMv

sv

a
v N N R N N e d N M N N N N m M en

W N N N

NO NO NO N NO
I

N N00
N N N

Na N ND O NO NO O O eC 1` I T T M M M CD'+ Nl M M

00

M M 1`! f` l N_ T T M

10 10 b b 1O o l- t 

T - 

T
W Wq

o 0 0 o e o o CD o br a g o 0 0 0 0 0

d m
D

Q NN N O O N '+ 

ON O ON N
N N N

N N

C Ch rl ^ N

W
O O O O O O 0 0

N7 v, n
0 0

Ne
O O

o 0
CD o O O O

n ni o r0 0 0 r0 o O o 0 0 0 0 0

Gom
0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0

N It7 N elN N N N N N N N N N N N N M N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

3 M M M M M M M N M T M` T T T M M M T
O

N. 

O C O O O O

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N J L

m J 
O O CD O O O O O O O O O 0 0 O O O O O O O O

a U a> q rn of rn rn a• a m a a, o` a s a s a rn rn rn o 0 0 0

WC4 U

M M M M M M T M M M M M M M M M V 7 7 Q

C 3t r l7 D 00l7
OO

OC 00mlO

T M

n
T

m
T MN N rcc 7 Va a Va d

O
V O N N 1 A N N tryn rryi M M

MM'I
a s a

xt

E E E E E E
Z 9

E E ZE E ' aEE E E E E E E E E E E E EE Q

O ZY C CY ZY

N
d W

VI

U C. % U u U

N
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z m m z

MLY
EY
d u

r

o o U U

o. N F C7 acn o o W U m 5n Qu

as t W a. 

U^ 

m E O O O A
u q p q w

U W
Y W

W U U u U u U u? c J U J

au w w F 0 2 2 c

N M N

a O O
3 U a u u rs w w w u n cc w w c u u c n v



P
N F

o c a r er oc c e

M L y 00 O 6 7 w 14 In n

a L V N
V1

VI 65
N 1 V3 Vf

n OC vp. 
r

R 4A N N

Iw Q C 0
m O O C, 0 0

A N F
N
7

O

OO ND
C CDO
N N

04 1 p
V' 

CAEln
P

N
00" 

N
e• i

W '= 
s5

FA

a's

69

o

J

Cp ooN OO OO TVI O OO O 0 0O O 0 0O O OO aVl
O N

vq 
O00 OO N6

O O R O T O Q

NInOO 
N A N w T M

G9 69 VI

fA 59

fiA oa fin

w 10 v a o o c o a
c

A L • r R a c 6 O S C E R O

va

i T
II N

3

3 3 r7ase v o o o

c e e v q o o v o

ak © 
v o v a e

NIrI P T T CII yN i'l Q 
IF,

W 1g M

M c c v 01
et

N C
L 4 4 C G 4 G f G C U

z z c a c z 4 zz z o

ut _ 
In .., Ej

E QQ< In

a an xr v aIt e+i a

x Cy

to
vH., N

d

d

ti
N

y
7

C
y
Y

maaJ GOD

unCa
W F< o

z

Z o m o

o 00 wr
o

w on ul
N

A N H VJ ch on
w Y
N w

W

94 v W w L" 



rn

0

U

0a

70. 

fX

C0

y u
FQ

O O O O O O O

CO v
u d

o
d U z

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C

y O

UQ

b iR NN

C

c W O
N

b
u

C  

A N
L O

x
a G

a
MO

y y 41

d M
O

oaxv M

U
L

r a0 djC
E o

daz

0

y 0N
y

U

O

R
b

U

F

ai
C o
C O

L

Ww
z

e O

Ouu z
o U

U
L Q

O a
U d

a o

z
O

V

O

N

C° ti O Q O O w a0i

R

N b0 Q 0' 

E
R

w

F

A

A

E
O

O
m
N

OR

y

C R

o RCL. rya

Q
ie

o i R R
G U R a'i a 6 7 pfl y C V L

d F. F cma Cld ' C u py40.. 

d34 E_ 

3W twVb a=i

u , r

yvo• G `°' 
cl

W dW

z° OEccec`"e° j°' i
RyEn wiYiZ . 

x

F

J



C

w i+ cC C
EgL. 

e E
a
d7

C O
d  

C C

a

E
b

y

4. UO
F

y

mro o

7

ry' y C N

O

U cd cd Cn-+  • y

O O F

y
au o

ti N aki

L U - 
F

d00 w• C) C
a bo O

o C om - u o
E un

cd s., 

U

En . 

O Cp ti n

M y 6a q V F W" . b N C Ly' O W U
F ." •" 

o C
O T

d o w x

d N O y y C

ci " o O w E
y
t c

q N N

o _ 0n G 3

o x a• 3

ar
F Y Y ° F

as

F s

gi.• 4
o

v° ` F' O m

o Onb
cd 0. F

o

O O k. ° 
p

U cd ' EGo C  b
O 

c en on

y' O - diY7 CcC cC
cuj

O fr.' C YC
C F F" 

b+ cFC • C - d E tU• U cCV

b E Y v 3 6
en._ m. u

b c o E • F 3 Q c p c° 
o a

0 3 0

C . y .., 
O

C u u id U F F . O

Q o n U
cd

x
y u
o u '

u

u
N ' o o c p °' > u

c . a o id
F• 

b
O

a
C v

Q C
c„ 

O I C
O D C` y +`-, O u. m

C O" y . to b

O F t `" C ' b U u O O 0
u

V' 

y

r
o U C o ci

r"
w 

u E- . b O W Cd o
N" ti

u

3 y
a N^ b

FU' I
0 _ 

b
yam

o .- 3 a o 

G
3

c 04,? 
E 0 c' R o.' 4. t o E 3 a o 2 0 o a . 

y o u x u' 2̀ t ,' a'i ° ' E v y c a°i m c
id ° 3 F enF

o d
w ` • C mro v, Lam' O GL

id _U
F

c 0

b0

O F  N•
Y°

V dU A N Cv C WU 7'S

s U U O
y, 

U cd U
u cCd

N O; N do ' O N L bll ti 0. 3

aj

G

w

D

U U vi N Roy O bo U ' 0. E 6" x c~d U

u

b0
U O

A 0 E
O O cJd U

C7 s. E w o 8 ° c. 
N r

E E o 3 o> 
x-

1 3 G
cu

A °' y
d

I= 30 cFd c°'d GO

F d

J

to

F4

3



iiO
eC C

E 7
y, O

4 

c d
L

L. O

C

T A

a

d b
a

L

W O OU • y
4- 

al Q

bbo W T

as

v E 0' o o'" 

3

C ' i

cu n u G 
G v, c cd c W y asN• p U
E Y O o N a u > E .[ a Elcn

oai o

o 'v 0 ai
c a ° ° 

O
z as

24. to m
s°' obEl

a7:) al

o sy g a

L 7 T

u

N ' b0 •: 
0. 4 •.. '7 p m

T i C '-+ U W y y
V] 10 W El N U cd F . 2 . , y' y U 7

3 0. A n O U O O U F OU
aU+ >' F

yy U N p
cc 

U

y C

as 0

a moo. u cojC% 

Oy

N

0 1- 
E U O y OCN_ ., Y_ i+. ^ .

T. y O
cyd p0. 

b0 Q

n U Y U COC , y y i p
o w b U

ab0 . b R. ' b ti O c a` i G ^ o

3 C O

o b C
U a o a i

oCol. 
ua

y v
as

y 0 y m

i' y > o c b
v

b
a"

i b0 T Um

to w x ro W ` b
a, ' > '" R U N O vi c'Oi po

O s- 
y

O cs
CC d a

7 o rn R ' b
U y O y O O Ri CC0. 

W

C X N vi N a p O Ui , U y y aU+ C
y

C W c. as

b — 
y

o o 3
o c

3 W w b

y' o
o b d) 

c a

0 3

o c
fl a^ 

p
u r m 0. o o w

as, 

u
bO N

UO N a N , V O tin-, a .N cYd
as

N h dam.. y

CC
Vi O cV U G' 

3 00. b
y

U' L-+ O a N O C O O

U [ 

O .' iU. W C
o

U ' d Qn O NC '' O 0

C o Y , 0
vJ^ N

U c "
Cl15 ° 

M 8 . 2 O N ' s.' 
T m '> a 

as y W° 0 0 . a u A U w U b =° a
2 Y o 7C

y N C N U . U+ w 6' k 4 C d C. UO N yb v r
N

c a
wo b U o U w u

o

J



c w w U K o b

O O N  0.'C U ,> 3

a00-
2

5 c w w U U O [ C 4• " M

k, 

CC

E : p ti B C m a O m

440- 
b _  UN U V

W aEi
in. y vim m p. n b r

A o y 0 a. r E 4 Q. cd c

V4 00
v1 w i1. L" ' U U ' U N • U

C O U

U b b  p cJ >. y. 
U O 

s".  y x O O U p U w U • ti rn  

cls o F- 

o M m ti Q acien

N

INi

U L O U W .• 7n CJ
N

O 4U• 
U

y
O

O
Q

1C3.• 
b .>   • i a+ 

o

a
aci U l a v a o . 0 r. 

w a Q v a¢ 
0

aEi

Elorqv

0 O GU O N E n o
c a aw

o cn
3 4' c o i c

r°n

a

3 a c
ea c

oU El o

c
o In. m p U o. 3

3

c! U

y
cy Y p U p U t'0 U N . 

c F-'Z w r ° a' 3 d

ucr
l"U

y bc°
E

m 

y, a 

3 0• 
R• v Y i w  n c °= 

x cn
G n3 m

a
c

J ' 

s

p 3 o

o
r4 M U ° au.. 

R r

C, 3• 

b 0. 
c w

e

o

ou

N
cC

u m U M cO E-•' cmd C. p O p cd .'.., . Y U
Cr Cl

Vlcr
d V y„ U N

o u d o o
jaA>; 

Ili- E

a° 0 V a ZO ° 3 U y

ca b

x
U. 

b° M v E

LO
w ° E2 y  mMb

o
3

x  
a

a
a 1d a' vo, x cy aEi o o c ' o  o - c • n. ca ? o 0

c Eb a C
U b q o a`°i om

3
CIO

a a c U a .,  °' v b a. o ^ _  
b o. ° ro

a

Q
o> c > 

c ° Jc oL2sc. i E abi o o¢ a .= > x `e x
E-- F_ F. awl o"o uw unP  A  w  3  E Q Z    w



M

O

U

a
E
7

z

0

u

I

x
0
A

O CDO O O CD O

R 7 O 00

OO M M N 00

a. R
0

Fe
o 0 0 0 0 0 0

CD

o

C aC°iu
u

d U

O O O O O O O

O O O O
0 0 0 0

CO

0

M M N 00

L

Q

C R N N NN

a O

tm C N N N

a q

w R

ra  
o00

a y y NN NN NN
m. dry U M M M

du
L

CC

y

z

N N N

OO
N a, C7, 

R b0
U

N

N
N N

rC.i N N

w

Fa- 
0? 

FIrl/1)

zoxy

L e o
d w

WVI V1
H

U Uci

d

Z N N H
o o

a 

N N O

ca aR R

C R U  N
U
G

o T N T T a

ew iw 10
o

w 3
U

C

T

E O O G O U

U

00 T
GP GOS

z

N

C

0

y b ti y vTi 7

O

U
O U G

Uco
w0 N

E

U U

u 1". G' 
R

G U . a G
3 0 Cd G 3 03 G bR

CL
A y w G Q Ste' Vr 0

o o o O

U i, 
CL

D
N O cC

Uy w ram- L  U

cd
Pr  

U

CJ

toa, El A Y = 
R O 3 R '^ U

wu: a0 u  ti

N T

Os O h

Tac bGp̂G
o; oO

Fd

r U

a O Cl. U to p
m

COC vi vi rn V] itl

d oa> 0
U

R W ? i u
c ? 

A

b3 oin.3A y U o m o D

o O • C

yd G W L cC

N O " O 8

m o 3

V cGd T V a

o
O

ti U0

OG w W a N RU+ Nr E

u 3

In.z A O
y 

aob3 oUG. 
G bfl  a' o

aTi C . k In.

co
G U

o

F- ° 7bA rn F U rL

F 

r



OWCSWO WO U

aR+ Cy U cd b U
R•, . C b ca ti . O

O
in, 0 M

d b0
fL U p

U aj cCC Y N N G N
n

o Gn

ca y
O

y p C4

a3+ O b GN O b U n

R

C

N L

p. 

p' 
U U N C•[ 

JG O
10, 

C
cCdC LL tn vNi on cC

Nce O
q. 

b0

o. 0 a•E E
0 0

0
C

0` w E
o o

3 0
c Y" o IS o

o
o 3 A E d o

a- N L

Y
00 ' b

o

p W o
vo

0
I. r Y p H4 .>. L

a

G. 
aU+ O W

4. L 0 y
1. U+ 

U
L ? 

L

o° 3 r x E E

U P bD U
W W Ois aa'i

Q
w

G
y p . m

U M 7
y U

C
5> 

Q". b U
aGi aGi t aCi cCi ?? L coi

cd

aCi aCi °? L eGi y 3
E [ z aci E o 5, b o a°i calrn sc

E a ca o p a
v w R 3 d

E

L
a'

L+ U is y

1i

ax7 U R C

y c

F
o 0 0. U F• ai c m eD bUD

3 ti W o T A

U E 0 ' 0U E C 33 0 Q X

C Y
0. R

O Cd O O p is C

G O. o

A y
p+ 

N tic R44" o

Ub P+ r- d, b P4cn

i 
O

0 O

N w H N W a>
i FO abi EC C. Gcox j oy

c
ca

o

GbtGA LC O
3 8a . 00 O E o A

C T N A U C mm 0bju  t C N N p 0 by •--. N
L C abQ o

a lzr
vi

s 0.

A
a O

aQ a
C

oQ c
d W

O ic- 0z°, ccaa aCi CnL43 3

L b
U

C7
R.

EC7C) ro Ci ca N  « S E U

W
O° 

L2' b N N

N W U
d

c

w ' G' b w

C

c' Y Y cFa Y
U ti > 

cCa
Y n CicCa

rwRn

b
EU 44, Fi

L
O

Mbq y a O

N
n C N G p, 2 E ca sm. E3E E3(

U F N

M
U o

v 4- 

0

Nc) 
to

a



a 2 w

o a e o

j O
N

ca
O rn V N N . 2 Q O bl) y N O

tu
cd

cd bD O Nrq
N

3
o vUi

ou b R

d U . 0 y R 3 i..' N c

fir' O M i"+ N

O

d U U O V a 
s." 

N

8, 

O a bq
bC7 W U y cd CU7 y

d

cd
rein O . aU. c3

C UbOocNU N N x. +. 
a i o o

N
oN o

a
o Q

r i 3 o o= U
o° 

v eca o

cd o o" a on b a 3c

c

w C c F c o Ea
d C-n v

oc 7J
ea 3

c c A o R o cLi q
O

a r c

ns
Q

Uc. s 3 c ani

8

a q 3 0 0 4° 
o

c a

cU, y a
x
O

Oc° 
wr, y

w cc o
E

44 aO
o

d A o Q 3 Y A n >a .; a °' ° E a

tee°.^ 
1.0

cd caej y n ea 3 0 J o R

M rn N C R. . • L7 c . b0. 
Y N W

y id c0 R G W
r-+ 

Q c6

c
aU+ U

u u a Y w F • i c c c`! is y >', a, 

c0

CC

W . c PO N M p i w

Y
L

3

y O
3

od ° o o. 
3

c° ° 
a q c o

E c
e> E F. U o

y

i 
v d 0 c G° C M D o

o

c C7 a u
M

b o
A¢ 

p, 
y c

3 C 0 c Cq

T o b bcu c
rn

s cd u

dw w o
c C
a E

cd a] 
bw

b Z + 

Z3 E E

R F
O

y 2 O Id,. 5 . cd O U' 
U c

U Cy7 d cC E. G N
D

W mb0
O

rn . 

O . 
vi v] rn c O y

W

4. 

O U
ID N y O

aD

N

id
u u 40. v.' N

l " 
u

G

c a

Zs
o Wo m— O

o f Ed

i

u

E 0
y ap NO

b

a C
O

N
N E

A X >. Mm N
U

I, N E VVD N WwN
wOC 
cC

0.

LIS ti

y U cts
O

N 7 ' N bO bA t

C m c
c r•" y cO

C30
NcCU y C 0. L', 

v' . 

C ca ce R q U N a
E

w
r y

R

u o3 i
w

ww° w°x bcnO
4— 

O ° 
u

a i

oN C^ c IZ
c cm. w Z o A Y

13

c ' o 3 Z
ZA o

o 67 N a cOi O '> '> $ 
a c o A i wca E

LC y N c N y x N i„ M all N C m U ti p

u
a b u
cC cy u

E  d
U >, .. b a° i aci a° i " O c . 

c d c- dy ey cO •,;, a N 0F- 
F O

F- 

42

s. 
a. C4 • 

0 a. o v 
U a cn « x

a
a .

c m O m

F- a U O
3

3 3 > a i. 0 > y o' v 
F• F- by a) > Z y" 

F- 

w



wo 73
to

N

bDC se Q o

bo. O

n x 3

Ow p+ bC0 E U O = 
O O m

O Co
U E o

GJ cdW
y  b

S1U
U y

y ' CJ aU+
G

O  O N •-' cd

b TJ 3 x O
40. ca y W

o 
O¢ to o

c

C c x
a

o
O U

m. r• cC U O

m O

cV o Q w

U  : b O as  •-. 

vai o w mCbo ` 
N Occ

cc Li U
O

q Lx a a = o

U  U A cC
C

J
U

bA >. Li.. r-I

N bODO .d M
N .. 

bq bl)'  

N
N Cd O O' q S

y ti
ff N U p cc

a o

ccs

O 71 vL." 
in q N

s
bo

G Jo- c
o a° 

r w

3
3C) a

w

Q q
w

O o
cd L b
bo E 3 bH

Nrl
b

b: E- 

F+ o C7 E• F  iz. F .• 7 14
n

x

3



G
M

MO
C

CUJ U

U

0

z a

U

0 EO cTJ rL U

av 211O.. 

Rt R

z u Fco C. 
aj

Q
O

O. 
L W O

d
L

L E

b0OO

u

R

Cl) V
O

acrL
V) 

Q> 

otoy
wv 0

GU
N

0

b

a o
a

I? o

L
a) 

3
O O

NCD v

N 3 N
ao a
U N

o
r/,• N

v' 

y
C m

Q O L
to O

ai

O > 
v

O

N

ca

o

F y

0 0. 

i 

0 3 a
L

en a V o a

x 3  s yc as

c dA cd

0 0 0 0 O O

O O

O

Ru

F d

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R U

d U
0 Cl 0 0 0 o O

CO

u
L O

U  

i M
R N

A
67

o
M

C
C W O

N

d

C R

A

H7 L

aR+ CDo
a  

d

O

u
L

y

daz z

00

k

F
k

C 1! 

L x
R a

o W
u cn

d

O

L

s Ca r

U WE. d

d F

OA
O

cn

N

i Ca Ca  

U U N

R ' O

H u
b A w

o E
U OO

ti w a

O

C

is ^ 
u cJi b U

fJ

r c
U y e6 o> 

U

C
p U ' 

E o ° 3

D j
O

L r En N c W
U y b to YA tl  

C O

V E
U U

y U W 40 U

a 0 0

w ¢ 
U

0

It C

U F .^ WO

U R R N

my s 0 i

UEn . 
U O O Yu Q

E
2.11u, =  

CDp
Q

t 0.
DoQ

E U u y U EL 4

00 ti

O O U y0 0
o a> cq- y

o
b c ` o

F-  o ° b    

U Pr

R

F c en
C o

J



rO

U
y

U  

T  

O U

3
O  
V] N

n .
O

3
b x

O
A

o ri

C
N

a
M

C

T
O  

c 3

o

b  
c  

w  
x Y

U

C
b

O  

U

U  

U

n
N

3 b
o

o

O
U

i.. 

q w
O > 

U o c

cd

3 Cd

p b WO
2 U

cy O
L co r

w w i

o p d N ca
U_ L • 

R E
L

N> 

tiYw x

R  
U

03 u CJV
R CO y

OL ^ ( n Obo

w C3

i C of R GL c0> 

J

cucu
GbC
d

MMO
M

x
a

U

U

E
0

z
U

0

U



M

A U

x a

Q CO
U sue. 

P,  .
a

F  y

H® 

Q c
E e

EEo

Uy aci o

u q A
CL  

O y,• U Li. N
oG) 

OU U

L  

0 0

Gw( 7) O
GT ® 

Ca
MNNi N

C U

El

O

EW O M

W yO
VJ

UO

C

a
N

y

EF 3

0

Ca

d
u

z E

L
in n 96

pi. F o
b

A d
n+ 

O O O o 0 0 0

7 7

Ou
w

F Q

o 0 0 0 0 0 0

O y M M

O OD CC
U C d

o   r
d U

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C

r O

Iii O

Ud

O O N

j A o
n. • o

C W o

O

A
i

7 i O

x r o

G, O N

MC, 
i

ue i

00

Qa" z

N

i N

m • C b MO

Ly
l^ 

d
G

id

G

0uu
Q

o O
U

V M Q
N

F

pA O
w

O

Ei' O W O : fl O 4 O O 40. y0 La0
O Ci C E bC C E

a
c C Eq N

wGQ
a

a• tiw C a' O a
i i0. O E sU, O E 2 O

C p . O y b , bCY
E ' 
y N

0

Y U '
b C

G) 

OU N U 0

N+ 

0FC U U CG UO U

GTr N

y N

P, 
N

NO M

y NO N
O

R
FM., 
a7 N

u0
A

z

v; 
U

L

m j U F OW
G m

Fi ate-. L 0. CC o CC

o r 40, 
i

Ea b•° 0 E

O O• N
cn a• 

C C U
o . 

y to O
y ER O T C C b

0 Ci. U y F 0

3a
a U > 

r 3 0'> toM3 o

3 E? 
L

o

w
L

L

4E y

v .. i o

E O
C

N cCa

ti U C CU C
v0i

m

y ' O Zt C O CISC

OU
C 0   N

O

Ca 0

N  r a. 

E E 4 C U

CL

O ca • 7J U

4 U C i p
cry

y Y

Ec 0a o o
w

U : aCUoo - 
C C 5 d> N U. O

Cd

L
a C C

Ca 0 • . a O . g Ga in b A

o

CL

A m u Eft f

F N M

In



J

t- 



N

w

b
Cc

x
Q
A

9

G1 N C) 00 C) CD C:) C) all

knN hl— OO 00
r

G In O M

R

InMM C) 

u

w, y_yo
H Q

O N O 00 O O

VLnNrov, 
r- 0 00

r. o
oO OM

C
Lr) M N Ov Mr

a1Qiu

dU  
0 0 Cl 0 0 0 0 0 0

CO

uay
L

Ud

r N N N N

d
M M 1 M

G N N N N

N N N NR
A N N N N
a. 

O1

M y, O N O O

a cn CD

01 M O, O\ 

a oo, 00

V m

u M M M M

Ou
L

y m y Q M Q
Qaz' kam, 

M N M M
O N N

Y. 00 N oo oo

w k u o o o_ ocq

ri a

u= 0ad
OUzvi
Q> OpqaLi

R z¢ 
Ow>¢ 
Q W U

0. 

u O OO ITu

4 xuu 4. 

0C) v e
U mNcncn Q

G
4a

O OC
N

R O G U G Gy0a C ' O b U cC N ••''+ 

F ai

R L O « 
O

b

b
a 

o

U GO

N C

4, O OU
d G n L

cnN O O

u Nc
N

Q NO 4° 

RL rU
v cV r U

O U

a b CIS

U o
U U

L) u u
Cc

U

p O U

O

3

d
O
z

r

d o

W

z
a

0
a

WQ
A a

F

v) 

O



ai

CCd E
CRi
G.' N O cO Fa-, y p O :". G Y ' : d .^" E

G

p. • Y

P° 

NRO- b0

c c
aR~i U' O y ' O ° Pr O

Q U C7 a •o H
G aì • ti

all .° 
y O

m
fl soc

c O. Q p x cd 4: G C O 41 U' S
G

o c°i ° hs 3 3 Lo oM ° u . F

G

cC L O •y¢'  O U

3  - 0

p. fl s p b . 0b b0 N uU U X C ; G %" c ' j 'm G G
o

ur
c. 

U
a u

G p' '

o cas g cd - 0 0> 

b
U p d • 

a

U cd. N V
Cu

0

b e 3 a o aaa)-•- cc eA g

av u

o

G
Gw

cooCo i° 3 ° bo
G o-

0U y
N b

R p
0 N bom c N y

O ^ o N° C
u° 

y' UucCC

G bu
wyU R O° u L

cd
U

w W

O . 
20'
C

0 uY
imyCnp
73bnba> 

o

c3

bD dw b

to
b O o>° 

abu o
o° 

c
o s b

cd ar

C, 

s p a G m b 3 T U n u yob s u O U

cJ 0 3 ° 
s' b

a cu U
o N c G° O • 0 N

y +R., y E bo G M
G G

N ' ¢ cGC . EO 0 O n E E U- N U Q
8 '„ = 

y C 
b4  

C. U C u

m G ' • b b
O GI X : d

F-, °: 
o b ° 0. .° U O
G b 3

cGdL G

O o
ca

i G . 
O ^ O a d

Q O C

O

0. f7. 
O u

OU O U Q
b F^ F-• cUG G. 

bUp p C R Oa. cap N O 0. U E Ca U G
N a Q

u blO C4 u
C

c b
w cd

O Rd. U a. O G C 0 z o U 3 E

E^ x w o 1CIO

3
a> 

V] Q

d za

a Fa Q
w z

o¢ x

Or. 



C w

y

C ¢ AU U 64

CNO O U b p p aY+ 
p. n . 0" O W aOi axi ` C rn >"' C E O O

d

y W U

L N Id O h C OA rU., 

ACD CO C. 0 0
N N T M

67

O

bo
co N 0. 

OU O
N
bA N CO

x
tQ

C , Y U a0.i C U
R

O
N

a

r' y Lc. d 0. O Z
y

ed

n O
E

cC X
a T o

bu o i Y c. 
4.) 4, O E e ydu b$ b

O O ca w `' N 32

c Y
x o

o b° a w o a b CdO C C O nO- P, LIS U v .
y is cO U v 

cu
L L' a U o 7s U c° bb

o i- o 3 y 3

en u i i o No i E 3 U u°

rw° y a
bc° c; O

L. O c 0 C b w U rL 00YOC 2 UO N boo d vi
O o, 

N Y 0. 
0

U U
O C

cd O • 
N

O A cd 0. 
b c. 
N

U L., U O U s, 
O (+ 0. yE 6' Y E 0. N O cC > 0. 

O O ,> 
U

O
C. pi 0. ti U c

Cv. - cli C U a O - O 0. vi b+

CO1caYHE40
4

lC Y 6C") OGyGU

A
m.. yAL

R. CN o, 
te

crC
Q

zyd

b

cU

E b
E pU C

V
u> 

b
G

O b'

0
diU

aase wu U E cb- 0 o o U
U 14 a 

o
0" zi  

E y ° 
O

3 0. U 5ti

N

O• 
a bo

U i o CY E

cp o U° c 34Rp

3.0 3U 3 d 3F-• 3' s ao C Zi
U

m 3 d a a aU yz

E

O c
ai

ca0 c a a oes aiy r. 
F°- 

wc

yo o3cUs o U o-° 

o Z b om
in

UW `o
U ?•

U Or!. E U- 5 U >, U• OU Y Ec a • 
F^ 

O a a z

o

a
rj 3 0. 

cd
W d

P. 

T
O S. 

p

x

W



N U

E EQ Qo E o o E 3
y Q14 o` c

R EF" 3p Uow

y

E 5
F y O.  U

Aw m N N N N
o 

o ow b C m( 3, oca, 

A
N E QOM a R, z caaN O O O O

w crOC
L

E
b b N T

hUA tp N
oo L S: o& P i

cGa
Ca
cd  cOc

U
U O

y O cd U U -   LL 0. rO.0 • 7
C

ro P. 
7jb U o. U co b

a

rb00 . 
i

O

y q c r o') E q o
b

OU

a O y m A EcUi abica

U

Ytz U U Q
U C p p

E- F  y ' O U
C  CL O

O  O
CL

y

U " C

U U
O y W p

U
O u to m toA E p Q. 0 0a ì U U

c oq a G

O E
N cCbU E 10, E U E Q

i y

4c3
y U F. Uto id ' b O ca y y

O iU+ E Ip Y
c 0

b U

0 Q' Q) O O O O
U UUO O O ca C . O

a o ro a a o f o 3 K
o3 a i a b

y
oa ° V

i ao o U 3 aA o ov
a 3 0 E

C U O. U

D
aLi x y V on

Cd

y y
Cd

a 7a " 
b v C ` Cu

ra
E id b y O T U

la fA fr v L 6" I U
i

O O

zs

C U N Ili N •
w

y E ca C m w
a c a s mcl. 

ca

0 3 aoi  c a
aoc v

v

tz

y a

3 3
IML

R , 3Y O
3 2

LO y P. 
L L

LYa O U LU YO
L u

o C LO
L

6. LO O
L ca N U

b4
lu

L Q

O N l' 
b  U

p.+ m O m U cUa n cUa C cUa cUa y cUa U A , b vi C Sy.' M ' b N
O O i".. U U ca ."+ . ram' i ca i' . ' U y O y yN,. OY O O U « S ' O

G a ca UO, W

O U
U

0UO T> OO O O O O
C ca

ca ca O U U U N U U U O. U U U U ::. E U O • E- ca U ca ca ca A

O
O

3

u
C

om

zcl
a c y

z° y

y

cacd
i1 nCCAi7]Jt

W Q i r—Ol
y

F

f

s

xW



y

C C

O O
a

c
R

e
F y

R R

7 000 N N 00ONN N
A o0 00

cd OO N

cC

c o is0 o 0

0, 
a °' CL F o c rUMN c y c o

U O O

R o
O r. cd U O aJ G

N
O

O ¢' F
NCE U m

O r CLO
O Cd r 1 O

U
G

u

bUq

s. i
C G° ' a• O  U

cd

5n
0 iC N sJ N U

a

dbp
a i vR. 

F. U b  3 0 e"nx U o E

a w. rl- 
cc orb 30o

R U b0
cAd vi cd

O' er
U • x

O
U
7 c G

u R
vi

a
O CL 0N4 

o P7
UU 0

o a
0a

v 0
0

3 0• 
CLb E ao

0. a

o a
0

cLt cL cLE
F 0 F G

s

3> 3= 3y

4" 
o 0 0¢ 

a

GO bRD W GO C GO b 00 GO 4° GO ti GO n]- o G GO ' U

U 0 a) U > O Uw U Ga >, U. E U a, n• E UFb U o U > 0

b

E e

R itR
CQ W

0 0
y U

R

U

x

F

Q

U
N G

ti

c G
R  

o
F

3
O o
V] 

Q
F

o w

U
U

y Q

U

G G

O yU„ 

a
G 

ab
N

O 0. 
U

U 0
U

s

R G  O w

PC

w

2 O a 

0 + . 

y 3 N

O 

U 
O Q N j

c

c 

o u ti o
O

aCi  C
0 v R N

S U R

N
it R L ' O O

40LG Fw

C

L

O U
O U

V A A 0
R cd R

as

oo .

ctuQ 3
O O

04 ti is r C
U

d f" CL

O e d
As.: f FF

In



V) 

blQ O ,°, 3 y c p cii C
baaT° 

o _  ° w p  y 3 W

w E D ° o ° J o :. 0 3Uci•b

O P, 4° W
3 ' 

m . L
N

o E Y
F- °

Ei

CIOLn q U

ocqto

o

a o ° a - O a0.. sy : cac
p c y

toF- Y o c o U o ° 
3

U E c W ° U y U o 4
o E
C o

40. 

a° 
A, p

a°i
a. ao

c U o o q p m o c j
cua'° U v3 > T3 W c - Cm4.cq

O C aNi E
O

a0i b p C .. 
u°> 

s0. p" ct c,, CO C C
C/] 

b4
C y ti  

W or- • 5 " a°i ' rn v bC0 Ca" ,  

y J o b , c

Wo d
b 3 o o a v y U o a

r - d b C o U —° O ; b y T U x y
a > 

3 U . E b o > c

O o yb ° w °> cl, ° u S x'> 8', 
Lv _ o o ° o ° . E a°Ji  u aUi ° ao ° 

o p b o c
a~ °' 

orz « cc a s c 11 b U W a

a0.i •= v [ o ,Y b0 ° F° ¢ 

c° U -
d cOi ' d 7 -' o . E d

c bao'
C)a, ° E o

o

y M [ y. 
aC

EC  
w aq aq ° u

E 0 cr c a EL75
24- oIn c In, •• 
cCCU

cC U. O O U ' C C R. C • 

0. Y E o Q p' +" ' ° ..p0. .~`.. " Y v- 
U b O ac E c o

U 6 a an U o
w C x c o E a j i a c U U o

Y ee y to o. 

N t7 i" Ca W Q U y  c° i '' E U o :° O x x U

Y w a M r= n U a ° U w ° 
a' N c o c a4 = 

u +' a b E o C] F c
e

0 3 r- + i [ eA •° 
o ° °= . E b o 0 o a r cc _> ° . z
7- a ? ' G c'°i =  • c v U N

N C b ' b ?) y i.' C • C C ' Q' y r E °' °' c ° 
x . ° _  ca E F ao

cl to Y

c - 

x  
a, • E c c c E c

o F• a u o o ° 3 Y o ^ c oo b Fo c c q° o o w o U o c c c U CIO a o

w a °> u c  i ° v E c >- o° c o o NO U

N ti + C O
4 w O cC co C 31 

to

as oCa o -' o oaoCl. QOOowUc- 0. b Y
oE. ° ° y Ec

o

c O ao
E

U x -R

W > 
a. o 464

I !• i N -
i L6 l0 r o6 Ol y O M M VO. 

cz

F. 0 F O U Fs0 U x .

E a. c4 Cl) Cn cn a Q x o F- A F- Q U F- O



C ' B

a ¢ U

FL

F

W) 

L U ' b N

Q .~ S•nr
i

Aw y
b

3 c c 0 Ca. y Y

y

o o c w

cFC

y ° o a Oci 3

73

bO

CL 0 0 sU. 

to • tom' c 3

aci > J P. cC

U
o cci c° U

T a

CIS

3
A UV, C U

x L

a. E q2° 

F  O C GL a ì ti h  • w O

to - 0
Cd

ao
y c 3 c c c°i a¢ 

ai o

G ^ C w ' b • N O y
U yR `° 

U y p N p Q p

U

N . b
O

Vw.+ 

iV FcC y O D " O cC
cC

y
CU7

U o o

C N b b
a

0. b CD
Q3

F 0 in i y Ra. 
to

T
UO

y o
U bQ i. 

ti. U

E o a y W U p
o - 0 a

E
4: 

cls

b 3 U a Y Q o o

G . O ice., 
o C; 

y
3Cd
10

a 3 cca
N

y a C) 
O  

O y
N ~ O
J c c

C

R. A LcC
p

3

E o o . b E 2 b
O . C • O U > 

Y y0 O
y

N J• r

a E
cV

o a C x n o
N

R p O. m A O
m

p F. 0
T y

Nam¢ 
0

U U coy U. 
C a) of

O U
s.° 

F GJ FN y  boca
E c c m

rrii

El
OA cCa ayi zi C, 

FO
C' s L N C

cawAF- v 

U cri v vi L1 N

b

L

7
v

b

J



a o
w N

a
Co

ctmU p
0

F. C3

cu

lei 3
E aa) 

a a U o
w

s Q a ca

U U Gi. W U
p C v

a) r
M

0 N p .! Q P O

3 cl
No 3 a o o a

O 

N
0 0 

U
O rOii

b Cc
R RU

CCR
N

C t' Vl aC.7 O 4. O" 
O

Od y
O

y 3
O

M

d p
N O
N 4

O cCb
N

G N V 0. O y 4 cUC N
o a 3 U 0 v R E- 4 a. ca

d
C O C to

U U E C

3

A U

c

U cC yC ' b
o a
N cl

U> 00 UV] ' d O oQ
a) 

a"i

ccs E° 
cd

o Y t YO 3 R

v

s H M
C E p O OU 0. 

oM c bo N 3> CU
a Y o R w

Y b• voi C
y

a o° 
o T C

o
O .

O U O . a• , 
OOi ro E" is

c3 nO b o
r

y O U Cc,> W
cd

CcC asoC o C Cr
Uv
U b0

y U p
03 ' O hCD C • C O Y

U U C

U R 3 0 0 0 3 2 a

y
a, CL o CD> 

C

C
tD

C.
W.) 

0C O o a) U

cCsC OC
Cd o

Es

cj

4., 

C CO O C ' b0 7 y • cCa G C O R Q Ca
b U xR w

O V] 

x c
ONON N R R R ' fl b0 y

ca y C+ 

d 3 d z d a a u E F- o E1 U U U U

O

0
C O 0 C C

U

CO ¢" 
1-. 0

O0003
U

y

C 0. U W
O

U

a ci

C U a) C sU. 
o

oU y C C

uaL
a c

LEI J

bUn a[i Q
w

o a
U O y O c O m

y k a°i aRi v
i. x 

o

d
ti

Gna wx? O vwiz U5 d

ri c i 4 vi o r bo O

Y
Q

L •

30

r
u o
L' U
67  

O '^ o N

O
O

y+ U

V1 a) 

GO  

o
a `° o — cll

W0

d
cl

4. 

CD

v
L U

r

i U

twr.9 id
L

b  
ti

30

m o
O. 

u
RL .

U+ 
i+ 

O a0. 

U
N

rwW0
0

Y

COO

u o

v cl
y

cl

W w
eC

UR

o w

ad . b
L  

El

b  

Q

Eo  

abi i  C7

F

O .w q

U • a " u  U

ZCyb
L C• 

w U
W _ 

J- 
o  

E a

o

E- I 7

b
O rN

O O
U O W

aj - 0 4Ei G

r
U 0 N U

cca . y' r ON X" Ri cC
U rn Coo ¢ W o d O

RR
c y cd a

O

0
0. O

3
y y N U o O

arq
A  

oN , Ca
a> 

a U 3 0 U

U y rn ' o c F

m o Q toW x o Y

lu

N

rn V W O
N I. U. , O O

U N O N y pp y mm
cc

rn C OM _OP+ 3 O w C.)> 

ca
I

o
o Ny o

O 'O U R cd O
m

O

y2 C —' • 0s CID9 ? 4
a s

U t a U 07 p

w o o C ° d> v
R

U p m O
m

R ' b
O U

a . E
U y

U

U  O  
3cd

O

Itw

c o

O v

U " 3Y U
N

c
a

3

QA

3

bA'

0 O y

b cc" ° -

0 UC O

E Cc, ti d o
Y E E

7L. U
E U

M. 

U 0 4. 

Iv'• C R "." 4 N

M

4 N J hU.

O

0. 



U

b

o
cd

N A
U 73

C
v C

O U

C

w 0. 
aoi

U > UC O cU

o d) ° U

OG p• 

bcd
O
C] 

a"i clo F7
d m O ' O y " CC G U

u

U

O L.— 

U

co

o
04aj

v; k O
id U U b •:, 

uC. E U d Cd C4

m U UCO O 3 qca, 

a) y O
y G> 

r
xo a E aCCi ¢. ° o

73mV Ro u Q

U a) . b O OU O C U

d CC
U b

C G

E ? ' d - 00

C•• C d  ^ toO
cdd C to k. - 0 s. 

O L' U V b ' O
U U

aki m w o o Q o o N
d. a

ca.

c0. 
C

0 C 4

L

C

cd N N F >> c, 

4 vGi Z , rFd

to) 0 U c o on

c c W
C,  

s
Gj O

aFi

b O F w 0 0 0 y
o f U

c03

y E o o G G G a. 
C O O O

C G a O r_n

y

U A •y _ m y vi  

r- 

U c E E E E E> 

ai aU v cnv rnv F TGG 0 OA. F

R U
P 00 01 4 N M 4 t i l6 I 

W F

C7

O
O

U

o 

z
FOCO O i
t CO

w  G

cd C

C  

U F - O

o a o
0 G

ti vi

cd G O0. 0. 
a, O h

a) U  

aJ C

O W b
o' 

Ny 00
a

pp 7 O

O

eGi Qj

a
p T

E

C U wi. 4. 
y o

O  

U  y
U' V  
cu F

a o

Q O 0. 

U

id c0. FO
o c a

W

U N cCd
8 b  
O  

G

v' p
O

F

v  o

N •> 0

U N
c0. 

V) 

O

W0

b0

0. 



Cd

U
y L+ 

N

0. 
E

U
cq

ti
H

U V

a1 b0

y
p

Q
U

C F- 

U
QU_ 
Us., 

ti c C

cCa o C

ui C
L' i o

q

Co b4

U

to co

C C O C N

U E p U
y

C b N U U UJ C

o

C a

m O OE U U yUccdi

U c'C K to
C x

y U rn  W U i.. O

aL+ O
a

C C m
z 3 a. v

i c
o

c

o  U R r. N cl, 
y

d= G
C

N

W M _ o Q cQ E E p E E° 
R , r
U  c°i

U

b

i

R
o

y y G O
cd

2: 
Ct

C
O

N

y O
C T

L) 

N
CR cO cCa

3 c to

U G
x  p C

I
O N

O O. 
ca

CO
C O

cV

tb
O U w y y

C 6
C mU U

cc

0. w ° 

E h 0

y E
o

C U

T
4- M 3 v

O C m LZ b0
o

a y

E b
L 'y Q p q C U C

ti U

b R C
U U p
U O T

N. R. 

C

N R a. 
C 5 U H y" c o° 

O ? 

C O u r

you b

a o CL a

ro° o b i o

rnd" o

O



A

M(

U
W

0
0

U

0U

LO' 
3

S
ag

z

0

chi

7

O

x

0
a

H O
y a bq
t O = 

zG 
d

Ly

w0

3 Er o
o

F" O

O U

6" O a' cOa

o
T y

3 •" Y  
b ° d

O 0.. > 
U O = w
O

C
O O 4

E o a

cd1: = U

d O
0 0O

C O p
U

U 0 U 4••iO O
O d b0

U

0 . d
s F-  L r

0. 2
o E v

C

X N

y d

Y
U d y - t 

O U

Q 

w m c~O
O O y

a o c
0. E S y

O b0

y b 0 cd
o '' O

O = O

a U

U N

U

d O

d

66 7s OU

0 0 0 0 oc0 0

O
N

c 

R V
a+ 

F Q

0000000

e

w+ O

L COd

Ud

b d

a b

F W O O
Cd N N
a A N N

L

x y C) 
a  

o 0

N N
d M M

y04 U M M

du
L

yMC M

y l+ E M M
C a Z rn a

A C14

WONO

N

d

a c 
lu WW

as
L W W

0
W W

i C, 4 r'l

V
O O

O O O
U

cn

U N d

A

O
a+ 

O

W

p' 
LE Co N

0. C O _ 

W
CCG .? 

d

cpo• Cd co" 

o: 
a

d

R O  

o := 
emu+ 
F, 

fL
O 40

O 00
d

8to
4. 

O

L7 ' OC

O w

d

a
O Y O O
T 3. A UO d W U

O
X bq C, N O

N

d o ' C , a' C w .• 
3 c u

o> 
en o

A o eo
Q. G O • p, 

d a
o  d

ou

C C

C bC
0

Uc
U

E

O
W

N C

91, 

d

toC

d ar d a. 

d A o

T 0
w

o
o

ci o
D

En Q

1

m  R
F




