
WHATCOM COUNTY

CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

Originating Department: 85 Health and Community Services
Division/ Program: i.e. Dept Division and Program) 8510 All Divisions

Contract or Grant Administrator: Erika Lautenbach

Contractor' s / Aciencv Name: Washington State Department of Health

Whatcom County Contract Number: 
202201016 — 19

Is this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes ® 1 No  
Yes  I No ® If Amendment or Renewal, r WCC 3. 08. 100 a Original Contract #: 202201016

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes ® 1 No  If No, include WCC: 

Already approved? Council Approved Date: Exclusions see, Whatcorn Coun Codes 3.06. 010 3. 08. 0 and 5.08. 10

Is this a grant agreement? 
Yes ® 1 No  I If yes, grantor agency contract numbers : CLH31033 CFDA#: Various

Is this contract grant funded? 
Yes  I No  d If yes, Whatcom County grant contract number( s): 

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bid rote: 

Yes  I No ® I If yes, RFP and Bid

Is this agreement excluded from E-Verify? No  I Yes

If YES. indicate exclusivnis) below: 

Contract Cost Center: , Various

Professional services a reement for certified/ licensed professional.  Goods and services provided due to an erne enc , 
Contract work is for less than $ 100, 000. Contract for Commercial off the shelf items ( COTS). 

Contract work is for less than 120 days. Work related subcontract less than $ 25, 000. 

Interlocal reement between Governments). Public Works - Local A nc / Federall Funded FHWA, 

Contract Amount:( sum of original contract amount and Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding $ 40,000, 

any prior amendments): and professional service contract amendments that have an increase greater than $ 10, 000 or

1 14,310,097 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: 

This Amendment Amount: 
1. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 

1, 948, 136
2. Contract is for design, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof. services, or other capital costs

approved by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance. 
Total Amended Amount: 3. Bid or award is for supplies. 

16, 258, 233 4. Equipment is included in Exhibit ' B" of the Budget Ordinance

5. Contract is for manufacturer' s technical support and hardware maintenance of electronic

systems and/ or technical support and software maintenance from the developer of

software currenti used by Whatcom County. proprietar, 

Summary of Scope: This amendment adds and/ or revises scopes of work for various public health programs. The Consolidated Contract
defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and
funding of various public health services in Whatcom County. 
Term of Contract: 3 Years Expiration Date: 12/31/ 2024

1. Prepared by: JT Date: 06/ 27/ 2024

Contract Routing: 2. Attorney si noff: Christopher Quinn Date: 06/ 27/ 2024

3. AS Finance reviewed: A Martin Date: 6/ 27/ 2024

4. IT reviewed ( if IT related): Date: 

5. Contractor signed: Date: 

6. Submitted to Exec.: JT Date: 07/ 15/ 2024

7. Council approved if necessary). AB2024- 45 Date: 07/09/ 2024

8. Executive signed: Date: I I " l I - Ut
9. Original to Council: Date: 

H L_ 010122— ConCon_ Amend_# 19. docx



WHATCOM COUNTY
4 Erika Lautenbach, MPH, Director

Amy Harley, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer
Health and Community Services Greg Thompson, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer

RECEIVED
Memorandum

JUL 16 2024
T0: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

WHATCOM COUNTY
FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director EXECUTIVE' S OFFICE
RE: Washington State Department of Health — 2022 — 2024 Consolidated Contract Amendment # 19

DATE: JULY 15, 2024

Attached is a grant amendment between Whatcom County and Washington State Department of Health for your
review and signature. This amendment adds or increases funding and/ or revises scopes of work for the Child Well - 
care Visit Video Project, Workforce Development, Foundational Public Health Services, Syringe Services, On -site

Sewage, and Recreational Shellfish Programs, as indicated in the table below. 

Background and Purpose

The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the
Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in Whatcom
County. 

Funding Amount and Source

This amendment adds $ 1, 948, 136. Total funding for this grant is $ 16, 258, 233 and is provided by state and federal
resources. These funds will be included in the 2024 budget. Council authorization is required per RCW 39. 34.030( 2) 
for agreements between public agencies. 

Differences from Previous Contracts

This amendment adds or revises funding and/ or statements of work for the following programs: 

Program Allocation Addition/ Increase or Amendment Purpose

Extends funding through 12/31/ 2024Child Well - care Visit Value Video Project

Workforce Development Extends funding through 12/ 31/ 2024 and updates the SOW
Foundational Public Health Services 1, 921, 500

Syringe Services Program Revises funding source and updates the SOW
On -Site Sewage Local Management Plan Implementation 23, 636

Recreational Shellfish Activities 3, 000

Please contact Erika Lautenbach, Director at 360- 778- 6005 ( ELautenbftco. whatcom. wa. us), if you have any questions. 

Encl. 

WHATCOM COUNTY

HEALTH AND
509 Girard Street COMMUNITY Main Line: ( 360) 778- 6000

Bellingham, WA 98225- 4005 .. SERVICES www. whatcomcounty. us/ health



Page 1 of 32

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT WhgfCO3•, ( o,,,,,r,A,1
2022- 2024 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT COV40A {- ND : 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLH31033 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 19

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter refined to as
DOH", and WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, a Local Health Jurisdiction, hereinafter referred to as

LHJ", pursuant to the Modifications/ Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and
any subsequent amendments thereto. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, includes the following statements of work, which are incorporated by this reference
and located on the DOH Finance SharePoint site in the Upload Center at the following URL: 
htt :, Istat afwa.; h im. romisitrs dal fstundin resnurcesle' a s11 an e. s x?= t . 9 94 83da2dt74d3 • a80ac7fhc37e4d7c

Adds Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Foundational Public Health Services ( FPHS) - Effective July 1, 2024

OSS LMP Implementation - Effective July 1, 2024

Amends Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Child Well -Care Visit Value Video Project - Effective January 1, 2023

Executive Office of Resiliency & Health Security- WFD LHJ - Effective July 1, 2023
Infectious Disease- Syndemic Prevention Services- SSP - Effective January 1, 2024

Recreational Shellfish Activities - Effective July 1, 2023

Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs: 

2. Exhibit B- 19 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B- 18 Allocations
as follows: 

Increase of $1, 948, 136 for a revised maximum consideration of $16, 258,233. 

Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

No change in the maximum consideration of

Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes. 

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/ her signature in execution thereof. 

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH & COMMUNITY

SERVICES

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Signature: Si" Patt rc: 

E# LZ4 

e. Date: 

07/ 15/ 2024r 07/ 17/ 2024

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY

Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 1



WHATCOM COUNTY

Satpal S gh Sidhu, County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

On this —L-77 of , 2024, before me personally
appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the County ecutive of Whatcom County and who
executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. 

OTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, 

residing at Bellingham. 

My Commission expires: 127

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Approved by email CQ/ JT

Christopher Quinn, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecutor

HL_ 010122_ CaaGon_ Amend_# 19. docx

06./2712024

Date



C l O M a0 O O o0 O N O lc M

O o0 00

V 7 M l 7 69 00 In 69 N d' 

y U a V) 69 M 69 69 69
Nsv opsv

69 69

U = 
v

ti

NM
O
N

OJT V C R O O O o0 a0 v1 M a0 l O O O l D` O O O M O

VQ R O
r O O O M

oc

a E Q
7

4 d

r O O O

O O n p lO N

l- 

M O O R n M N M n

7z GL  769 69 69 69

n 

D69
N

69 69 69

7 69

6A

69

69 00N v1o0
69 6R3 7

69 69 69

u
W

69 69 Vi 69

C
O

O 17 O O

O 7 7

E 7 O O n D O N M O V v v O M v ^ M M M

lDFit 69 69 GI) 69 69 69 69 69 69 M a0 69 69 69

69 69 69

y Vl V1 7 M N V M N 7 M N M M N N V 7 M N M N 7
y+ 

R N N N N N N N iz! Q Q N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

O O O O O ^ O

cl O

00

Vr1
O O O O O O O ? O O O O O N N O O O O O O O O O O O N

w
lz r z

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

Y C V
L

V 7N N 7 M N

N N N
S M N
N N N

R M N
N N N

M M N N

N Q N N 7N N 7 RN N 7N N N M NN N
M N N

N N N

O y G O. p, O^^ O O cl O— O O^^ Cl O O O O O O O O O O N

3 y N N M M M M M M M M M M M M M Q M
M M M M M \ J

O S N fV T O` N N lO lO lO ` D 7

C i

N
y C W
E Q

M MN N
V M N

N N N

M N N

N N N

7 M N
N fV (\] 

N N N N

N N N N M MN N M MV Q
N N

Q Q NN N NN N
N N N

N^ N

N
M M M l r .-• l r V\l In r [ t` r r ^ l .— 

O\ 

N

M M M M M M M

O, O` U O, a` 0 

i 6! 
m C U M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

w R

O
O O 7 7 7 O O O N N N N N N N N N N N m

U
V M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

Ol U` U cl U` 

L

x

E E E o E E E E E E E E EQ E E E E E E E E E E E E EQ E E E
Q ¢ Q

a
Q E Q ¢ ¢ Q Q

E

oU
e

C U O O O N N N N N N N
O BOO D SOD O D . D

Cl

D D Cl

I Q: N N N
O O O O O O O

N N N N N N N N N N N O
O O

a s
N N

o, o. 

N N

a, al N Nrn rn Nrn N Ncl ol
fV N O

rn ol Y
V O O O O O 4F F 4 4

N

cL 0. Z M M FO O O 0. 0. N N N N N N N M M M M M M M M M M M O

U cl In In v' i V1 V1 V1 N N N N N N N N N N N vt

O D T a T T T T T T 2 2 T T T

LL V] V] Z O O Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z

N

M

u
L

yEj

u

d0 C] W

C m Q Q
u

O
d d d d

E i
u

c c c d d d d

c > 

V

N p, 4 Q¢¢ 

Z) :: D

0 0 0ol 4' 

bo Q

C 7 7 0] O] 7 E E E 4 p„ Cc, fL V ' U V O O 4 d

c 0 0
E E o c C 0. 0. u O O 0

U
y
R

u U U E E E i 4 i u W O U U U U S z OFC Q 3 3 3 T T T m m m cQ Im R7 ¢ D O 0 q uU vU
F- F F F F U U U U 0. 0. U

G 2 2
L R 7 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N ^ 

r 9 W NN

L4 0 0 0

00

4



M 7
O W O O O Cl O O O V o0

C 69 O V1 O O V O O O M O o0 O

M •• L V
F

69n. 

U W FA 69 69 N 69 69 69 N N 69

U = 
Q

69 69 69 69

y

Nm
0
c+ J

CY) L' 

du
sv o o o 00 0 0 0 0 0o r r o r o . o

E O F r r n o 00 o 0 0 oc r- 

T ^ ^ Ih 69 69 69 O ^ ^ M M O 7 O vl

00 69 b9 69 N fA 69 69 69 69 N b9

69 69 69 69 69

u
W L
C

OU
C T O a0 00 O O O O M O O O O O
O ^ N ^ 7 M v1 O O N V o0 v1 O O O O
O T T• ^ r Vl V' 1 T^ M O d' 7 7 O O O o0 r r O ^ O^ O

Q 7  vl .--• In .--^ vl 69 69 69 69 69 69 O  . .-- M M O 7 M V
v V 00 69 69 69 N 69 69 69 69 69 N .-- 69 .--• 69

69 69 69 FH , 69 69 FA `--' fA

y N N • S 1S 7 7 R M M M M M M N V1 Vi M M V' 1 M M M

W N N N N Q N N N < V N N N N N N N tV fV N N N N CV N N N

Q
O O O O o

Or r r rO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

T 7 W N N N N N N N N N N N N N N fV N N N N ( V N N N N h! N

Q
T- 

0 O O O O O O O O O O O O N N N O O O O O

n In W 00 00 00 DO - w O O O O

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O — O 0 0 0 — — 

M N 7 M ? 7 7 M 7 M M M

N N N N N N N N JV N (` I N N ( V N N

O O O O O O

O
a C N N N N N N N N M M N N N N N M N M M N 7 M N N N

E q
N \ J N CZ! N fV N N N \ J N N fI N C4 N N N N N N N N N N N

N O 0 0 0

7 O O C

O z N Z ' I. O O O O O O = = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C — C 0 0 0 O —-- — 

m O N L N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N vl V1 v1

00 00 M
CO T T T T

M T T T T T

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

V E y y O; T T O: O] T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

Q F ¢ U p
M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

x .] U r
W wU M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

L
C  it N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N Vl vl 00 00 a0 O T T T T

p
M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M T T T T T

T T T T T T T T T T

L' 

aT_
Iy

r r
r

S
G E rE Ev

a
v v c

a b a b b

E E E E a E
v E o E E E E E E E

E Q ¢ ¢ ¢ 
Q Q ¢ ¢ ¢ Q Q E E ¢ E Q E ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ Q ¢ 

U ¢ 
E ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 

00 m

3 y O O O O O O O O O O Cl O O
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

o? Q u Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y a a a z cL a coc] v v
U U U U U U U U U UUUUUU F F F z o u u uN O Cl O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o0 00

C / 1 Vl Vl V' 1 Vl Ih Vl vl Vl Vl I/ l - - - T T T ¢ Vl

a N :: D :: D :: D : D wmm: l L) D D D . w) : D D U w O O O O

z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z m m m m

N

MLNa
E

uuu
U

x x x z s s s

p  o O

o 0 0 o uwj w LU W W W [ wzl W  U a a ¢ c c c cL

n. N F Q Q = E n . Q a n .E ' a n " x  o o a U U U ctl
d

o
d ¢ 

w w w w w w w 3 o U U U E

rN o 0 o F S
M M M M M M 

7 >>> Uo
O • LI , E N N N N N N N O` % U p„ p, p, 
w [ xl '- w y F F F F F F F

c

o u u
c m m m m

7 — - A^ S-1 _ j u ¢ 

c E E c C c E to
U R R 7. 

C >> 
w w w O O O O O O O > - >>> U U U U

o

o g u U U w w w U U cui c i cui `' Q Q¢ ¢ 
U W

u U U U U U ¢ u
u u u u U

y-  
S

n n

E
C . a . a S = z v u aJ aJ v aJ aJ  '

o 0 o S 0.' 0.' Q' 

w w w w w z v> > > > > > > > U

apUe
y

O

T T O O O — ^ ^ M M N N N N ^ ^ M M 7 M N N 7 M M N

Llul u_ u. [ J. u, r.>; 



M 7 O  R

N

W U F
Mx  L

U  

N

V

ID
e o W07L

IL

z

u
W

w  

L

COU
C

O

E
d

N

N

NON

L q

3

lD

O 00 V1 Y 7 M 7 M R O r

O M O+ M

69 69 F/ 9 69 Vl 69 O N 69 6A M

69 69 69 FH

O N a0 00 O C O O 7 0
69 M M M O 69 O M O

lO r N cc W

o: a a a. O. o
O U M M M 10 O O O 10 N d' 

69 FH 69 69 69 69 Y3 69 69 b9 N 7 7 N 69 69 69 ^ N

N N N a0 00  O O O O /' 1 O O vt O V 00 00 00 r O O O 7 0 0

lO lO lO lO O O

10 N N of O+ O M ^ 0 0

69 69 69 69 b9 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 N 7 7 N 69 69 b9 69 N

69 69 69 "" 69 69 69 69 69 69

c/! QN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

0 o a o

0 0 0 0 0 CD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q N N N N N N Q N Q N N C! N N N N N N f\ 1 N N N N Q N

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

O O O O O O O o O O O o O O O O

N 7 7? M N 7 7 7 M 7 M

N N N CV N N N N N N N N N N_ N N N N N N N N N N N N

O O O O O O — — O — O Cl O — O
M c\ 1 M M M M M \ 1 ^ 1 M M M

Q• O O` . p O G N N N O N N O O O N O O O N N N • O O O D

O O O O O C ^ — O ^ .. O O O ^ 0 0 O — .•- ^ O 0 0 0

N N N 7 M N 7 7 V M 7 N N M 7 M N N 7 M M N M N hl

N (\ 1 N N C\ 1 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N 5\` 1 N C I N

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0 0 0 O G O O O O O

O O O O O O O O O O O C. O O O O O = O O O O C O O O

Q` O C, a, D` C Ol U O, C\ D` O U O• D` 

M M M 7 7 7 7 ' 7 7 7 ' T 7 7 7 ? 7 7 a 7 7

O O O O O O O O O O C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

M M M 7 7 7 7 Y 7 7 7 7 7 7 V 7 R Y 7 7 V V 7

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M CM M M M M M

rn C` rn
Q ¢ Q ¢ Q Q ¢ ¢ d ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ d ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 

r i r+i M Z z z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
rn rn rn

E E E E E E E 2 E E E E E E E E E E E E c E E E E E

z

U U c a 0 0 0

0 0 0 LLLI
o o u E E c"i u 0 0 0

E E a o 0 a`. E o o
CO p a. 1

cO cC
O O O

obo- U V
W W W

U U U ul 9a X % o
0 L,, 0 0

CL a. 

v W W E
u

S S S
S E E

d U U U R 1p ` O
Sp ^., p N N N

W
O O O

c o o V) S S 0 V) 0 0 in 2 EF F F
N N

5
1 Vl  7 fi Q Q

U
Vl V M N V1 O t t 7 M M

L N N N N N N N N N N N N N N V] V] V] N N N

LU i. LL

c rs, U. u. 
LL I1- W

v C7 Q Llv L>;.. LLn o n
LL fi. Li. i L.[.. 

z Lr a C

Ov

a



M N
O y V r O O O O O O O

N
14 lc O O O O O O

N V Q Vi 69 o r T 69 69 6A
13

sa us es

NM
O

LO

N L to 7

Oly •' C VT
O a` Q, 

N ! n OO oO O oO O
0 0

69 o

0 0 o

O O

O o 0 0

d0 Q 7 O F V N N O O ur 0 C
O

N V V OO
O O O
O O O

L" 
CZ L M W V V N M N 7 7 M N V 7 N

7z GT
7 N N •/ t v 

69 69

v O V V 69 69 69 6A 69 69
Uj V3 FA 69 O G1 0ocp M 69

OL
6H fig 69 V3

OOu
o 10 rn rn rn o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Cl O G o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7O TV
N •/' f ! n

ry N OO 0 00 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0

O O O

0 0 0 0 0 0

7 00 00 V O
0 0 0 0 0 0

7 DO o0 V O

0 0 0

O O O

Q N9
N v1 ! n

69 69 69 v169 n viT O
N v1 7 vl

G\ — M • O

V O V

M T T

EA 69 69 69 VJ V3 69 69 69 69 69 69 69

Vj CI 69  N
69 V3 VJ 69 69 69 69

awn In V'1 • n T M M V1 ' S 7 7 M M M M T M T S 7 7? 
N N N N N N N eV N N N N N N CJ N N N N N N N

T C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O O O O

M T T T

C CO,J p C
Q L W pCDOD • O . OO CIcV

O V

O O

O • O . O . O
O O O O

O • O V

O Cl

V V N N . O O N N N N

on

Sj a. C Q N N N N N N N N N N N N

C O 0 0 0 C O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VR r C- r C- 1 r r C- r r .--• - C- C- r r [ ! ! l r

O O G O O O O O O C C O O O O O O O O O O O O

7 Y

L
R N N N CI N N fV N ( V C! N N ry N N N N N N N N N CI N N N N N CI

d ... M T f`' J M M M M M T T 1 M M M M M 1 M T M M

N N D O N O • G ND D O O . O . O N N N N N N N N N N N N N r! N

C

It7
y C ON 1 M NN \ J N MN N NN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

0 0

1 

N

O C C C C G

O NOa T M T M 00 V1 Ul V1 Vl vl V1 v1 ! 1 7 7 R 7 7 7 V' 1 V1 in Vl V' 1 Vl O D D

Y 7 7 R V 7 Y 4 7 7 V 16 • O • D • D V V • O

a
7

7 7M M M 7T V VM T T

j •8 V O D 6 6 V 6 V V V V

In T M M M M In M

TIn
M M M T T T M M M M M M M TX U

Q Q ¢ ¢_ ¢_ 

Ou
y

Q= Z z z z z z z Z z z z z z z Z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z

L

9

E
E E E F F F £ F E F. F F F E

Q

w

u C0 0
Q m

uw

7 y
Y

N

M

d
a

Eu

en y y

z z z

E
r o 0 0 O O OL

r
c

vi F
u

O U O O O U Lr. L fL o o e e o o U N N N e a o
qppp tL

R

y^ R 6. 

O O O

U U U C7 C7 Lc. LL Ls. 
Q ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ Q ¢ ¢ 

L

N U U U U ' U

j
U U

O O O O O O O O O

O O O
T T T T T T

U

U CL LL CL LL i LL y t 3 O LL LL Lc. 
a._ 

SKr fX 4 fZ LLB CL V) V) 

V
O

fi V V M M M 7 7
1 ._ 7 •, e

apUn

L
L

R Nj• 
N N N pm N N N N N N U1 V) V) 

z x z

D V' 1 Vl 7 V

N N N N N N

td
A '-• N N N

Ci.. C!. L- [. r_ L, [+.. O. CL 0.. C4 C4  CY  C4 cOa cOa cOa m m m C4 Ce
rrrrrr rrr



M N O z d InC

C G t G

r Q
r

OC
P

C/ H m
i7 3 L4

H
vM

H

NC' T
Q
to

0 L: a

o
a1. 

enM d

A Q L. N E

G7 MM

OE
N

a0
d

Nb
69

Q

E. m

O
F

ri



N

0

N

N
a

M

y MO

U

cd 0
E

z

CL

O
u

O

U L
U

Q c

o
U

U O

z Uw cd

C Y ¢ 

N

L [ y U

L

O  

7
n

C C

O
R

U
x d u y
R
u v
0

O

N O

O N

M

yO

as N
N

o E
N 3 U

O y

o

asal
L

U O
O

QJ y N

C

M

Cl

U

Lasr- 
F- It

oL

E

d

c
R R

E
R

U

o
LL

x 3 0
O

4

3

O p wy

as O U
U

y o  O
E

c c

cd a  ai

L  U as  

O at n N

O L VI

C. O U y
U

y a cd O

al

rsii
U al cd

7
7

O

O y • N
o

R
O

o 3 x

s •L 3 s  

v a c3 N

y > a y o
0

U U
N

M

U

E
R  

00

y Y
o

75

U

cd • v

O ~ 

UU •
E ' 

Y
c

y

N Q P o

C

a . U

a O cd
U c E 4

OD
O

O U O

o' 

O U o
n

a E fl a

s

Y L

L 3 It .--. 

3 3
CG. 

u U > U • 

R  L fl. • y
v 3 C.) CL fX

00 O o 0 0 0 00
O O

ao
Vt W) kn

Ru

l^ Q

O O O O O O O

0O
i+ ub0

Q z

O O 00
O O

N N

y R
tn

L U

L O

U Q

R N

a  
M

M = 
N

W

R

7 Q
MN

00
a> 

u u

w U M

uu
L

U.0i = 
E + 

Q . a z z

0N

a0. K d O

R O O

F
x

OC

R

U
o

o

cOi W

a
o U

t Q cr

j
U Q

O
0 CQCC LOL

iO

E  O b4 69 O

R O O

w

y M 0OU
Y N0
p N M

67 C N N N

CEC 0 a M

E o
1 N

E
L

U

alCd
O M

C

L

G CZ cyi

a) 7
R O cd
0 Q

y

Q 0
G 4LU- 

as c u Q Lon
p L

O

U

r

U

s
s a

O

p

a V cd b0 C 
pf.. y

0
p

3 CA 3 io1 na i

o 3  . 3 ° o. o oon y
0
a

J y c y c
M

v

o ocl, o

O R N

ns ynoyL o N c
y

b

o y
CA

r

w

U UU R
Q

y - y
U

on = 

U at

o =

3 0 W O

UatC
o0

0 j 3 c R
U

c V1 ' 

I Z>" r.+ 

y, 

O

u

u

o d 3 o aso s y 

v i o. 
c b

ro

o
Q

3 L

O O
O

O s
rn O

c3

y U
a3 • Y

F

i

N

O

y



L

O

O O O

GknE O D yg O

rA r O

4 W

Cnr

NON
y M

N

L

GL

Gi U

F

0 ON

cz

cqs

N

y L 0314
0

w o
o w 0

o 2
o

O
0 > 

N
0 > o > 

Z0

CD

o

Qb 

c
o U F

42
x

Q o Q
3 0
Yx
30
U L1

N

V
U

U

W cd

d 0 C . 

a1O  
L

7= i b

cd o

9 O

x

MU

IX

F" cV

N

u.. 0
N

N

Cda



N

0

a

C M C x c

V da0•' 
M C  U G C

cd
C o E aui D

aON G o L
a a

w E° R e w m

cd Q. i > 

F® L3
R

3

Oc z x
C x

o u
o

O L) 

U N
cc

c 
QJ ° 

u
s b0 R rn O y

C3

E E L n

R

o
U O F O RrCn

NO
U R

i

a. U R x bL ran
O

u v

C

G

n•.w a.  ai E
on L O

m

aj

E r

C
U E4L 7 ' o> 

d e aJ > 
N C C O i G

U

O >' R
L

yC O

T 7 F y O R C d
T. 

x

U riO. CLu

N
cOC M p

c_ 

N O cd bn O •• L ^ E rn

7 3

a w R O L 0

L c.

4 o

R c G ee aEin O
c.. um

4G
R O O L

E R
o, 

j

O
Q, 

y C

M N

rLu
o

R F- a 

E o G r X yL

Q p U a V O a) N R R

Y Q  u 'fl • u L M a u d o
2 uR' 

ca
79

E

d a
u

a x

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C 0
OO i U

F d
0 0

0 0 0 0 0 e 0

Y  u
e

u o R
e d U

z 00 0

0 0 0 0 00 0 0
C C ++ 

N

N y R
L O

U d

L R

N

A M

C
N

C R

7 A

N L O
rR+ U  

o
kn

M

V] C
M m a

U M w u

L' Lu
a0aaz

L

v

N

y

y

O N F L

Q

c C

O
d

O

w O
a+ t
U

d
N

OC
CZ. 

O O y

a e
00 c

E

B ° 

C Q
O U E c

R o0 04 0 O
O N cg 

O

u E

L

G7
M

u
O

4 O EN
F n

d vo- 

R O
cn AE
b a o

ce
bc

35 U

br

M
r_ 

O U

N N
vi s
E E

u

7O

O

M RN

op

C
U

C 03

0C
cz

4. U

O

c  O

Ua E
U C

a

p od m  . 
L

E

L

u

n. 

z.-

w

E o C R
IcL") O c . E

o

T on :
6 Y R  

F

cz

G



L O

nOr L

C  7J ' CO
CC

a

O
i

S s
N i 0 y , 0

O O
N v fV p 

A O i 0
L y vto L v, 

v to
L Rir  

yam yam 

o O O

7 a Q

O T T

aLi e. a p o

Cd d
o a

t

a O c E c

aj

3

cOC  O fn . O • 
O

y T v Y

OUca L

O C Fes., N O L

w YC] 
p L a cd c Y y

Oo
c cca 3 o a w Q° 

a
o

L o" L- 

on L ° 

y a, 
a°i

on  oo O

w U ' c X U i T c 3 o o
0

w ai cC O -> > 
O O ca L b CL t v C a

cro 7i V
ra N caC N II Cd L o y

x
O

Qi

c 
w b0  - 0 U L CL Y_ GO bq O

od VJ4? O N N

L3
p cC

n 3 a°i sY. o a La E v
cV

3 w
7 cC ° L7

p

O

6 0. u
o a

o aX aCa. 
a oD a L 4- E L° w

c

o

aY
C

N
vi N w cC C . s••' r7i1 - D y

N O 4: 3

Y

O

p 2 O S ' cC

Y

bq p cO w cd y
O O0 YO O

w a
p

o 

V cd O NL y 3 V O o

o c
a

o a 00o o s a to ou

OV S i . Q, '% Cm . O. 

EV
a. a a.= 0 • L

0
0 0 O

U a i U O a • X
7

O" C Cd o
E

x o aai L O '°_° 
cy 0

N () m

bpi
as

L rA a a i U. a s LT. Q Z

F



0

a e
V  

O

7 i  

w E
C Q

D C O
6 67 ' p

C CR
R

a

E
R

w
6 

E

R

A

0

A

O

7

0

L

0

Ob
O C r ^, N

Y 00 O  • L

bOD N

ON - O
O EL   VJ rn N

y tW Y 00 - 0. W
x x

s
to u

p CIS On , L o

Cc
I'd 421 Cl

d i o ' b oao . 5 . E o00 o
O y rii ' D a' bD wuo U bD bq O R N

a c c  W  ca > 

O U N
c

Ly t c O rUii cd a o0 I

o
a

P. W o Cd

U

Q z

F

Q

TU
U Ca 

OCISp C) 

T
O

p
caR
L

O   

3   
O o 0

C
O   

DU
U W

L > 
U

03

CI

rj c
C n W

S

c
w

C
a- 

0 CIS

c •
G

c 

0

R

C O to 3

C LT' 
N R  cOC N

O

102
O

i O

C a c°Ji c y
n' c c

Q o f
O Q
U > nN
C EL
O 7 Er C

U u
o > 

i

4 5  
EE

q 4 U LO
R •. aj R R ` s. 

L

E w IDa

o V

a+ C - 0 U
ciR y

R

Q

CIS

fl

I 1 L 4i C) Cd

C° 

IN O
cr

E
o

L2 Jr- U e 3

o a _ E o T

L Q, a. 

a
oU

cC  U

Fo- 

N00N
J, 
O



N

2
O

N_ 

N0] Dd

N

N

x

L

brC
ld

o > 

3

o T

LO Q U
E a

x
0

U00
0o

O
0C] 

oCLr a. 

Cd o
a. p a

0
x L
LU c3 U OLL N

y L
CL

O L L

S1 O
cr d U Q
L

L Rj b
O T Q L p OCL

U U O O 4. vi O i iU a. 
Ocn U
Q. 

o ` z
v o

o 5O

0

o. 3> y

y 4. C4- 
7d, O cd

b0   v
i a O> 

n
b0 • v y cd O O e 

O
cz

C

0cd

U- 0 7 U O «' p . 5{ 
o  O

cC

w ' o

a

o . a a 0

a 
E

E 5 0 7 O U . O 0 rn ' n _ 

U73
L' 

3
o 0 a0i a bz r

c o

3 A 
o

c 0 O o
c

o o

E E c cv t = 
o

o_° 

ro
Q

44 L° 
E

o . a
L a c

o
o
0 x

o u 0
0 0 0

n> o U0. Ew 0 luL V a

CL a` o Z a

6 N L



N

O

N

N
IL

M

N

E
O

s O O
O

O y. O • • C) 
N

N

O
u a

U

O O

U O

cd

CL

L— 

E U R Q
a

U
R O L

U n

O O

0 U 

Y d

L Z

o yLc.  oc

i

Rd
bD

U

clV N
L

O y

wal

OD ai U U

U

C
LL ® 0. cd

a

O

i
I

s c
c . 

a U

L N

G
G • O

U
O C

O O Ls oq
N

UU

oil c N
U S

o c

RO
R R Y N

E O o 3R L
C) ajO

bD O O
O U

L e 4an

x 3
E' er

A V] a. 
R U

c LT

O O Cl O O O O
O O
In V 

O

O

O

Fd

O O O o 0 0 0

y w CIN

d U

O O O O O O O

C ++ 

L U

U d

R
L

N

d
0

O N

C R

A N
LT.-- 

i O

O

O7 N

rn
Q a+ o
mCCU M

uuO Laj

C Eb+ Q

d. az z

00n
L 00

O K O

R fl O C' 4

F

xa 
0

LL

v

Ca

vL

il•+ O
L T. 
R a

m c F
y

A F

O

9
C

a R C
E  o

V"1 M M

U U U U

O U U U N U U U N

E > E > E > 
as

61

A
o f o f o f o fd

U ."' N . s" N . 

y

U U U U

O C cd cLG C cLG cn cL

7 E> E> E> E> 
OR R . ca . R ._ 

3 E 3 E 3 E 3
O U O U O y

CA C41 Cn rx C/) n cn 04

U

U N

U Oo
U

UO
U  

O. C
2 E

U

L

in L cl

O O

O O U O C O 7N

v

x

Z I U
rn ai rn I v z L

fA
bd L. i

I

E N E

x O d 0 O O O b
V V y — 

y

Y

R  

i



0

Y CR C

y E Q Ovl OO OO OO OO
O OO OO O OO OO OO OO OO OO

O to In O
Z

O

M

l M O r vl

r
6R 6R 6R 69 V 64 64 69 69 V9 69 64 69 6A 69 69

o U U U U U U U U U U U U

v

U U

U U U U N U U U U

cn V) Cn yR„ V) cnV) yR•, V) ;R, cn ; R., cn V] Cn Cn cnzR•, 

E UG > 

U

E > E > 
U U

E > 
u U

E > E > C QiE > E UE > 
U

E > 
C U
E > E > 

U

E
R_ 

C
R ; 

on °' 
R

on °' 
R _. 

on °' 
R ._ 

op
R

n
ca _ 

on
R_ 

on
R_ 

CQ
m

CQ
cz _ 

on
cC

on ° J
R

on
R= 

o`n °' 

R^ 

0 0 0 0 0 0 o Q o Q o Q o Q o Q o o Q
Z' 

o Q2 oZ• o Q
L

o Q
L

o Q
L

La
c

La
c

La
c

La La. 
c

1a, 
c

1
a

L 1
a

1a. 
c

1

c c c c c

a' 

c

3 E 3 E 3 E

E

3 E 3 E 3 E

E

3 E

E

3 E 3 E 3 E 3 E 3 E 3 E 3 E 3 E
u o o o o u o o

o f
o o o o o o o

U.. L, U. 

o

U. ai. U.; U. U.'= U...- U. U. a).. L, U..'• U.; L-, 

U Cr U d' U 0' U Q' U 6' U 6' U 6' U O- U O' U O' U U 6' U U 6' U U 6' U U Q' U U 6' UU U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U ^^U'' U U U U U U

n

U U U U U U U

V1

UF,y
U Vl

U

Vl

U

V1

U

Vl

U

rn

U

N

U

fn

U

V1

E

N

Ua

rn

Ua

1

Un

to

Ua Ua

v1

Ua Ua Q. ^ n Un Un
U

nCZ1 Ua Ua Uo L
U

L

Gi cn v) OnCZ3 Vi L cn cnL UO

E> E> E> E> E> E> E> 
E
a> E> E> E> E> E> E> E >_ 

Ol U l U I ._ 00 U
R

U

l ._ 

to U
l ._ 

to U
R .__ 

01) U L ._ 01) O U
CC •_ 

C U

Cd •— 

to U

aslC

U 7, U CC •— U CC ._ U U

y DOO D O 0 O D 00O D O D O 0 O 0 0 O D O D O D O D O D 010 o 0

a v a rn a rn a a rn a a rn D\ rn a rn a a rn a n a : n a rn n rn
i

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C G

U U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 Ef
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
U

3 E
o o o o o o o o

o L
o o o„ 

y . N . i" L
U ._ N U N

cr U 6' U 6' U a' U 6' U O' U a' U O' 

cn L C/) V) ce V7 L V7 L V] ce V) r4 V) r4 V] O; V) C V] CG

c y u c
a  co

b

c  

3 - o a
L

L

E

o
I E

r o
I

o

U

y> 
o¢ L

0 4
5 2C40w 01 cd U Cd

Cnca
Q U I L 0 Y y 40 O O

R> u o

R

U a

O U
e E

U U
L

Ya
V Vio 0 o c y c

U 7. 
U

U vl U U7o
I oo c Ln

ci c Q a u o U c
R
av) 

R E a fs. o un. 
a

O a , rn R r `."' R ' 

O

R U

O

O
p U w ` O ` 

U
R^ O ci

O I >- o U e o U u
3 , 

w o o
a

rQ
o L

au01o

vv) EQQ
o u

U aCA
R cC

N U 40, U C Z U r O . L' ILIOD u O CC ` 
U G U U U U

7 ms' 
R U C aU+ U U

Eo>. u E' E= U' 
c oy- ooI w.= Et I EI Cc

N

CL N a U I v on U v_ I L I Ei
o
I u a

WU Y L
U t

W oWUQ R a
Q I

cQ
o E R

E

R
E

R
E

cEi R
w GL

G O O. U Gs L Gz. j Z U U cnV) 
y

nUj
O._ UiI O O U V

U Fr U F.. OJ ' 
F. 

1w '
O F" 

O. 

VU U U y u ce O Vl Lcn L L L Lr W
U • Z o— W c W E o c^ Z_ U

x_ U F" U E • v
F

E I
o

f U
o

U

o
u U
o

u U

Fy 0
Z

0' 
o

o R u
n c u

a

s I> I I o v
y

y' R
x

L C
x

x. x' a UA
v) = o. Q U ° o U I 5'= d n, R C A U A„ m C 0. o a _ n. a. a U

I -- W°?: GT.- C'-. wa C9on WU UQ U U Q v) Wa Wa w Uri Wv) Wv Y

R

O
N M



co b

L

C O C C

O0 u C C
Cl) L y 'bQ i U U v RU

L

O U rn

4

rn

0

O O L
uU+ C

iO R w 0 m

to

p
R

R

O U
O L

cC O C
cC

O U U
c U
U Y U

3 s con

a v
O

a CY)
3

m c O
3 . o t a a

co

O
m03 T aR+ cd > r

3 0 Up 0

0

cc
U so

O a
E4. 

o

a
c c ` CIS o

ao` i3 U

y
s C' s_ o t o c ucnn °' D a uld U T3 on o In

cn

O
U E O

v
n o e. 

is

Y

o a. a o

I
5 a u

s
c azi ob

b o
S o y o O

M 0 3 CISc m a i Lc. a niis Cd

G m • i 4__ cl 4-. w vl y

CC a3
o

o

o'" 

oo a° 
ED

m
c

o E v O

U U
O U i R R Mci

O
M , 

c3 7) t V] O rn Q r L i O L a O c

a 3 S 3 m Y o Li. 

O M y ran U Lai. a o Cl U y b0 S Ca

O3 3 to
S

8 c 0
aoi tj

o° 

J

U a
S o 0. 

O N
y_ 

LT
Lc, o o S o v'

1 Ui-. 
O

w O cUJ U
O cC C is O e> n

Cn cJ O

3 u a u p S o vz

Uv O
0. Oy rn

O

L G
cd . 

i

CL

Lc. C

cn
i O N

C U

U ems, 2
3 B

U

O
L a

y
N 6> 

7 .

a C

Ras

OsU. 
O On C ; --' u

p 0. O
U O

M

rq

0

U • O Q cd 0. R L y C p M
O in U O.. 

ci O
U U

N c Cl. I c0

O
t cd bn bD U U

O> U

O C OU V] vi ; 
U UO rn N c U

C E i u 

o o Q L3v'
1 p 0 L C G

N Q

b  M O bD R :d Y • OD O

O-' 

v 
U C N C". 

y
U

II Q¢ vRi
C

C

L C v V O L
U

j c 
00

T T
cOd

rn l ,] 

Y O j 0 T 3 00 M ' O O. U C E v T= C tj
Ei

U
UU E O, R

rntp
7 L w >_:. 

00 ' L7 y C on b Y tm R 3vUiOM G h G. N E
o c U 3 oS S Ca o

a
at

fl:. u u
yea LT. c

y w w R
R U

c 

C

3 7 . N O Od o

Yr
N rA = O 0y-, ri T o. 

y N O
7 O

u 
0 3 ; rn

L U3 a+ .- 
p- 

o Lc. 
0 s u ULL T C

L o CU
T Y CL M p V] R rn y pD

u

U} C O U c.. 
C "

O O R Q N
O R 67 y h i Y "7 6

cOV U

fn U
cd U fl. cC

m a
iU w

N Cn] cq

O
y

U
O

C C N 5... 
R

a j S LL
X C RC y

C
O R

U L ' o an L7 . p R

6' U CQ V] y

C
O 2 R

E
a S o o p- LLa on ? a ` a Ep, ° a ° i G1

v 

a 
o ° 

o ca p L[ o

a a
fs. w o a L 3 5

N Lp O p G7 + [/] o Q

U
C 67 OL 0. 

U n 3 R 4• 
C C LL S

3 R ' U y ' j v U
Y y
C 7

U C

U cLC
3

cC
7 E >_ Y

cj
R
Ucs •— 4r'^-. N A

to- E- ri U v vai o conq. oF on Q a` E- H> C U C It Rl



u

Gn

x
a
w

T

b

b

CV

a w

rA Qn

rx a
d d
0.1 CO

C

OC

Cd

L

C U

c U

a

C3x

L

Cd

O

E
O

ci

O p

oCL o 0 o
O

U
x

E
a i

tl

Q 3
V] U

c
N

c o 0 0 0 0 0 o c L

o

E
a w

D y G N
0 X V C

L O a. 
U

mL a cC O a a' N N U N N N N
ca y

cn N
UU O ca N m O

O

E
o> 

E

N O
E>>>>>>> Q 3" i m c n y

o
g o

O o p ce E W' o•° UG1• i
0! Nv EE L E

E U E C s cC cC cV cs w m cC L 1 p0 o
C D x O U O O

it

wUwUaU0M:
3O E 0 0 E0 O y Q

u
a o0 UU Es. C p C.) 

cnF- F- v ON 
EN L E t oO ocC cc3 U L UU cC cd

cn

d a
w LZ.. W W U. w W w Lz. R. w W W W W W Lc. Ls. w. W W L(. Cc. W W W LL, L" w W w W W Lc. 

O N M I kn o

ON N MN N N N N n OO 4\ t On N M O O O O N



C3 J
u L V

V1 •-- t

o

n  
O

C O

mltjv
o

L UV: V] 1 U O

v vu
0a u > 

d = 

a o

ORi N

y
R U U P

E toO
Vr

OCIS
a pp a

o a. k • bO 0
N

r- 

aa. 

0
3 0 w v

NU x coO
d u

R
i .. cd N

CL

bQ Q ' O vUi
T

cpC  

x
Cl

E
T\ O

7

N

T O C V U

RC C R N

cd

w ci
vi W • OD cz

CC
i bA O U U s.. 

i b ;x,,, p

3 0

3
o

CL

cz

a) 

xu W

E
cda. 
LW

o R= 

I — 

Q
Q cam tb

a o
L a c e

o y 3 e e o s
U

cB ri
O ZD

L • 

v 3
a• V1 cC N L N O 68 C CL

can o a0q̀ 4  y rOi, o L u  ' 3 c uo

T c 
U a+ pp 0 viy p O in

C y
R O

1-0 V p t T CL GL O

R EN O N

cC
O O U Vl u 7 C R LC R

Q, R
CC

LUr.
cd

t
O cd N h + U

w C7 v' c ti W L ee a . 2 °' E a

u= 0 wu 3 sL bo o 0

O> X U UO
L ° 

G7 O O

i p L y N • p U tow Y
O• 

Q
cn

a L
O

cH cC •}' V Or Y X R O Q C vi • U N O C i
7J y

t
Q. 

a
N p C p

Gz. ' N cd
7

pw. O

a, i" 

R

0. 

O

y OU U R N O Op
C L 6i N d

2 i 7 N S L O v1

Q= 

3

s N N O • Y> N ce

p N E U a0+ 6 v x W O cC

ccz

v i

Lx C40 Ev u
3.  w o = = 3  
Z c z r Zo M

N Es GĴ Q nj O. > 
rUz. 0 v

O
CJ M V1



L o O b
o y o p

o E
Cc

N ' O ' O N Oo ' O
O

vi C w U
m

0 o a as> 

o o s 0 .° q C3 E a; U

a „ b ' V L tNii
Vi vl w+ U b w

3

o N O U ' O N vUi O a. N U lu

1. t R . 
w>' U N rn rii

o O

p
by N U N ."' 

Vl
cLC N > 

CL

R vCdEE > 

C3CdE o R C ' O OL
CL

O
N

U N > W CJ F OL n.. 0 cJ

o CL o 0
T cà CO a ai O U a' -v c

ti  = o Ca o r a = O Y
0

o N
U C u Y a Q ' U E aoi _ o

o C7 0 oo
p °

L' 

al F. E o

vs " 

p GL N C E c x c O E F .= O • C Y w
n

O. 

ti O 0
Cd > E c e — a i axc io_ 

o o o o

o c a
aoi U 0] o 2y¢ cod U o 0. 

n b Cd E d p o n a '
n O •" , 

L , i b0 •' r L r U y "U' 
YO ' 3

a cRi `

Okr) T b U cd

c

yo- ^ U o a  E

u Q) ` D a E _ a` aiO U v p

u o m °' o
o

a a axi  '`' `
ass  

E - 

R Ln O• 
3 ce a a o o

F- _ N
O. U O - O

U R N U vvii o }, O cd U Q CdN '

v N_
0

0 uam a°' i Rz 3 .. 

o a 
s o

81) U _ 
U- 
6

w o v p u g" x E  4 x CL
u

w O o U O' " ,.. i

T
01

o C U M vi

m v' U • C T - o a+ •G U O • C V] C

N o0 N N Q coa U U . 03 3 p '
v ° = 

u U- i bL c.

v. 
oU .co' > 

v oo 0.
wtoX oao a 5> tn am `> 

U 0x
c U Q

7 

u O 
waa 

o— 

Y ( 
c c fl o' a ° U

a s > 
Q o a o . E o t o oas U s a m >

o
C

6. 
w C s C  M. 

Z= Uo c o E u
vp

o ca 3aEi a cx v c s o d
o f •- n p

fl „ 
o

n o o U
N u N R U N O> V1 .'_' N C R U N R n' U N . R b0 E vi G s.. 00 ca L

L ' D N VI nl" i U S1• 4 Y_ CL U T W C  6i W L Ca ' O O V C O v' 
b G U 0 Rn,

axi

o C

F" 
L w

oo O U O s O U
U o R

T L% ., U > U1 p 0 p
E

7 = L ram, O 1 U Co U a
o o= C o c >, x • E CG o •° u

p E u o o o .

a x °' s 3
T =° > a-

0 Q _  = c Q 4 >,E Q  E " U L

u ° u 0 0 o w u t m LT. a a W E D s
o b x c [ c a a R C

E C U I = b0 O R U ,.. bq
U u o U U U a7 . D O R Lc. o E U

p U y +. O 6..
b R rn ; CL '^ . b C O E Z .- -• L

p Ln ., L " 9 O R
on

c a > ca c w , G
m E U U b ' 

U U O U Y " x ' C a.._ U R U N w C om R . CL — U T . L U o. OL Y w a 
N v? 

ca a s m o o a i >, .- R > a U F- p w u ca s Q
o Y c x .°D o •°' o v ° 3 p v do o E  E U . ss, Y

X ca
U a 113

e ^ 
Ci. 

o f
N

y v o o o >' w> U V]  

L , N +
L.' 

X W .".. > OD 7 O O . R
U R O OU Q a 

as
E E U U O ca N U

ca  ° (n U E
E

v o u a cLa cd Q

W C fi = r .= a a E
Y p j a o 

oX n ca  a o o , c
CG o > o

o .

x
E o Q " 

cd R a v u o v I u > OA n` 

n
w a Cl. •• ' U

i ca U + U R , U
O pco

cl

NN
ccZ o

aoi o R O
o U

z. [ N U 6 U U OD Z ' u
o ' W

Z ' c o"
i a • o . c a I o E ' W E  F 3 11 ca

u ca a R > I L a I n. '> v Y U c'

s i `" oa. 3 O A A o A X r o Ox, o¢ o o o o a  o U . aU
bn wU . UQ m U U UW aE- d0. wU v a. U W E v ca . E U 3 a O ^"

cq

envi 06 F
w

7. 2



U U O
a 6N C

a s
s

U
a) a+ V .^ 
N

xo 
a L

O O O

W aci

oo
L

yU

ato
v
U

E
CL

ca

L
J  

E

v
a. 

o

a

0 LOO
s

W
O

y L
bbD U
C O

U

U C3 7

UcnU
C

Jca
U

Cd
r •J i U U

a . 
U o

V

U U y U E

L G'••_' O  N MV9
U i, c U

0. O

Q. O Cd • B U

ern
y

0
O

Cdv

Od U bQ 6
O O

i 011 _ y

CL
1o
E

x
U U cn

U W
S. 

W
U L

U > • O . 

7 DO
O Ti
U

cw

M y

o 3 r
E

c 3
F- b0

n
c — 

EaE o c' aci

y D^ 

F aci ea r fl bOq ooj 3

u
a

ci

c w m
R

U cab
x o c

E ' c

aj 7

boUU Ca

E w a 
E o 0

u U o j r- U L cl

mu
U s E 0

E

v al cd 4a: 
E
O O O E U U O O O

VU ri L) cn U 0 cn U 

3 WF- Q cda • 

w

O  

b°Q

s

a, 

0 O

U

cda



N

O

ON
a) 

m
EL

9

u

F

0

R

z

E

o 
O

i 

M ++ 
i. 

O C a7
a) 

M E a) U
J R E a, L

U
4- 

O ¢ 

F® 
o

z

U

a 
y

G. d
L

w

4 

U
U_ C

O > 
L

U U

VV U C
L  O

E V

U

UEx
c0

Q

U yT3

O  

O

3  
O 
V] S1

N  L
O c
CA

3 s
No M o 3

L ^_^ 

O

Orl

R

UU O U
Q

en Yy O Q
a) O 5 O

w 0 OL>  O
N CL U

O
N  

C/ I

O
6 L

U

O Oa a) 
u

cca  C
L' 

Oa. 

o u  

a c z 09

O O O O O O O

O O 00
C

j.+ 
R

R U

Fd

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0

e

M M

b+ ybD
o R c

r o

d U z

0 0 0 0 0 0 O
O O O

y R
L V

U d

C

L Q N

V
O

Or
M M c\ 1

C

C CJi Op
Nr N

E p N N N
L

y O O O
O

m R U M M M

VV
L

r L

Cr E
a zE zzz

o

L a, 00

V K V1 V1

Q Q I

O O O

Q
L O O

r

V L L O

d
kn N

F. 

p C/) F

C

a
O

a d o a

E

c GO

c

a d
Gi R C O O

c

L i• 

V

oDC
U

O U to

L c  

E

V D

C

V1

y

CJ

NE

V
U

E vT C Ra Cc
O X U Cc
Y a L OCd W

U in C O.. 0- 

O C cdL+ 0 0 O O

U V E E E E L
U  = o oOn U O O O O

n

cn

vi O rn

0

L V

O G • c" C N • D fn y0

o 0 3 ` 2, 
a 3 c 0

U- a o a>, 
b4 U L

cn

O E U OD 3

Q
as C

U L

E CO2Cd  

s
o

O O O O p
E tz

vCn OU 2 . D C O a) 
bD 00 E . 

R  

F

00

O

CA) Cd
a. 



0

R C7
L O
O

V b+ LO

E e

C7

a

E

w

E

a

A

7

A

E
0

7

O

eeL67

A

U D

b
L

y N E

E s
Y y

r
c 3 0 oin aCi

z tOO U '' U " 
U > 

D

X

2n
i E

G" 
a, 

p
o E
U Q E ' D

cd

i
a y
E > 

i

EL y7
cUj

N  
Q cd

C

O O c FcjE
O c U X y °yQ p

y - c
xi. O L CC

on w • E o Y - B 0 : cn E
U O O Q ,,. 

U

w
a

E
E p X U qO. = 

cz

bfl i
o > 

d L y 3 o f •E a a o

E E Y o a o f
O 4 ' p R O

3- c
N U p O C S N U N y G C/ 1 d Y

Es o y EE0. o 0 o c> I a

3 a 5 o°' a s C7 C7 c0. c
L  

o e n
O o  

a` fl zU n

Y

cl
F

b

O U  yx,,, a y 
O L s O

U 3
G

Y
S.. 

od• 
y

w

o. 

Con
w

o o

acc

p
y •

3 CL
0. 

Q
L O D Y

cd

x E

30 00 y U G
C

y
y

O' 
X bq

y

ai

G
O

O
cd E N

cs

w

L to Es

cc

r- t

J
O

O C Las by U w+ L OOcd y

vN rn G U O O

p O
t •.-• 

y 
7 U • y y O 

O t p O
Q

O . E
B  7  p  C  > y cLd

O= c Ey

O O ' O _  U  " 
U

1-0
v o 3 d y

E y a
b

L o
o> 

C

0  L t C . G
p O0 LO .-.

n

O " 
U y

U U O G 3 yuj O O J
Y al

O O

3 ono cd
E as

E Qy

m U C

O

cc

V] 
T

Ecoo
E

v

O fl. x oca
O C o. x C CC

y c a o a Q o f
d

E o u Z
W L y U

w o w> w E E

r

mzw o uOccUC7 ad̀ixz a i

QU -0E E O CL, O Q f!] cd z^+ cd W O

tj E U ^ 

boa 750 a>i D n T
a o F' o Q ° ce Q a Q o c c
E czQ

o" a. OQ
U¢ sEx c E aII

i d7 yOLQ
U xZU o L E ce 3>- O 0 v

0, L ed O
U L A c4 - 6 U - 6 N 4: oD V1 cd

O cd O 07

J

00

4, 0
N

U

Cca



bo

U  

co ' O c,'O_, 
cq

2 O D

aj
O

U s

m00
0 a 0D 3

CD U y
s

n U S
p

od  o
c a c

m
L

tz 0 T boc o Q
3 • 

L O r Y. Cd

O U O rn . b ' O CO
cC

s0, 
N cC y_, 

z O
Q

T Cd n

oo
O m- 0

o  
a 

U O E w
o Cd 0 E

N C w Cci
C

o

YaU 
p

3 o fl 3 DopCd
o

O
N

a

cCQ b y ads 3
U L

b N CA T C C

0 . 
0 U

C L 40 U cU0 y O O w E Cd

a

as

C' sL, c3 N

16
pU

e., Cd
U oq U O aly a' ' x

C

fl
M

3 L oo o

w v 0 > ' v o 00 3
0

U U a a) 
a

CI

E

w 0

U

UZ > w
o U

E ao w
aA 0
a>, on

oq pas

CC u cd ccf O O

C

a) C U vi OU N +L/ C

s oq y T0 O

q n o U y U 0. 
v m o cacl

v CC
0

o o
w

0¢ 
a ° 0 ro a

o d U U bo
0

C 000 -

o C U y w 0 00

E o• 3 O
o

s c' 13Cnoo 0M
E s

O O O
cUC L > a. T

7Cd
O 00 O iZ. 

O N

cC C s. U LO ." y
3

z

0' 
w mc - S N U. >. c

a> L
O 40

c
0

o
o

n Ca Y
cv'a a

a0i c a3i

a°i c>e - s c cOC .
0 c_ . °' 

fj

N O

O C
T

N

C
cCC ° cCd

O a E
O 0. 

cdUOC a 0
s. E O
o bLo T r 0.• a

oo s a n 0 Cd

Y E c oo C. o z
cn0

v ', 0

O

O

O
U O

a  y
L . 

a U

hCd
o f1+ 

a. 
Y

L

c" Y Q• 
aj °.._ ° 

O . 
E :-' cc, C 4. ,_ 4~ Y

x x E? 
CIO

O
L

G. p :' 3 00 x. 
0 • o

E
00 = 0 ?' O 3 ° 0 0i ' O

U

O L°°' 
cCi

C' s o 2 on 0

Nin
7 a

C _ > 

0 0
C% - p C • - D O

U Tw y .`n i U O o0 " U CC x
N

C6 s. L. N

E Xe T
E

Us o 0A O O U0 o
O J O U O

N

C z n V] _ C
aD 8 a a 0

6! U n O L U
L b o cd . Y

wo v
L oD

F a 0 a c 4 c

a s o a s
a

0 C Y 0 0

E 7 w L s> c u° 

U 3 O E Y E o E E a `' c ° cd
U =a

c

oCd ' a 
oo

v E- a
0

E r C v R 0 0 a 
2- C to o a 

0a U
o

o r
o o t cd E

Y O °' O O fl O t cOa E o o v: a w ' E c Q z cn v: U U o] v: z Q

Q cC E U LC U U U N 3 L U > . a C_ Cd C
O

49
h .--• 

N M v1 O [ 00 O O

CC
U

C C O •

aLi
CO F^ F-' > O ° w r cCG cC05 ca Gz. m

O O O o O O U R
v

a L E 4w Y
U U• r U C) V1

s s ..-. -a . _ OL CL z.. `'+" O cC U O U C
F- v bpr- a - F- eOa Ov Qa L a. 0 0 a C 4 U z

OL
L

p a. Cd U Cn C U ' O N 4: oo i

M

7.2

C

E
OC
E

rn

m
0

U

Uo
E
7

z

c
O

U

00

O

M

a 

CcaL



b
q

Cd c

L

N of y 3 C
U

tn.

R

cou C., 2 y CL t U
N O

Ch E
C O N

N
Cd

b0
O ca

xU b

Ol x
tn_ 

i E
4. 
Y

C

V1 ca
L

m0_ 0 m , r U
U ' O > > O C

Cd
U p Cd

I -- I Off. C 

Cd

03

o
Q)

79

n cd o r) 
O C/] 

aYEi in. ! E' 
sx.. 

v -c o° o
v_ Cd 3 wCC. 

y
c' ° '> 

O A U L U ° bD 4 L C CdCLi R

Y
w

i a 
i an a

au

OCL
In - aj

c.) 

y
C O L CIS E ca CC w

a

Y Y Cd o

0
as

fi

w
O of

Cia b

I'
d, 

In at

a o O0
n ci ( D I cs

CISa  t O  
o x

Cd

T. 
a

00
U` 

N i CY

3rp
C U

cz
d

p

a3bDaC.)
X

i
r cd

colu ca3 fl 0 as Y 3
a v to

Ob

N c o 0C
o

O
n. oN. v>, u >, D O U 0

R ,

yUUwU
R

N CLUmO

2-
C 0. xuoOLm

R

C U

U0. 
N

as

L' O L rn

L 0 aU

U

a v c> 3 d

Cd
L

OM cd Q C-+ 40. 
Q O R ..+ E ' B
cd i U YC R Ca O Cay

Y

0

U

UR L L U . t
R t}, cd p

N Cd Cd U , ice'-- VJ U . N U
U+ 

00

I a i

L °' S=2 - 0 3o bD c s° o
R p R rn u_ u E

O U > 00O cd N a. R
U

a E
3 y
o y c i U o

J E O o
La

y

F" bA
u

c a 
p

z
3 C u= C 0U

dCdL. al Rc
C) CQ D ' O

o

R > U o

a, i i w
C° 

au
3

Cw bbb E Ct - a

aoi o . g " o o
a p
R .., O o

bD

L
L

E

Y U
CL

N
a. C p, cd L O L

by p O . O
c

OD 7
C

bA  L U C
Q  O cd cd F-' U

3
CdCC

o 0 s ocn
io 3 3 E aii

o a
a o

Oa X z `
s

c° c c4i
k
O ' z

o c a> U> 

y
s a 3 a c? c2-

0 °' 

m a b a _ w cd

ou c s
m ' L

Cd
c 0; 

fl w doQ E

b'+ 
C - 0 O bD O N

p ' U .° D

i cd ,. p  • a N —• N p
a 

OD R O U Ca  a tea"• 
cue . 

CD U U N
U U Cd

EL
4Co U a n cam, Ca _ U C F- cd E S b0 0

Y d E ° E
O O

a-i cd > = nF-' .— C O cd O
L :_ R

cd ' 
C«. ce

3

C

a c0 a
U= VJ

L

E Q C

N

a U GJ U O _ N

O C R V •, > 
a

cd

CO
b0 Q C? V U

E w
C 7 C . a' i

O
C U - O

i
3 C

C/ J a. C/) G LL

Co E C cl ,> U v O  U  r c,_,  
a O D C c

O
R 

cd
o d EU n Un O n Q F- Q E E a; o

s:. 

o o _ 
3

ccii

R
U O R '= 

E a L
R p p rn

Ca L = Rao
R Oa a. a ai-+ c c

Q O 6' 
F" L

R cr

oQ o n E- n Oa Cd

C
0 i Oo 0 O0

UL
La

C7
i
R ' r R

L

F- a. o a cd a. o U z a' d

o t oo a



L i cd

O

a a
cl

N U O Lca
V) 

UM

p
U

N E 3

CISOl  0 cz Q. aU+ L

d to

T

Y

rJ. cd c 0o
3

C t
G Ld

ao
a

0
o

Ucd sU. Ucz

O o
o

any
Ucd

C v
O

to

LL ' 

C O

cd O U Ui
u

0

oE C a 
a

U U
O O

Y
75
W ca

c o t cm o
Cd

E 0

C

U U

G O O O cd as

v, E ca cd

O

0

U
O00

vi
cad C cd

O Cd

Q CN to o

Lz. N
o o 

1to
U a

1

O " O
U fl E

O C ' O u
Cd

u

aY' O' LN + U•+ asO'O to

a

p 0
o
a

a o
Cd O I N

er i
O

ca oA
cl, 

Cc

O 0d cd oD N b a cd

Si U cd N L Y >
1

O
Yt3 U by O vi +' 

U a cd

y y . CC

U to a

Op C
Y W U U

b
X T GWO

W U yY• uE ' o
cd

CC
C

E c 0 cdd t w o cd aci  E

n O U a
E y

OOc• VI U V] Y. 
QJ

y.. 3•i
U

C

C r s" _' 

L i E
3 c

c U

m

U

O ' L O L" •' 
N rn to

as o

E O bA
E

3
r

ccL. 
O

as

U

t y 3 0

U
U tO OG

bD O  

E U
O

O O

O

E
cd U cC V

a C7 mO
o

CL

v O  U
cd L

U
a 

a
cc

c
cco• 

CIS

UU O cd

a 

cLC

ca U

U C3. r+U. 

O O > r_ L c
o

U O U a O cd . fl i C
G cG rn

0

U cz$ y

a 
cc

U v Q j U
U

E O
m

y p c o o • c

cYd

W  

a. ,a L

O
O O

O U

O vi bA U
5y

O O U

q cc

L
O o w az'-.. 0Y o O

U

c , o

CdOne
a 

p OU
ajz Y

O
L > 

U
a U >+ U

o
Op 7

cd o u U aLi •` c 3 as w

cd • U

OU
c3 O dq w F' 

Ip
O T O

3 • O w n y y fi. pp Cd GT U

y cUi 3 Lo asO c" y cc y > w
L

O a' 

Cd3 L

F- o cl p y5 c35 3 OCL d

O ' E c O U . L C O U

U 3 J L. cl z •> 
a. cc

U M. c Z

Oa7 i
n

C' s T cd L ca C

O to
I a o C U ' U o

y
0 4, 

N

c 73CIS

W I 3
T

a3 U
m a u c0 0U

O
O cc Q: 1. oA

i
L

U
d7 - o U
A. 

O c

00 C4 r y s c3 Cd

VJ L
1 R Q L G J. i L Y N U w VI

wU
00

w ° , on 3. sU= 
s N
U

E ' J

ocz
L

ca r-

s. 

O

C/) A U m Occ U m sU F- mO

g cd Ld X

00

O

O



N

LO

O

N

asrnmo_ 

b

a

L

CyCd

W

as U L O
as U  

d
a>i

a ` 3a 
U yj RS > 

N
O

C _ U
v

o c
o c ° 

N  

c cd ' 3 E
W . rn pUp

O C U
U C

mecc-a+ 

W N a U

c
U 0  

E o

y
U s cz

o  

U U • p
b U

7 • O O + 

1 U t

3 i "Cl

O

cc T U ' cz
L

E — 1 3 ycc

ry` o n. E
3 0

E C U E as

L

O i. 
Q O z C . a

U  U
a c ' b Yd
c N Y Uc —  ' n

U

j

W
W

O O C Y or Uo  o

mcd y U L
vi +, 

C. a

U

oO
aJ

o Y o
W O

m

o m - 0

a a i' d

CC•+ E > c
G cd a

cc  o cad o a

a c O 0

a) U

OU O II' u C ' L
U Q) 

o a

W a
o   80 bn c

o O O ca w
c

bq

O U

cis y p N cd

bq 7 O i O E
o   a a•- 

o• 

v p U
O O a C •— i

O pa• N U L

a) •
Y w T •cd

y V N C ate+ 

a E c

O > r X C • 
W p > 

E E aj

cd cd U 5- 
L+ U U O

y L W a

x i a aUi •= a

O L •- uul L
O p p = - 0

L tz bD U a) 

a O s0. O W

01) 

0
a L O cd

s a i•= cn
L > 

YBUD p

s - o a cd

U
CIS

a 

bD

Y c o cd • . 
VUi

cn

L) 

O

bD

b0 vi

CL

E
U N

v

c0 a OC O C a N --• 
a 

0. 

QCL o E

o E y o c U E 1

O U al a) 

U y i O a O

O
T O 00
U

C

E U
O

O O n
Oa

ca O
cd O

s n. 

3 c o o o a i s ocs v a E E a oo m cN ascd

L a n' LO
W

c chibD
w o J . E E CDa

y O

w o

c
cd U

d

U
ai Y 3 ci o° Wa

rn n
0 64 O y vi

ca

a) w cpd j Cy
i. R U L O CIO.

L.. E O
a) v d N

U U Q) cd cd cOd 2

3 va
a) 

oo
y

Cd
cd

3 ad

C' s
CL

U
L c3

Cp .' 
7:;

CQ. 

a w E
i N

3 . p cd p rCdcl
ri y G ^ d rpn O

C

t C

J^. O m

Y
W N W

T ci0., [ a) U

o w
U

o f
7 Crl O Nn N 7 U y rU+ 3 a) •, 

B ' Q O bD C3

3
cn O O yi G. a) y W G

S] 7 cd O
d F` 

p

r*•' •
U T

0

U

Q o
oEaU s

U

caIN O
co
OD0YO U

2

T n > cdaU+ 
u cd U ' z O sv d c cd ai o a gyp^ 

3 o E g U o w

o tz

It y cd O a• O cd cd u C. M N N G U U uL
L c • o E U b - a F- O U

Vi
N

0. a

X

2



N

O

c0N

L) CMccaIL

X

x
O

Q

N LC3

U

cd m

E o
Cd

a
L

a 

L CC ' i. LL

L

C b O

oO
O

M
C 

ca
CIS

b 3 O ,-; 

knd O E L

t U 4= s d
3 o as

cs

z
E

E a E E
a i

U U
asO

L

O O a w O

0
L U

E
o O

o

o

O EE

QiCd

U o o L
CC i C F O U C

a Y U U

O .— r caO O
vU3. w

p rUii
O i

to

Z- r z O.. o 

I = cii cd O CC a 
U

wu rj . o

t i ai 2
Y

o
pDo

s s T9 wsU. E
e  

o L

L

o o 0

z. L moo= N
U U

L — O
U   

N O O
U  

U
c

cd N

cdO

L o UaU+ 
U
7

CE

U
El

c 3

c

L

c > 
U

E c 0
b

Y  O
a 

3 = oY

o
0. 

0. O  

0 3
CC) 
OD = 

E

U = 0

a.' 

O • Q UO  •= 
O

t O

w vi >' 

L O U4O. U U
0=q U O

cd
U

L > U E

i O L LO
7 U

y c' s
O . O N

E • 3 w° 
3

L O N

3-> 

N 00 U L

cC Ns
o

a

T
cli

3 U a . L

C o E
CG cd U _ 

cd u E
E o

s

ON
x

c.. 0

a

OOD
Cd
3

s0b
0 C00  

O N

C 000 c
In00 Oo aj
Q 0? O

3 0
M

O a w

O T Cd
T b v> > 

0 N U

3 CL U

O 0. a

O • O

au on a o

o E ` a
v • 

uq = 
s

cd

a=i •  o

y E o
to cd ° 

O O N U
U U  

U
Q

bD ao
o Q a. 

o Y ca
a=i

3 Lo E C

U O N

E w . E

c  

N ' L ' a

Cwo w
L CO y

o c3 O U

6 a) C • O
Y cs

a. U O

Q U m

t = i CIS
O _ 

L U

O

U C: L. 

L O M+ 

bb

o  3 r- d
cd a

R U aai  
i to bl) = U

a+ Q > N

L U U LU, U
E jd c

4 v = 
O

C E i _+ 
a L Cd 3

o T O

7 L - i4 a O

Q 3 coi L

Nrr

00

4-, O

0

0
L1, 



0

0
a LE

ti 0

004NLp Y O

O

u ( u° 12 OL Q3 °' 3
O

04

aa)

cu

O  p p O

O O N N
E cd

4. N O

o o 0 0 o p U oA y

U
n . 

c
Las

c
iU O

Ecd U 4  3 n u 

c ro- o d U

p >,  

s

G   

M a. YO Q
CN _ O

p
o Y CIS

cd ON
LO + y > v i C Y b

3

cC  3
N •

y v N ° 
arp

U  cV O bA

O
L

Y

L M
O U O.. C

A N i
v' 

N cl

O

U U
U r

O
J bA bA J

L
U

U

OL 3

cC

bq U n • v' 3 ° O
a• 

U
U O

N40
C3

cc V

CIS

UCdd QL

I, 

L

N cxo
C

oA a s o cc

v

ra

o
Q

a>i

n L E

T a
O

CJ

p
ca Cd

Uuo^ 3 s ai H Q v o

oAcl. L
U T vOi

U . w p o• 

v 5 a ofl Q Q u

Y

ca aci

7E
s

33 bA

OD

Q  
i 3 a 

0 Losbn  
x o o

c fl- o
CU U

Q
N N U

i T T
L m

O

L
cOC i

N

O . U

U

ca :, s

G bA y O
C N C E b0

ca

p • C
ct

v bA U 7 O U U L

O p  C O n f1. 

C

Q23 O N O 00 Y' 

Mrr 7

004. O
00

0
za



Lo

a+ C

E

Cd
U bD

Qu 6LU

O U

L N K yC O. 
N

x E F® O

G. p
C z n

o

U = C _ a b
U

U O
C p

s a cd ( 1) a v

o CL E 3
z U  

c i LL. ai 3

Gz.   
o

O c

7

N U
T in

R n

w U pD N
u

o z
R

vC O V N

c U O

CZ U U aL1 ~ N

aUCi, L7 C p M

Lr.  ®  - 2  
N

o o
p  O

L

N & NO t
o E N

O

C T  

3

rye N

b " O-- 

a. 

N p oD p
c c

L O

cd U

O U R

U = 
a"i • 3  

a.  3 u >•• 
a

c
N In. N ' L

C = oN fl
L  

i  
O

O
d U
L VJ L

R
O

R
Cd cd

E C o

O C; 

0
L L  w U

bD
co U

O v
a G. o

4. F 4. o a=i o  
z 3 e c - 
0

0
o you

C

G

a 

On. 

f1. 

w

C

N N

R

R U

F d

p O

R

M M

R

u c u

O R V

O O O O O O o

L+ p
C ++ 

i U

U d

R 1

O

0. ' v M
c N

W

9 y

O Q N
L

O

O7

m W U M

u
L

Q

z z

O

L

y
U

F

O
c LQ

U
4% Q

a zQ

c is

u Q
u 3

Ul

o

L Q

s

ate+ O O

F o

M

o

N

o

O

o

EJ

u

vn
d UC

i cC
O MD` U

N

N v N

u O
C! 

U

O

ab

o c E
O

O

I

M

cn

O O

r 0 0

7 O

z z

L
C C  

C, o>.>_ 

s M LG

Q cz, E

N O

V1 U O ca T C - O
s

O O C > V
V1

r
U CL

n Q CD a O
O

o• EU

r. 

d

i  T : 3
n y Y .= O

f u E OD a O U 7 U C] 

U
Q Cr' CC

U

a
O U

U U

u U Q^ U
U

aT UU ' a

n. v U= c c
m

Cd C E cs y t t
U

O CL C O U Q p n O L
On

L L v

a ocr CZ o

0

Ra



NM
o ^ 

CNN
m.. 

Q U
Cd

a) 

L

M

w
Cd

cO cO

cdO

DO aO
Ly V1
a

00

E8 w a I- 
4— En

a

O

L

C

E

L

O E
c

7

0 0

cn _  cr

cn u
p a' 

O = O Y Cd

L
L

ca

L

O

QO o

T LT

U L . 0 a) L • U

Q c • r a F .E
cn

Q eEi

O

zJ aEi

E • v c E • v

VJ V1
3 cd

U  
V1 v] 

aj

3% j 3 N o
L

cd y

E _ ca E 4_E E z E
y T U O U T U O

r  i b r   -

O

tO. cd U U w cd
Vi — LCd

cd r
O N O Up sU, O N O OU V

b+ C O • D 7O E

E E
E

E d E E 0 5 a) 
Ual

oO
E

cl
e 

U

E

N 
x

0 0 E p
y 

o

q

L GLE y
G

E C/] 
E

U o si
ca

c) On

a o o E

p E a a L o ca O

p JI
a Cd L si

al

o

0 oco

aiz

J a) p O L C>>> O i O
CL. oz 3

a 3 EIa IIas a, 

X

E
aJ o

E E

c O0
3

5
o

cn
O

O
E oA

GC a
a

ai

Q E

o W L

Q. c W
U Y as3E 2 0 Z

o b U Lp
ocUd

n
Q

7
12 aJ aP 

rn
C C

L. 

a

E
a

y L U aoc/) 

e 5 Q CQ ¢ 

L O C m U 61
C

0] b0 C' s T a c u

Q

V
M

d. 

Z

O

a) 7

a ce

O
y

O a) Y
e O c/) 

a

U , aUj p ID
CG

c F- 
L

Q aE
C

ODD Q cC

y

U 0 O eW

N 
L'" 

c

L= 
W

c U) czs 3U 3 3
c

V] 

v G cd cd cd UO x

y

R
y

C d co
co y

c3 R -
O a

cd

N aN

Q E F a M 1

M

0

N

v

01) as
M- 



E

F- F Q

O

C
70
E
d

6l4 6l4 M
O

6A

O
O

10b4

rq Iq M
llO

enN619

bLO
7

N

D

70
a. 

nCd
T

dd

L

y
O O

00 O
03

U

bL

Y

O

i
b0 y

0. 

O
a> 

U a ri
Cd

F un U O F

11

w T

E  

c00
M

U

c 0.. 



Nm
0

m

N

N
0_ 

x

0
A

a

00 O O O O O 00
V1 In

O O
r

ON

R

R G

F d

Oo O O Cl O O 00

O y M M

o R  

d U

Oo O O Cl C C 00
C  

y R
i o

U d

N

L p
O

M

C N

O  
M

A N
L

y  C/ I o

O
M

7

y y O

maU M

duC L

LR+ C Lam•.. 
G

0

L  

y k O NO

F

i

z

X
O

e O
mO

u x
d  

O L

L  
U  

Q
x

oo w
A  F

CO
R C

EL O
w E h
e Q

C C

O

T R

a

G

O Q N

F. O ON
L

A 02, y
L

CA

R

A
U O

b0 U

E
O 4. 

U
r. C O

a
Ecl

c.'-' c

ca
y

a 0

L N •+„ 

O O O

CL

U

L

141

O
O C W

by
2

C

C C o U Occ y
y

op
r V

C

3

to

r. s x c cud0
a U 0 3 L o

0

Y E

i s o a N b O
m U w ca N nz Uta

O cC R T3  

c.. E

U

tRoU ff o
o 0 Emac+ U R U

cC O
o
C LiG

RC C U UV o
U

C y

O x l

cL O C\ 

oc Q0o0aC13o

F



CO

R CO
L C

44e d
iO C

is 1

T R
R

a

x

E oO

R U
U

o

A
cz ' o

ww s

4. O
G

c

b
cd

7
R

Ewe
u. s cC n

s

occCL

L. U N
cu L

Cd

O O O
CdO

U

EE 7
O O b

Vi C U

c
0

E

w

u

N

i
d

C Cds
s  

O 4o -- s y
ca  

o Cdm
Y
0

u ai s
aRi

O   

Y

R

N

cw

rz6 ?+ 

E

O

V

O

N

GJto
R4



3 C
c N

2

i  

6J

O] 

01

L  3
10 W

C

H


