
Division/ Program: ( i.e. Dept Division and

Contract or Grant Administrator: 

C: nntrartnr' s / Anencv Name: 

WHATCOM COUNTY

CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

85 Health and Community Services
8510 All Divisions

Kathleen Roy
Washington State Department of Health

Whatcom County Contract Number: 
202201016 — 12

Is this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes ® I No  

Yes  I No ® If Amendment or Renewal, r WCC 3. 08. 100 a Original Contract #: 202201016

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes ® I No  If No, include WCC: 

Already approved? Council Approved Date: Exclusions see: wha:com Countv Cases 3. 06-010 3. 08.090 and 3. 08. 100

Is this a grant agreement? 
If yes, grantor a enc contract numbers : CFDA#: Yes ® No  

Is this contract grant funded? 
If yes, Whatcom County rant contract number(s): Yes  I No  

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bid process? I 1 - 1 Contract Cost Center: VariousYes ElNo If es, RFP and Bid numbe s : 

Is this agreement excluded from E-Ve ' No  I Yes
IfY1= q indirataAymLicinn1k) helnw- 

Professional services agreement for certified/ licensed professional. I  Goods and services provided due to an emergency. 
Contract work is for less than $ 100, 000. Contract for Commercial off the shelf items ( COTS). 

Contract work is for less than 120 days. Work related subcontract less than $25,000. 

Interlocal Agreement between Govemments . Public Works - Local Aqency,/Federally Funded FHWA. 

Contract Amount:( sum of original contract amount and Council approval required for, all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding $ 40,000, 

any prior amendments): and professional service contract amendments that have an increase greater than $ 10,000 or

18,600,090 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: 

This Amendment Amount: 
1. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 

381, 005
2• Contract is for design, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof. services, or other capital costs

approved by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance. 
Total Amended Amount: 3. Bid or award is for supplies. 

8, 981, 095 4. Equipment is included in Exhibit' B" of the Budget Ordinance

5. Contract is for manufacturer' s technical support and hardware maintenance of electronic
systems and/ or technical support and software maintenance from the developer of

proprietary software currently used by Whatcom County. 

Summary of Scope: The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the Washington
State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in Whatcom County. This amendment adds funding for
Foundational Public Health Services, Drinking Water Group A Program, COVID- 19 Vaccine Program, Youth Cannabis & Commercial Tobacco
Prevention Program, and Zoonotic Disease Pr ram —West Nile Virus Mosquito Surveillance. 
Term of Contract: 1 13 Years I Expiration Date: 12/ 31/ 2024

1. Prepared by: JT Date: 04/ 28/ 2023

Contract Routing: 2. Attorney signoff: RB Date: 04/ 28/ 2023

3. AS Finance reviewed: A. Martin Date: 04/ 28/ 2023

4. IT reviewed ( if IT related): Date: 

5. Contractor signed: f Date: s 1 l
6. Submitted to Exec.: I JT Date: 05/ 10/ 2023

7. Council approved ( if necessary): AB2023- 325 Date: 05/ 09/2023

8. Executive signed:  Date: 

S l Z3
9. Original to Council: Date: 

HL- 010122_ ConCon_ Amend _# 12. docx



WHATCOM COUNTY: 
Health and Community Services

Memorandum

TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director

Erika Lautenbach, MPH, Director

Amy Harley, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer
Greg Thompson, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer

RE: Washington State Department of Health — 2022 — 2024 Consolidated Contract
Amendment # 12

DATE: MAY 10, 2023

Attached is a grant amendment between Whatcom County and Washington State Department of Health for
your review and signature. 

Background and Purpose

The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and
the Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in
Whatcom County. This amendment increases funding by $ 381, 005, as allocated in the table below. 

Funding Amount and Source

Total funding for this grant is $ 8, 981, 095 and is provided by state and federal resources. These funds will
be included in the 2023 budget. Council approval is required as new grant funds exceed $ 40,000, per WCC
3. 06.010. 

Differences from Previous Contracts

This amendment adds or revises funding and/or statements of work for the following programs: 

Program Allocation/ Revision

Purpose

Foundational Public Health Services $ 350, 000

Drinking Water Group A Program $ 5, 600

Office of Immunizations — COVID- 19 Vaccine ($ 15, 167) 

Youth Cannabis & Commercial Tobacco Prevention Services $ 37, 772

Zoonotic Disease Program — West Nile Virus Mosquito Surveillance $ 2, 800

Total Increase

Please contact Kathleen Roy, Financial & Administrative Manager at 360-778-6007 ( KRoy@co. whatcom. waus), 

if you have any questions. 

Encl. 

WHATCOM COUNTY

HEALTH AND
509 Girard Street COMMUNITY Main Line: (360) 778- 6000
Bellingham, WA 98225- 4005 PIL SERVICES www. whatcomcounty. us/ health



WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2022- 2024 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLH31033

Page i of 32

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 12

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
DOH", and WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, a Local Health Jurisdiction, hereinafter referred to as
LHJ", pursuant to the Modifications/ Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and

any subsequent amendments thereto. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

I. Exhibit A Statements of Work, includes the following statements ofwork, which are incorporated by this reference
and located on the DOH Finance SharePoint site it, the Upload Center at the following URL: 
hts s: llstatepfwa. shar vint r misi sld h- ofsiundin esaurceslSite cslhomc. s . = I a 4fi8 da? d94d3eagOacNbc32c4d7c

Adds Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Amends Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Foundational Public Health Services ( FPHS) - Effective July 1, 2022 Q
Office of Drinking Water Group A Program - Effective January 1, 2022
Office of Immunization COVID- 19 Vaccine - Effective January 1, 2022
Youth Cannabis & Commercial Tobacco Prevention Program - Effective July 1, 202.2 k- 
Zoonotic Disease Program- WNV Mosquito Surveillance - Effective June 1, 2022

Deletes Statement% of Work for the following programs: 

2. Exhibit B- 12 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit 9- 1 i Allocations
as follows: 

Increase of 38$1, 005 for a revised maximum consideration of $8, 981, 095. 

Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

No change in the maximum consideration of -- 

Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes. 

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof. 

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Signature: 

Date: 

05/ 10/ 2023

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Signature: 

8redw f-lmrik
Date: 

05/ 11 / 23

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY

Assistant Attomey General

Page I of 1



WHATCOM COUNTY

Satpal Sin Sidhu, County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

On this I i" day of
of , 

2023, before me personally
appeared Satpal Sidhu, to me known to be the Execuii Whatcom County and who executed the above
instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. 

puati4c

i,7h •.. • A

APPROVED AS TO FORM

rtJ2- 
NOTAR UBLIC n and for the State of Washington, 
residing at Bellingham. 

My Commission expires: ?- l 6

Approved by email RBIJT

Royce Buckingham, Senior Civil Deputy Prosecutor

HL 010122_con on_Amend_#12.docx

04128/2023

Date



O O U O O O N O r M 69 c0 vl O O

O N L  O
O V1 D O 00 7 O 00 00

M t U F" vt 00 D vt tr, 
r V N m V 00 ' 1 69 N 7 vl ffi

69 N 69 69 N o0 69 69 V 69 69 69

U G
v us sv

Q

141
O
N

cL) L CI C p R p 0 -- - r o o r O\ O p O m O N O O O

N M O

o0 cl c7 — 7

D .-- N .-• m 00 v 69 b9 .--^ V 7 ^ .-- n Yi 69 69

z w  69 69 b9 69 69 69 69 N 00 69 69 69 7 b9 69 69

69 6A 69 ^ 

V  
RL

COU
C O O o0 vt o0 r 0 0 r v D\ O O O T O D\ O o0 O O O O O O

7 O O m vt r N O O D m GO vl O O

O O O ^ 7 r m O O ^ O O O 7 Go

E Cl -- m-- 

Q .— .--  .-• N m — O vt 69 69 ,—. ^ 7  7 ^ vt ^ .-• / 1 6/ i 69 69 69 69

cs v3 .— sA s,s v us va of m oo va ss ss .— .-• a oo c s bs sa

5q `-' 69 69 6V 69 s 

y M N m N M N M N V M N M N N N V 7 C 7 C Ii In M M N

C R N N N N N N N fV N N N N N N N f\ I fV N tV N N N N N N N N hl

CO
d owW ^ — IDC) O — O ^ O O clO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

b0

O C y ^ N N — M N N N O O O N ^ N ^ O O O ^ ^ ^ ^ f7 N N N ^ 

j C Q
N N tV N N (\ 1N N N N N N N C`` 1 N N N N N N N N (`` 1 N N N N N

ol - ^ ^ 

Q L GL' O " z? O O O O O N O O O O O O O N \ ^ ` \ \ O O O O O O O O

00 00 00 GO 00 00 00 DO
O O O O O O O O O O O IDO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

7 In M N

O

O O O

C 7 y
V C R

M N N N M N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N f l N N N N

N N Q ( V N N N N N Q CV N N N N N N Q N

O O O O O O O \ I O O O C O O O O O O O O O C O O C O C C

j R M m r ^ — r '/ 1 ^ r ^ h •-- ^ — P ' J D` OD GO 00 w O

N

of O N r r D lolo loN N N N N N N N N N N N N

F = 
7 O O ^ ^ ^ N N N N N N N M m m M T M m M T M M m m

F Q E Uj G m m M M M M T M T m m M M m M M M M m M T M m m M M

U
d   T O•   U  r Ql O. D, U  Q D` Q` O T O 

M M T m M M m m m m T m m M M m M M M M m M T M m m m m

O F d O
M M T m M M M M r1 m T m m m M m M m m M m M T M N1 m m m

In m M M M T m M m m M m M m M m In M m m

W R

O
7 7 O O N N N N N N N M m m

U Q y M M m m M m T m M m m M M m M M m M M m M M m M M M

Ol a, O, ol r T Q` Q` Q, 01 Q` U cl O+ c r ol a, D` 

N N
O 

N
Cl a, 

E
E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E n E E E b E

Q ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ .
L ¢ ¢ E E ¢ 

D` Q` a, Q•  ^ •-• •-•  

vl vt vl U V'I v1 n n
R y y C NO N b O O O O O O O O N 0 0 0

N Q R Q` Q Q` C a N N N N N N N O O O 0 0 O O O

N N N N N N O O O O O O O O

vi
u c 0 0. G v v 

O` O` Q' O` °` 

U U

V G Q ¢ t tr, N N N N N N N

O O O O O O O O 0 0 0 0

a s a x z - x a a

c w z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z
N

InLNa
Ca W U

U U a w

y y R
O O C

W LQ.- 
W W W

v v 

a ' c
w w w

y Q N ¢¢ 
O O F

S
ds M m m

0 0

R

atom m - J E O ' w y
W

F c L
u u

a E E

O O  ,... 1 G

a 

y o E Eco . E . E '
E ' c ue

O O
O O  U U W W ce o Lo 0 0 0

U R E E W u0.] w w  O i> > T S U U > U U U U ¢ 
d a 3 x z m m m m o rn G D. W w O a _ j w y S z

U w w w W z v v >>>>> 

O G v.. v. .. W .. W r.... v.. v.. W [+,  .: w v, v.. 

3  U [. W W w w v. W [,. U U U . n, w w [ s v. . w W w rs. rr. _ W W w



M

Z u

U s
Q

NM
O
Cl) 

N

6 W
C O

n E

Z

u
W

rj 

L

COU
0

O

E
Q

3

M r O w N O O
M C DO 1p Vl N O O

N D vl m a\ V 00 O

Ef] 69 69 Ff) 69 69

N O O O 00

v i vl O  69

EA t» O m

vj of

N N O O N a0 T O Vl a0 00 O O U O O O O O O
r r r 69 M M M r m 00 N O O V1 O O Ff) O O O

M m 7 O .. i0 m O T vl V1 O O 69 V3
69 Ef3 .-. 69 69 69 69 7 N 69 N 69 69

EA 69 Ff) 69 69

Mrn sus

r r r m M M m m r M 00 N O O O n O O O O O O O O O O
D\ O O vt Vl N O O O N O O O O O O 00 O 7 0

to N O N N N N ^ r

Vi
6q

69 ' ^ ^ ^' 69 69 Eft EA V N Ffl 69 N EF) 69 M D M m m
69 V3 69 FA 69 Ef1 69 EA f`I _ _ _ 

69 Ef) 69 FA

M M M N N N M N m m M N m M M M M M m M M M M M m M

N QRO 00 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O — 0 0

N N Z Z
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o O o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o .. .- 0 0

N f\! N N (\ I t\J N N N N N N N N (\ I N N L•1 t\ I N N N N N N N

N tY O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

V O O O O r r r r r r r r r r r l r r r r • r r

0 O z) O ID 0 O0 0 O o 0

Q M M N N N M N m N M N M M m m M M M M M N M M N N
N N N N N N N N CV N N N N

00 00 O O O O O O Cl O O O O O O O O O O O O O
N N M M M M M M m M m M M m m M m M m M M M M M M M

7 O, U P Ol lO O N N
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

M N N N N N M N N N N N N N N N N N N N N M m N N
N_ _N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

00 00 cl of m M m M M M W V' 1 V1 V1 vl ' S 7 7 R

IM U U D; D\ U O; O O O O O O\ Ol N N N N IO IO

NI m M M m m 7 V V 7 V V V V 7 Tl 7 7 7 V'• D O O
C\ O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O N N N N

M m M M M m 7 7 7 V 7 V 7 7 7 a

M M M M M M m m M M m M M m M M m M M M M M M M M M

M M  - m M Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
o+ o rn rn rn

O ' O ' C  ^ b b b '^  ' v
r n vl — ` O •

p ' O ' O ^ 9 ' O

E E E E E E E E E n E E v E E E E E E
Q ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ Q ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 

Q ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ Q ¢ ¢ ¢ 

OC - O O v1 v1 Vl O

O O V N N

n 000 00 u U L) u

z z m m m m

z z

o o
O

E
o

o o aE E
c"i ,-. .-. 

L L N C C C O O
pp 6. O O O

U

Q¢¢¢ 
W

O N M

Q o o U U U U

w F F o o CC CC

Cn V) fn 7 V

U cc z t C7 C7 n v can C4



00 r r o o C inn
ra

r•1
m

1' 
V GMfig

NM
O

Wy r pC Q r d o C d

w F o0 at C Obio
FO

z wGM q
u 00 GA z

w n

00ss
U

C
o O C 0am

0 o

a Inoo b o
viw ww

o

d ww cc
al

61

m M m M 1^ 

o' 

c M n . r.•1

f 0 ccts o d

GL = N N N N N Pj

N 1 N ^• 1 n N

CS
N

l o v o C Cz r

Fi d fiL eV  
c o
N N N N Cl! mV! I

Kvv• a e
x , a

n x : n In + n l••ti n . n

o qY aa¢ a¢ 

da zzzx zz

d

fi Ed 4 4

v In In

a
C,

En4u ee m
In

a 

fft

91 V) rny od y

NN d

C

d
NfV wl a

V  Nb
0 w w U
N N

C

M

Yd N

d n

a c

eq

v C c
F w3 3 3 o m

a N z z z

w
d

e
a 00

a o Ed+ d d

U
d w F o

w IAO

N a
e

z bWO
W



NM
0
LO

a

U

L1

U

x

0

oO
U

MM

x

U

O

E

Z
u

L

G

a, w Ca

O
O• 

ax a
F® 

O

C U

Q
U

O U E

3
ara O

O N O

O R Q yU U
C3 U9
L. u w aU Hsu.. 

os

u

7J
CO

U U
Oy U V

N L  

7V Owv

O Z ®  

N

N

oxN
N

O

C O " 

O b0 oo
o C

yII

C w

WI O Nr+ 

F

o

E

a z

E E
D

w

L
L

L

is x

3 o
A
m a

00

O O O O O 00 G
p C O O ti

O
2: 

O
R

u
O

c+

i O
f+

i CIS

Y

a) b 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 CS

a) M

u „ 

CC

toCl Wn Mtn fnU
bA

T

U

C 6! o

ee  O

U

0

0 0 0 0 0 O 0

0 t

U k aGi cd N N 7

y

N y

Y O N E

C/) d A o w

O
OD = CW O U
b0+ 

O
0o

A N

N

N

C f6 ra
O

as

N Cd fy

N cn

vi x

E O' 
1
a) 

d

0 o O
w

w Ca CC U M o

C
lu

Cn

U U cd
y

Qaz

z x  

E O

C O

O
O

O cq C  

O O

C N

0

Cd aY

O
a w
O

N

u O

O

O p y M

y x F L

C) 
s

U 'a O E L
O

o w ca n. 

a. r- y w

a , •
3 C7 x

m 3o o a
0 n O

O U 0 70 L x cn

N
EQ- x

O
C

OR
C E

o w
E IR

o

0 ed 0
0 cn

46
E

o R

0. cw

E

E E E 14
O

O w

oUUoE„ oE v vE
E 3 EU

U o

o o y

U U N
N U

U U
U U

U U
N cn

U

U

U

N

U

N

U

U N t U E

O
0; 1 V] 

N Cn N N O

U L1

Li bi q y
O O O a`. 

a O
C C O C C C 6, 

o

o U
O N • O o

U
O 0

U

N• E  U

y O

E

O O

a

O N
C V] 

O a

c o c U 5 ci
u

o L
U cn d

I
un

x > cl

UDs uu d fir
w

w w A

E U O

6f O U U GFi. 

d Q cn 3t

N cn F

V

t` 

4-. 

0Cd

a



C 7

p

0

r

ea o0
L O O

O
O

O O O O O
O O

QCi
o

69

cq

C7 

69

l O n

6 4

n

6 9
b4

00

C

a

L>"' i.. i L. fr i. i•. N L N i-i 6) GJ 1. n U

T• o f o f o f
N

o f o f o f o f o f o f o f

C . O c0.. O L C . O t0., C . O O O C O O . O s0.. OCIJO

pIx pCG 
CQ U U U U

o 
U U

0rx
U U U U

pCG
U U U U

C) 
U U U U U U

y U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U U

U U
U N

U U U U U U U U U U

yCc
Q Q N A N y U

inCn y V1 N
d

ca N CA N CA u
LIS

V) N On N N U U) 0
tj

E_ E_ E E E_ E- E E• E E
o 0

CE
0

I — I

ca  

I

0 0

I—' 

c 0

41.
1

0

L'- I

0

L'- 1

a 
I—' 

c a 
4-'- I

0

O ' O O O O O O O

101
O

d
a` a n a a` a a` a Y a N

r.Q
O C

U
O C

N N
O C

U N
O C

N
C
U

O C
N CU O C

N

d 3 3 3 E 3 E 3 E 3 3 E 3 E 3 E 3 E
O O ,

E, 
O O O y

E, 
O O O O O

67
Acl

O O O O O O O O O A O

Uu rr 0 C4 v C4 u CC u C4 0 C4 N 04 0 CG N CG 0 CG

U E

3 w

u° 

y CJ Cd

bi
UD

0 v1
w

U V] 
U

o
0 0 0

E
moo" 

0.= 0 0 0 Ew
0= 

i o I

CL

o w u p u a0i E O wacc0iEo., 

0 o E E E I a o w Z .E U O L> 

z. 

n

i. O .- U s. 

cl

C . 0 U  I z•' Ui a 0

U

L

F. F. 

3

n• 0 3 c0 E> n o w+ L c

Cd

u ' o
h Cd

0

v1 gym+ q= 

U U

fl U C U 0 U= U U U U
a+ C

U

y
4. 

U O U L U

CL O O V] O i, ¢ 
Cn w LC V] E a7

ca CG
R

U.. Q E U¢ ono Q e¢ 4, o

c 0

0

a v 0

0

10
u E c0

0

r c
R 0 L = O 0 CDh

O

drx U¢ UCG U¢ w wx way wa wCG aa,- o

In

F

0

E
E
0

Nt•. 
s. U y

O
O

C  

o • 

3  
o ° 

bo
O O

G 0

U

E

E
o E

N ,
QO

a Cd

Cd

O 00
U

3
U O

x
C  

Lc. 
Q

1 C 

0 3Y
L+ O ' 

o w o

cd

w  
N y.. 
x 

x
a

O Lc. 

o c
o

ca

U 0. 0

o o a0i

U o
ai o

cad 3 00 0
c0 Y

E
0 C/) U

L = to
c o

e 0n

E, U+ 
cn

3x
O U

E n. 

w  x

6 Ca o
CC E E a

o ai w • 



03

y O  O

GT

cd

m X O cd a ì
F w

tD .

0toa

r ` d

cn

O a. C cn > C ++ 7 ca C ca L ' D cd Y
C O

U
x.' UV' . o U O

aai X
Cd

aai b0 U cd

cd U d cd

3
cd O+ O b y mL

D

coo E,. 3 boo
L w

00
bt 3

a
x C Q L L

O
o 
w

a) 

w t
cd

w
p U

3
a

m

O, Y Ri O

CA
O w

w W Y a 0
wtorl3 aai

ca ca 0 F o C 3 E• u 0 0., 

3 0
a o v o E

ai °' 
n

x E c Y
w

o o
aEi

a •> w w ao S o i cv M c E w a °° o

d rUn y ri, o OD '., O N N 0 O U

O O OY O U ' C > 
cd C Y U

ca Fj

s
p y Y y T T

43

E L a. CO y„ O E s., 
3 Lo

0

E C v b Cc cd
v

v
o ai

O

cH . a > O F. oL E ;_' 
0 v, = = c w id

aJ

cL ao ° o
x o aLi

o
a. c Y 3 o a 1 0 0 U

cd

O. cd

O > t O + L+ U C C O V

O Vl a) L N N x • 

EE
cr a L

cd

d N U.' 4M U aU) O
Lr 5' cO o 3

y«: w•> a ov

3

N

a0i ( D
7' G-

a x- > o"

D

LT. 0cd
E

ti

ti

n O Ocd
c0 p

U OT vi cY N a) 
I

m a) 

U- cd
YU

O toaob

3 co

C
E

EE
d

raU c o • 

0
CE

E
m

E
cu

ani 0
U

0

o
d¢

Eoo o b 0 0

Y
d

wr 

42

x i Cc , 
C lu
Y

U
a) ca

m U U p 4- O cn O Gn o Y 0 •' 

coc d O xvi
o 0x. v E Q.- Oca

Y w
p Ex

Y, aT) Uy y bE oDD o
a

E

w w CL .-. 
i. F. T •

0 cLd F-' C/] • y U U U w

c b0 w yYU., U q

a0
TO• 

a 

cc
E m o C

z as
cdCA

p C 'x
b a i O O .0 c L 7

Ub., 
C..) O

nu
b0 C pZ ° J Cd

v, 7
T E

v, o^ 

wfac. 
E ww O O C

o w E Uo cpd v, p„ Q 4
C

Q
cd

v
@' 

O

0 T
a ., 

cd

cd
W

S5 a) a 

0

ao
U . a L C ca

u- y 4w

a

S E vL
a) a

ca L U
G bD m

Y C y G. 
O L

M O >. U C L C
U « S p

ca > cd U C Y
U ur

C p ba• Y bD ' 7 OLz. ti rn
b,> Y
O

O

N bOs UO Y X x O id C
C O U T N eq M 2 .E

E cad Ca
a o 3 p' cC M M coy Ej y a U. 0 ca

lu
v Y au0 c

o °' '
E y cd 7

v0Y Y D b0 3
w u

y ?- w L 3 ~ x T a E L C  o
Cn

x 3 
O

a  
a. on

o 2
m ' ca Y 0

m

v' io
N rTi

C

6 trA O C LNM i U

O '
a OU U O ca cd

OO

ODcd

O

O O. 
NCL

C cd 0OO U

Y

E
Cd_

p Cp

a
oU" cd EUO

Cd .
i

0
V o bD a) 

b
C c0. aca w

e ty
c

a a w c
E

cY 0

E
a U w C4

Q E o cn m o o 7 N , N a) N cs

a ca

p ca

o
a) w o

L

n w U F ° ay°

3C
N d0 • 

x Y N
N T

a a) 

w .L
Lz. 

g

V] 

as+ "
O'+ 

a fn Cn

3 L c
3 eD o

L
0 cl d w

w
u. Gn Q o

a
3

R vTx E w N
v = C

O "' b
y bD

o  

C

O C
p ' y ''' O
4+ 

C
U E ur •

rn

cn cn • w 0
C O 70

w •` 

a) Q a cd U V O U E 0 L i d

a
T

o L. 

oE

T t cd 0r
w

Z

oE
N CIO OR U a. aL. L40 d

C GO A



o t: 
m O a ° ,•,, 

cC GC
pa; 

caca
p

YCA Y Y on

3  x w

o Q
w M s T

o o cd 3
CA t

w C vpi O aYi

c to 3aoi

cn b c13

C. 
cd

a 

a 

aYi a°i o - 0
on

U > 

C C V] 

b bo Gn wc

ai w
cn

o
yU.,  

C
Y

T

c
ai   o ' a

p

y

0 p E > 
co O L' 

y

3w o
w O sm. O N

CA) 

m T w

j  O  ND

w
d

p
a. Vl a VJ y C
O N '> 

Y

a7   Q O o
I

ca cl

CZ
M
M

0 y O

O
Q
CA

O L
O D U x U r

C O y

G

N d k

Q Q

x

W

d m

O

N
Y

Y

dU Rai j N r-Lcd O

L ai
Q F

a 

x 60 Qn' 
a

W

a i

C7
c c 0

m
Q

s c0
I I I cd

3
o

o

b
x> 

Ou

d 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c Cd x o o. 
O O b

mL x Gr o a E G. E N N N N N N N a O
N U O

Y

p

U d
S

3
0 3

m

x
a p C C

y
p c! 

0 O um au am U a a) 
0

C 10o
q Gx 0

F74+ 0 E N E E Q oE ca c°c cv'a A B aàiti. x Y a oO m e o 2
b E U Nm N Nvi Nrn Uvi N Nrn xQ. OO UN

O

D O U a7 E O S

wUwUaUmFUa C] L lCa 1G1C] wwcGLlOcnV F- E- v ONx
cnV] OnV] V] X x x cn cn V] V] X V] V] X V] V] V] X V) V] V] V] V] V] V] V] V] cn

w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w

N

CD-- N M I' kn D 00 a, O N

cIi



C

E

CR
a

Ll

U

L" N

Er U
wa

cu

x

Q 
O_ 

CO R
Q2

v

La G

Oxu CIS

ON

O cn

V

d N
N

C O

ZF

3 ti ai

It dd I i
Cd o

U

CIO Gn cn U) Qn cn cn

xxxxxxx
a a a a a a a

M O O Ooo Orn a No, 

Ln E

co  o w Y  
p > a3

N 7
b4

UO

ai p

Ycn
LCISQx

c a

N

cG '^ 
v' 

W

p
o

Y
0 v

7R CD O O

7 6 d E N

CIS M
L O O

L
y Uy b

R 7

OO N
CL

C C

R O L E U O
U N

a/ id

cC
al L

cd-

r- > fO is
O

U+ U
N O

L
Cd

N• 

C

G.. i U U tn. as

O
L s awi

c

o o
w

cd C] ro
F, o o a o

E 0
c w Ca Lz. 0

C
0

CL 3 L N
Q

It MYO N . v > U

v, E

n
g o pE p   
cn

0

E c
c a U  

N
R

N
R

U
cn Q'

O N

N 7E C O

o
c 0  

w R

O > cdVI -, > ¢ O
C

L Q. L as

N

s- 

72 E u u L N N   

O

d  

muLS f   L " O CC, 
x

v] 
C C v R cc R o ' 

d

b 0. °° N 0 U

O C w i p c0 R E c

c o
7o

s

o

U

o GT. o ai E o
y L 4- 

U

i 1* 
cd

y w w incdto

30 L
N M

i > -
o F

U b

Cd

U

cd

E L -

o O
u

a

Y o
a b

y E
Y

o
Y

U.? E
3 a w

Y O U

V]   
raj ' O C N s>.. N Ew

wa• a Y .

p E E L O Cd

E

y
3

4UR" 
a 

cd

N a C cd cCG C

IScsL L

U o3 oE C. 

U b U 0. 

O

y

G bD6,0 O

U

C
O L N

J

O p ri • b N p
U U w

O
N

to ^ U
T a

3

CIS0 e 3

Y w U
N N O s

U

0 E
O .

O 0. U C 0 N O

E
a. 

as
a. v, U X 3 0

0 cd 3 O

r. L N r N U YR
L . 

L? 

c E
L N

0 0 a3 U N

1

O C vUi L R U N vUi c

on o O R
O

c

cUC

w YOom- 0. 3

U3 cC

O I' dNOftf
O

y

cc1

CC

a w
C > 

w U] 
U G

m 0 C40 p vLUi
E

T w Es
R

w N w

d N

N U
b0 O O N Y

Y Y y 3

O tT U
i y y

O s3 = 

N L p¢. ww w `

0 O
y o C.) 

W

o T ca
cn

0. U C

ii
N ' G . E? 

U
O 0 N

L' i L VJ
a

w awi wxQ F +C' D O

kn

to

cza



U

CN a
2 " Or- 
o

m
a -o

CLU

t

0

N1r 
V

ai E

N " i

Lo
fl E

b

y X

Lp
Cd

a

c

GC' bD
b

E° 

Cd o cd 0 0

p

x
U

x
0. 

A ca
E a

E 0 W
C' 

to d

L

0 a Ub0 Cd ! U/] 
a ds

O L V] 
o `° 

CD y L+ U

i U a o
O EQ v1 O Cd O y

V O O G .> 

3 U T 0 vOb
U U

b
w°  

U

00
0u  0

C O. a CdU E

w0to
O U

Cd

O Ed

Ncn
O p E OO Y RLd

O OD E N cd

b O

a E
Cl

a d o U Ea c, 3 ° 
CU r. y

L o
pEL

m E 0p

U 0. 
CIS_ 

a a O

0 bo

cdw d cd • N U 0U p bDcd N O
O

bA
O C

x v0, o a a°i 3 aC' si w
O M is

0. 

o o

O

3 Oa- o f
Cd

N

v o

bU o L a' co o F 3

Q U

3 U
ono

3( z w
c° 0 U uo c

o Q o o
b o U

Cc) 

Ds a. v
C O

o

cd

00•' 
cd -- O R L O

bD U Q' 

O YCd
O

O O
U ' O u U ' 0

O cC O N

n

G

O
C bA O

C U vi
C

0. 0
U 4. U
O '^ E

cz

N MT' O N U O cd
OO cd 3

vi C C U
G N U C U E id

s N U MN
O

p-i ' O U
0 b -

0 Ci n E

cd
y 0 U o d' 

CIS, ° 

C cd O C 
a, O > 

cd vi > 0. C N
Cd

O a O> F-' y c

N o a C L •y—, U O
O

U
U

O

V] bD Vl V] O (/? C
p U

C L
Y

C

L cd cd p
b

67 ¢ O N

O
S

O O x ,n V 0 O
O' 

0. C cd U

O U
vUibD

cdu
V] 0. 

a`i -0 ' 0 a L
V] 

a U ° L' E cd

rn b
LO

u. C w O rn 7 T vi O O , y q • 
O O

OO Ctl ccd C Cd Cd cd ate'+ CZ V] O

CQ

O

E
i°' aEi c Y aXi No .° R c

w- 

3
p N y 0 L 0 0 U w o8

N LECc, W vi Ti U y¢ O , O U ¢, r+ x U

x> E L

U ` i y O W.. vUi N U N V O OL bD vUi to
ea

p Y E U o Q Id ° y o s i 0 ' a o d
0

U
000
p

L

p
O o V u • a

Ld ° J
L

R.- KaZ
d o

a ° 
a I> U cE.

o
ciU' 3

w 3 0
CIDy

cd n r- 

p w 0 w o o c d

0° 0CL
bq U cd d

Cd

N e 0

I

A s o s d

Cd

0 o
cn' 

E Q • • UF- U F • a
O

OF w U" U WE o. W



t,`, X

o

3 a i o
m y O

o, 
O c

C12

a 
N 0 0

cd en
L

w

110
U i

U O U W U O M
U

y. 

cpp R O cd

U O I E b

xi

a 

R

Cd

N

N U

O O

R C

ccvi y R C U O y RUcc

ID

m o as x E o E o
0 O_ 

E o v

5 3 a> 
B d o a> 

cd U  U Q

b cc

U

cr

U Gi
o ro ww U

w

o ani

as 3
o°' v

O •. rig O U

3 O a U O p

b
G

q o aoi
D a

c
R N

F" 

N
i> 
w cc

rRj s. 

U w N • X
o

U
U

q
wl -

C
ul

Q E fl q. b Ca U 7
q

fl0 E
q cd

o o 
c

o =
o O u

3

3
vs

cd abi

c' i O c a o] a ì 3 oo
q

y U a Cd
E cdLT. a3 Cl

oa , • 
3

ry a
x

v E. p p• c C
d N

01 Y
O v N

O Cp7 3 C CO> JcUd N  O N 7  
a

O bq O U O L
U 00

Y_ bD C
O cd
iscn

U 7

i
O x cad . C a' a rn "'' 

U ' B

O
UW.. •D Hl [ y

O C y R u
U  

O
C  

O Ea
C> 

R

U U
U CD ys. R

i N
v. = C Us. L   

O .• .'+ c0

a• 

C cti E U E X mow... C R y O. 
R rn TN3OO

a m o L U cn aoi

5 as X
v o a> °' E ' n

cd

Q G G. 
cd

C7 O C rUn cd

W U q O
R >~ 

y E > OD

U d
s bTA U U U U cj U O O q U Cy> U

R
cd R O O cda

O oq a> oq y wrla=i oq a> 

R
w a> > a> Y

aoi

ca
a

O Q. R O
bju cd>, wR- w

s

w
a> u

C3 R
a> on

b
a> 

y0i Y+ O T C b N N
R" 

U U' 
67 • G iri
y c cd

o.

bo

CL, 

W F a> w a w d•• W U U a d•• W F ° d• W F- a s d• a F^ w



N

04

0

a, rnmIL

G

r

w
W

CO  

a
N

x
Y

y U

CL

E
on

as V bu

o O. U > 
ca qQ o

c

cd

U

n o
CdCQ ¢ 

L w > 
O

L4 . ui ® T

Cd
L  

ci

O  

u

U
o

w M EI

O

00C
C

b

0

o, 
O

N  O
O

N
3

fn p

M U

CU

3 E E 
O

U

2 NN

Q  

4"" 
L

L OL O

w_ 5 U 3

N a. ¢ 
N

Q

Cd y i0

L

L C
u o C

a

O d O O

o3 E i E

O 0 - O
0. v1 0 a

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cl O O O O O
00 O I O o

0
N

N

cdu

F d

00000000 00
V o0 00 o

O y N N V1

o   

0 0 0 0 0 o

C M N fir
13

L O

U d

O U

O
M N N M M
N N N N N

N N N M M

A N N N N N
0 0 0

L. 
o 0

acc 0 0 0 CD 0

y yfl N N N N N
d u O c

0

W U M M M M M

u
L

OLR+ 

v y

d a z z z z z z

N cq vl Vl
N N N N N

6 K N ON O1 C, c7s

y y N N N N N

CQ O O
U

N

N NdN
N

N NcqN NItN

W

C/] Cn

C/] F on

3333
E-- v,zzzz

30Qo0
z

WFFFF
m C/) cn C40 UO

U U U U
d

c C/) 

r EnEnE a
U F" vI'll viv, d

z N V N N F

0 CG04CG( O
A C/) 

c c  c
b

o
E

Y

c
o00 . 

b
d

c

tJ C E- 
E- E 0

d 3 E
E a E

o

a c u. o a i
c

o f

y_ o

cd O O Y O O OU
LG

Cd

N

O O tz

40
C, 

Y aQi y o
C', y

v

o
w T co

3 y 3 in, 

p 3 p CG 3 0

3 on

OU
M

Ni

E

U y OT , 

3
F V] N > U v

ca

A O
w

O iU+ L cd

cd U cd cC +-- 

cd

CL. ECG u

T
G

O U

LO

a 

b• 3

G O • 

cd

U oA  L
L

cOi
E
E 3p T E ^>'= 

u

d d p $M y CID v °- d

O Cd
Cnvi

cd • bA s>. Cd w0

3 > 
E

cd

L1 ° U c o cd
OO c

L cd

Q.  

N

Y
LCd  4-- i L Cd

o O
E

o O

3
E

Cdm o N c
L

o w O o
U cOd T y , O Y T

U

c• E wCG w E- a
Lam+ Cd O V] 

U

Y L • E 3 x 3 0 aE¢ oQ
o 

d w o CL Ca 0 i G cd o
Y ' c o c t

Uu
O

O Np •` 
U OD U O,' O bDC

E
c

C
U

L

U n Dc o
F q C F o Q

clO
F



C 0
00. 

vi C O. rn r. 

cC

U

O cd

L

O a tom: Cd
cC y Y y— yrNi

p L7CA" 
CL - C

o
a o v a o 0 0 on a. o o x 3 H

01 ' O U T
o

T

J

O

a 
U T

O

YN n69 p
o U

U T OD O U
CQ

L

w ' b
C LL. 

a U N i vpi b0w . D

C O c vi O y
al

O GO

L+ L Oa Ha VO
C9 CL v0 on Yc 0. u O

Cd N

a . b L W, O c C3 .- G sin. N wNi N a w
p awi T C) 

cC y
a O LO a` iR' 0 OL p E U

73 c" E $ Y
c 

o Y

o •v aYoi
aoi

p , 3 o o  a^ YiY
O

owl
O

O N cd p U O O vi Cd 0 O

Q N . S_; .y CV U
v1 Y U

C U ! O M 7 O N UN U C UCC

w x a O

cd O

ca o .

a E E o x

o

a o O c
U

L a U U U 3 L CL u '(A . M T U U T U oM

L
0. 

3 a uw G. vO G cUa N a w w cd • • 0., m o 0. Cd w0 W G.  W U  o >, 

ce to

L E

O
Tr

sYL. C ^ rx0

3 F'. 
rz0CU en c

oon A' 
w •> Y 3> 

C A
a> U

Y a> 
U

f0i r" nU

O o U is O o Cd Q d

U 67

7 U

O O O a M O R.  

U
Oa a O z cC bb

cCd
w a
0 0

oG

r 0
r- 
lu- 

o C3 Cl. 
o O 4. O a 

cd
o 0 a b O w cd

L [ 

v IX
W

oo
a

o c 0
0  C] 

E'
a O E- 0 O o w bDY

L
O

O Q
U cw t U b to p 0 C

a ¢ 
y cY

C
CL

O
a3

p
y c 

L o

aQ o cc

a

a3 y a3 Y 2

C7
EC7 „ 0

L -(
D y cYi cCa ipO
CC E

c a o 0 0 E u

o0 3 . oo . b 3 a  . D aoi b ' L

E

in  C U
Cd

Cdw vi  

L

aL+ cz

w
w

M. Cd
V

N cC

N

Cd . 0 L
CC

V] iC 4w--

iC

a. cV C C . O
cn V] U

Q E a U¢ C14.) C' n C4 CA a 



b7 
0

TU a L U V7

E
oCQo oL u a 02
r. 

U
G7

b C . 
Y Cd ' Y N Cd C

C C
L O
y U

L

U O C

Q C
L

sYC. bDN

d
fV T O 0

n

x
00

C

C
a ì N

o, 
C N

a

oCd
fl y

Y
o

bi

v m
C

a v
U 1" v C

o F
C • pW

w r
w O' 

ID
0cr O p i

o w x O o U L rip
ca O o) U

we

0

3 + n

3 3 T

L

3
in.

bq

t 0 3 q 3 0 N
o 3 p w

L Ov w
C C p . 

U C O R '... C GM w+ 

w
u

3 oCL
Oaw

O

3 d MM vi N
ro Cd

dt cai cd
cn

0

E

co

3

o c` diX F c L  
E

U 7 C w
L .— b

cda 3 E o O
p

C) 
Y u Ca ai E

O_ Q O R cr

C N
U

Y

N C C

S1, 

U Cd C
M

3 O

o. 2: C
bat

w
YR

3 N O C 7 N rn o Y

W
U S E cC N C u

o X

O LCd
d Q Cd

Cd b

E L
a

L
s

N
4-- 

O
aoi

E

cw a/ 

rn O Cc) 7 E
O o
N UY

N
U w L =

Cd y
a U U U

Cd U
N

Q O Cd

C, 

U

U

cO a

c u b AO

O Y N tddCdX
U cd

U

c U ca c 2
al d :; 

73
ON

U ' b pp rn V1 C

O d y N C> m O cct C ¢' D o

w

1 t oL Ci
cd

m
u u

o a N y w Oa 2 p cd
E

R
tv L. 

d n
U

c

o 12
o cp cda= oa, a i x a y o F

F- F w rn U o. v Y a cn F a U N

O

Q

d

B

bq

Cd

tzt

C

Cd a 
3

o
T

A. 

p U
R
cr.- 

L _ 

L

0

to

00. 

Td
c

Ca cd
3-

oC:) Q L  
Y 0Q

d R . L
Y y Y  
C) 3

Q u
ocd

yCa
c C L OO c42

o L
U 7 cn

73 1. 0 U

C w N O -
tp N

M c
Ca •, ° o

a EF 

U 0. 

N a > 
N

E

L' s b GO) Z

z 3y° 

0
3

0 O _ 
A

to

Cd

vO
rj v C N

Ya- 

h
h y E- 

F ER-  L
L

L L r 1̂ w

w w V C

C b0 O U
U Ca O

O O YO C

C C L UU

333> 

b

R

R cC Q
Ca

U R W vU

O  

3

L  cd

s>. L C
o o c

Cd

s E ? U

N OL C
3

F o . o
O

N L a

E c o U

T

Y
O 0. CIS

Y

Vl " 

G aXi U

N -

Z R L m
0 ° a. 
E 0. 

t N CN
R

Q
U

N y aII ` 

N cCa C

C) 0C

O v

a 
Cn "

0 o Z

cd N Ln
o U w

O N cd rz

E  
L 0ro

O . i
cd O

Y N N
U

O 3  

E c u
V y as Y  
c 0

43, tuw E• v
cd O Y ca U' 

C

C C

CIS
M

O

cn ON N
N N CDNL

C) 
M

C N

3 Ca N Ca  •
c  b

N

N O• O

E N O N
O ^ U L

as ° 

C
O 03

ti
N

C

C  

CC'• G

U

o — O  

U
Cd

o O
C V OC U ° 
U U c

CUCU O C C
C U C O
C O U

O U D

3 ° L 3
L w o w ° 
L p

L U O O
N L N

L y O y  •

3 E

E V
N 15; > 

vTi

vTi . T+ . T Y
T+ C C E .

E E E 0
U0 U

U C C O
C

C o w T

V1
V1  T L

L s>., 
s>, fV  cn C,

4 o

In 
z N Q N R

R M R R M u

u 0

0 0 0 E
E U

E
U

zzC)

zzC) 



o v

o w o Y r 3 a
CN N Y

N

O

o v
o s

N • a c j = A a
rn ¢ 
d i CL, 0

b
O

cf1. a

ci CC L u. ca 4

vbD ' Y
a

b0 N C N
U

0. t3 0 C

U
cd Q p V

in C N R 0. 
tl

T tl Cd C y

as . 
V

iV b 4•. ran s'x.., ccU7 ' . 0
a c T

e] •^ cri

cu

p O id
a cai! cy S"" O ca o

vs
y is „ 

a a

o. 
fl T

fi
J

3 i

A

3Q

R
4 o x U Ca

CdR
O0> 

3aj
m a. C ^ 

N R

U 00 C
r Q

b bq

0 C

D

Y
R

C U ccd
U d a c ca s t3

YO y 9 R R N
N R p rti

U' R

O C a rii

O

s, 

7U
ca 7

w tl
OQ O. 

b
R

U

O

1

0 > N i1. 

N O ' R

T 7 r C V 1.=. U Q. d C
U o a

L

4- 3 
w En U  . 

as

rr

a( C
y cti

3 F C

i

a Gs{ 3U
3

p OQ u
3al q o

3 us
p 3 0

c U
u o > cz

c

s bC0
cUi

a e CL

N10Q y • r 

Li

V e R C, L 7 R cLV vi N R x
N ti

3., x C.i



N

0

N

N
d

Ti

d

rnc— o00o o

OHO N

C

O

O U

Q

I
CO U V•1

u e L
u

Q U A

r4 m 0 0 0 0 M
N M O

v o
C

a C M CD knV1
a+ 0000 M

L U

L O

U Q

L A
u

O O

C W O O
C CQ N V

YL O O

U N fV

Cl) O
M M

U y

Q > C cn M
0.1 U M M

UU
L

CR em u
e

00 00

i+ E N N

o rn

M NcqCD
y U . fl
b  ° 

F 

kd

C

6L7

w

a

u

ter U

Lcl Q\ 

d

OFA U U

C
O

i+ U
a+ Cd

m C E bn

w E

O Cd N s O

a O

E
0

b bR
C' s

F b
0, •C

m

Qy O 0 U COC U

O 0

N Cd
U

E o i
iC p G

w` cd ed
UCd

E o Oo
F

Q

Q

CC O M

o cd Q o

0 G
sU. 

w
O  

ti

O c
a. 

O

N
N

L U
CC, 

to cd C
nC7
E

U W

O T
U

1 N

y, U ' b
d

u
Ld

0
Cd T

7
C

C* 

a U

bU COJ

O • V Y  p

A
oC] Z' 3 O

o
bn

cd

E
C O E aì o

o CL
cd

O
O

aa L
Ya. 7J cVN ' C

cC O O U
o , a. o

a. 0  s -o
bn ' b o= 

Oa, 
as

U  ..+ bn cl O N

OO. 
cC cd O OO NO

Ca o o D, 3
3 T

o U a o w > o 0 0 0
aYaib u t a =' E

o y cd cdo b Ya,  E
o

o D

U O O N N E U E O . i

X ' O
Q. O U cd cd U

O E U=> 
U

in

3

O U

a bon c a o 0

o N
O

0 °' aj • c
E

o
o a, '> o U E a. u

c E
U O

o O a> cls

c ." N a. u E o sE w E > L

cb s, 
O

Q O U C E • D GE U > g o

vi O U cdO ..-. - O
Ucd U us 2

T

O

a 

3

C T q .-+ a.. U U O L CLa x• o

cd> m a
a. o

CQ 4t



N

7 7 7
79

E
c+ = 7 c, . 

C CO

OE
O O O O O

r.. ' 

Z! 'oE04  b
w

E
W E w E

w = v 6= 
o v   . v   . E aEi   .  aEi   .  aEi s`.  • ° 

Q

E
p U c cvi c o c U c U c x

o o o o o x o o o
o x o

U

i

E E E v
y

o

L

c

E21
O _ U

in. p N T• O N
E° ° 

c = c+ _ _ 

a Q cd
0 ca W

A
rn E o o  o a°i > o a¢i

ci

cn

ri C

b

N 7  

m ° 
o o E

b O
U

y^ p U= 
b0 a ' y v >> V] ' O

E as as „ = b U  Y

o
n Y OCl. cr Z7 =: u o_n  E

QCi. 71 O U a' = cd N U ' O R
W

v. y = R • y c. N
o

3
to U 0. E m >' 

y ' o ° J

tb

C c. Oq O

O •; O
O. Cy 4cd N Y N N C O o Y LZ

AY id O U > N N s- [ d as C

O y
U R

s+-. N . U O
CC° 

E b0
cd y CL p fx . 

CL to

U C > .., > G E M
TJ E a ° 

U+ N N 

b S. 3 c" x1 1- cd- 6 cd- 6 C; - 6

b  Y 7
U

p m % R p c. ' O d
c. N

j O p • .''' o E 0

rn m U '
E ,= 

C U ri N . . 0 ° U 00 Do ' N o  U

O

cd E cz

p

O> bD •w, > p bD E 0.E aiC
a>E E _ °E d E i cci

E o > a ° • v > o  o cd h3 E
o U _ c on N a n U> E

v fl on " a

n U o Y a° o ni U o u o c t_ c
v

p
o o . E Q• o f .°i = 3 r o c Y ._ ° 

N

y>'

V. 
cvd

voEJa ai c" Dv = cn ovsU.. _
K '

vaa° 
ci vc> o

o vm E
b

m

Q

Eco U> ov> 

0 00 E " 8

u-UY -= —a Oo °" b wmo _d cd
oq ucvdo o c NO> 

Esmc1ld . 
E• U v v .o

p O " 3' E° • b L °> E°_  o 
c. • ' = o> o_ E a,  . • C4
o a 3>. E o o E

s o o c a= i 'c; cn v a= iG
E

Y

v o o o Y: m U 1' u o c o>> , E Ca > n. o E v °_' E
y

d y i E c n..
5 " 

E Y' cd o OU E cd O i= cd U
U R

O ''' • 

E '"' a
U U

U N
U W. L a= i v `. E . E a`

i ° a = Y id a 
cG E *• E E ° 

v > o c U 0 v 3 N%= N ¢' Y C > o cUd

O O0. ` °= cd

Y
b U Q cad O

O U p> O o = 3 >, o ° v c v

L v o Y O t a i v _ > `d v > ' _ ° 

x > v u. 
E . > N U 0 c v

a m o E
c
o

on o U 04 L v o v ' a Q • b o72 _ Ca E _ w v _ p. E E
O d. 5 U= o o . E' E v a w avi E E E o _. E a= i•> - E L o E "

0• 0. -- a. Ew >> 
U '

b > y o f Q
U A  Q - csv 0 E o OU Iz w n Q cn X 3a



CO
C

i O

w
e d

b+ L
O O
a ^ C

a CQ
R

Ow

b
a 

O
r' cC CL N

mF cl ai

coQ o °' 
0

A
a

Cm
GO

O

caL

A

ax

Cd
Cd

L o

U •  ci

UU > 
k

o U o

ci

UOC cd

U • r"'L U
c CC

og

Q
2o
y s. O•^ 

U.- G a
O U - C O

C > Cd cOC

O  

F

U

Q

U
GJ

O p, 

C  

O  
U

3 w

0 0
v 

Q

o uQw, 
U U
C Q

r" U
O

CO C* 

b cC

b
O

aT+ CO 4

RS y

U7
O

U
U UU
U

on 3
O

x  „ 
O

wQ
C

y  
U

O U pw  

a

uw _ y
3 O

Cd U C

nn F 0
0 C3

U w 3
6' c

U O y O

bi

3  

uw s e o 1-0O
y O OC ' C

O V LCC 4O-i • N
U h O O

E
C L y o

cC y

C NO

b • O d
H

CC

C O

0

U L

C d

O c d s s

CO

Oc
p U
C. l Cd
O
N  

O

oQ
U  

W
on w

b U
c CIS

4. + C
C p U
O U U

O > N
U

N

C b o
C, w
c o

O YU  

N O

Q Y UC
p O

Y

w

L E
w bO

cd c

O

F" o w

z
U M O

0 O - 0
O

M C

U U

0

u is

u > c

L j :c
ON o

h

E

U O > 

o . • b
L

y U w O
U

d O

k CUi

O > 0
d p U U
O 7s

m O

O P. U

4 O

50C's
7 ' ca

p U

0
o

u cd bD

L

U O b
CC U cd u-. 



NM
O
0) 

Olm0- 

Cd n d aXi c
x E H® 

z cd o
O

U

u

L

V
O U U

U
O

R '. 

O

U
o b

cli o

0. > 
aQ
ti) MN E. U 

EO
z U w E u

U

o w 
U a o E

b w® o p c
N

ccw

L Cd V

77 c L
0 0

V cd w
L

O U

N U

O N O
000 N

sU. C

U O Q O
Ru O O E 0D

p o o

vi

C13 as v

L

o a

a cd
U0 U

a
U

O-

0

L NO

wv 0 cz
al I u E o

N

o' 

M EI O b0 U O O R M bD
7

LO C cd
U G

bOD N c U O O p p

O O U
a

N

4" O
O V F

O Q

O Q
cd

O OR N

L? N
G ° y

C

w
O> 

d V 0 3
Cd v

C OcV U

o o
i. 

cC N

CL vi
3 E; 

U y
A

i U

OU 4" O
N o U

E— 
o

U 3
N

n

0 R
c o
O CL xU' 

U U  L

w y ¢ 7 sUCd

a
W 00

api  

a
40 F o

o U
o

b

a
U

Mr
N

L

a

a ow U o o•> 

d C O

R
o a,> 

O
W

0. 

3 .0 O U - 2 o
u

0 U V
L U L a m

cl

Fp- 

U H WO 6E7 N 7 O

U N O 00 N 0 0 0

N O ' n r M

R

R U

F d

O O O O N O O O N

s- 

R R

u C u

O R v
d U ; 

L U
L

U d

y M M M M t

L

R N N N N N

A O 00 O O 00
aD M N M M N

C 00 0 Cl C. 
C W

fl
N N N NC R

M

N N N N N

L O N O O N

M 00 M Moo
Y all M 01 01 01

V1 C It M 7" t 7

og
y O O O O O 

It -It rn
M M M M

CC CYi U M M M M MM

6 Up L

R b0 6 

C 00
E

Go

Q M ¢ ¢ M

d Z z zC,71) z z rn
w1M N M M

O, N N

U x 0 0 0 0 0

r r r r r

G7

F

U

a.
rxU 

v a- QOopu
y ¢ O J

R azzao W

Ug. 
co> o.. o> 

u O O O

d x U U V Uo F- Qd.. Q
a oa as Ca r 

a 0 0 0 W 0
s FFQF

rA

a
U M N M M M d

N N N N N

O wwwwk, O
AC40 w cn cn w F

O

Q

R

o

O

o W
F c

O F O O
OD

R

CL
L L

LL. 

67

L

U
67 R

E
c

0U

R 4. O
A

O

R

7 d U

A n x
U

CS

b
O

0. Cd

U LO

au Cdca
G 7
y U O

C O
U U

N  

L 0

E
o

CM Q
u CD p v
7

N4-. O — 
d

N ' tO
w 01) y
O O U

L

Y  LO

b

mb C' s

7 R U C
U

3 a E
L CL. L F

o U U
U o' 5. 

GO
U w

O

r axe' 
Q 0 a z

wwz 
r z¢ a

Y

R

F



L x
C

C C7 J
CL O O

p o y

ono , •   a , ; 

xU 
Y

Y E E ca, rx aXi axi C7 F- o

u

eta a 

6) WO O

Ou i5
o

a 

rn aXi

o
3

L x 3  $ 
u

00

c
c o

a
D a s oU E c o o c^ ' E

c sL°. Cd
L . p bn N U OU 0.) U

C C3. .... U
N ^' i C p to L

c° o

U c 3 0 3 Y w a u 3 p o a cd
L

bD^° o

o W . 3 a 
bn o o °' 

cC p
U E

C , N ' O
Ca u y Oe C cC 0. U i wO. n• E

p y
C U p cC [ a. N . Q  z O

y .. 
W

w C L O O G
s= 

C E

pQ-+ Oa •. ' CE TyC
O y N- 

0U"" Cvv>>=
l+

ii
U O OL

O

bNGOL
U

UO7
Y

p

LNC Opc 

y°

p" WOCa
by

W

3 COa O
C a>

Rcy+ OcC

aUaLU=

U. 

s+COuae'J OCN_.7

bO_ 
opflC° cC sy

U

C L

COCC 73

CDm
b

W

Cd Doo. o

uc w Cl. o

Y o 3 w 3 a°i . S o. cz 4 • y
ca

a .. 

a 3 eo ' 6
L •°' 

ai cl, C° a o f x' o

w . 5
a° d  L on 3

a co 4o
fl U

ea

E
Yi

4

y- 
c— c c¢ 

T O

O b Q, L' C

N Y U O
aN

cC

O U
OU Q Y

b • U C O C

y U

O . Q W t i. aj vi
C13.- y

L

3 0 o s o
O

cd ° 
N CO

o E 3 5
N '

O
O~ C 7 C O

cE bn a s ee ° Q 3 °' 
E 3 0' y c omo b e o E E' A

CJ)° O
La U Os. NcC UL yx 67b cC O C D4 LU

tC

CO
lu O

U i O S. U G OO
b0

Rw N
Y cC O— E;, U

y

C ^ O i

O

CL

U O C ca . y cC bn p O '
O O

U
t

N
3 T N

0. R
riU

bn

E x Y O cC
7 . n ' > .O

7° •^ '

O O

U . h
U '

B C
N

Y b N CCd N
CL

y ' O bo

cC c
w U

a. '

fl ,_ L]. •^ E

o '_ W

i O m cC O j
u — O

COJ C c oU - o 3 O ^
O y E W % CC C O ' U E

c > O
O 01 L E

cC
C

Y ce v' 
E _ U cC C t to

n O

C a •— S-+ 

Y p E V '
fl N C' s Cl. U 4 U

C
N-, C W O cWd Y rn ° U u b C ' fl ,`O . Oj U

a

i aci U Cn C cCa a> ic i O n 0 0. a0+ W
aci aOi =- aci E• 

c. a 3F- ° F- E o U a

bs _ bncU °
s' U O

c
U

U d w 3 c U °° o
o O • 

I

o

E

E o s a c uL F F? E
b c bn a w

o a WY a .E o UL U - ea Q D cC p
o z  

U 3 E  U u .^ W

3

uC4 N Q
o zwz c4zC) 

zwQ

od¢ a Y

eC

F

N M



LO O  O  N O

O O L

oo40. 0O
0

n o c o o ai i w i
w

L r
Q

7 y U b
3

Cd - 0

cd
o

d

N O

E 9 N
R O

yn r
O

N
Ca v, U

s

T y N tn C 
5ca. z 

L
L

L

t cOa y U i. C

C •

N U U N O r 0, 

c c c o c
ca N

E
03  

0o N

T

v LO 3 O N cp oY
co cce c c a ir, c o U

x
3 to

0
3

C
U OL ON vi Ca

U" 
O

E U L
0
p TN o" 

3
cW G LQ

a . U
U ba

UJ  c`

O-
0m

w ao Rdc r. 
U

o m Cs

Y9 0 UU o on
on

c Oj
bD 0

pOu yL c
O

d a ca
c

r
a N vU B C ca OOA U o N Y O '

C N  i OU y ' O • Win¢. 

U ya 00 7 O. G C ca0 v' Ci N 3 mU bD
o .? 

U

U
a

R fl. L `° OR N v D a$ L
C fti 7 i a

U o o '

O o
C

A

O

ca

J C coo., 

T R
m o> 

on
oa o aU

EiU
yo

ai
a O

O c • 3c

xU 0a 
R

a

ca

aG c

zo
o o

U
a RU CU ca. 

ky
LU3 Y> c

N CU

O

oE

C aLi 3Uens UOaC U0a. U p c

U a

g U E^ o CZ
o

3 R U L E c o o U p
i. N

of w ^_ U
3

CS3. U
p

U  ci  w O. E
t

o >,  o =_ O > . I
GL 3 ca

a> i U °? ccai U cd

L U o

Ca
Vl

N O Y0.. LLL V Cd sa Lu

Q w y axi n o o a
o

Y a ^ a R = ' Es m 3 i o c - 0
al y E

E Q ' 
x Cac U o w

c o a d L U> on

t ozs o y
3

aca o
m. o. a oU o U oF o z . 3 °' bA N nU 

L

a , 

U U
N 0 0 Y U

Q. U a, G U N U U V U U Cpq U L N N O O U O ( 1, R ca z E

Q o e F~ 

U

y . 
L Y ¢ a4 Q o U Fes- [

i
Y 3 F" o >o U N

O
o L U O O O rR„ 0 0 O U O O R E Q L L

2 U

n. CL CQ Y
E U voi "' U y b0 U O.. U U y U E U • F" " c0' ca z 0

0
U

p-

W
ww W zoc 

w azz R



LO
fl

CR

CO
O C

Ei O
w E
e d

b+ 

d

E

ca0., 

O O O\ • 01 ' 

N M

00 D\ 

A
N Q Gl. z ai O C O C

Z

r
CR

bA y0 ' O
O U O C

C d O
b .U+ 
O U a7
O cC

bq O b
U U p

VJ Gr cd ' Ct a. 

QE o o _ o C a a o •v U    
U ? o 0. 

Cd

cd O

00 EcU. to

oa> 
p

U o
o o o oyEi

U o
bq N a>i b • E ro i

co

o 0E
L o

c
aoi

14 E • a F w_ 

a o g ad' X n c bobE E ; 
7 cy bq

0 c
O. 

3 bq oc. E oU ECL
O O

3 O. ca D cC O

o = 

ai E
o ` 

b
a i o. 

awi

coi

n. -0 cd aki c E wEa o
cd C3 a on o

L o b° o o 0 o aw

A vi q a O o C O. 
o

Y N CC. y O p0, 
a o c y cY c cc G' b o o cC

U Cd • 7 y Yascs
O

3 o G. Q
R. 

y
iL

E
O N

U
O

N N Uv L O N
p

c m
cC

0 U 
o

E Y Y Y

a
as

3 ai 3 a i aEi n w to
CL

b y
0 3 w 3> 3

Y
r

EyU Y. 
n' 

O Y a

L L • i-. L N

E
r 1-. i. L 1-+ U' N Z+ 

cam co c
o

c 
a 

cox
L 3c C, 

3a

cV a 0
c>

U
0 U o 0 0 0 0 o o c o o o c c o

E
o o p

E U cn "' U U U U T U o U a. U U - U '... E U °_' Y o U •o 0 0

gz

w Cf) 
E

GnGn
o ee

O W. a uLclL u= 

u

3Wxa aw3 wF

F



L

cd

CI4cy cd a) . p•' C U
C

o ed a

Y(. 

L o • b U o  s
a o

i  O i.' L b L
0% w E N U C C 0

QC Q yU>„ CL

o c

a' Ci Fo- aki Q axi p C7 axi

e
C7

M M rot

E N

N

N M ON
F t rIi

O
d- fy

O
N

Cd

A
N M

N M N N
M

d 00 00 O
N N O

O c o c O

as0 C

cd O cd a) U
L ' 

O C

cd C C C N O C O C a O v7 `" d] cC

L> o 0 0 s
o ? o L tb wO

L ci

qq
O

O U
p•

cU
E

O. 
O s

N

Eu bO c
v

0O E
d

YcoUoiCn

xUOa
s

rC.> O
m

al

0 Y
ybEcc`Uddd

p
U CL

E a>

ONiUU= Q U
5

CN

ai
cE b0In. 
cdcd

UnEy

a

by

EO

sCq
iq EC O E E

b s O cdU 0L

3 a) 
ai •

E U
L n

C
w cn o

Cd o T L
y q

c° 

a 

In. ax

tea Uoo C)b ate 3L 3F c QFa- 

a7Li > c a Cd a s
Ed °' Cd

N

Ea- aUi w .... 

bq Cd

a. 

U b o as
U ^ E U o U C a " q o ¢ n L

cd
s

0 o o
v a y 3 0 o bn. x .- = E- c°

i v api o
cod

cd c

o yid bE`

d0 moo to

CM d
to

v°° 
14

cEo

id

a Y csCL
oid

A c °' a dxo

3

0 ^ p
a

u
a
o E o o

5wU

O
E O TOyv> 

tOCQ

x
yO., 

L,^ vCq ' • 

NL]. 
r_ IF-b

C7

d2 C YL N Oy>-• 
C'

U

OU

O YE O. LE C. O E.. 
OdO^ a) 

3

O
C 3

UO

3

E
O :-- rn 3

3 . 3 c>
dO

O N a T OC Y
a s 3> 

3 w 3 3 3 L E U L

O L L a O L  L (.%  L " O L   L U p L • cd L r"' L  L  V

y U V O a O

OO> U

b U O U U U •— cd
cn Y : 

cd
U N L
U cd

cd cd y
O cd . 

cd 3 cd O cd o

cd
L U ; cdcd y

U

to S
cd CO

000  CO bD CO N CO ' D O p N . Q O y
CO .

L Y
Cp

Y
U > as C > 

N U
O u U O O U E c0

U
A T U p

U
G. in p

U
F O

v« LiU •
C U

U> 
a O

U

Q O
EO U' 
U U OU fl, EE w

O
O

U

cc cm

G

C UWU

cis Y

cl

4t Q

lu

cto

0.. 



L

O
U

CC C
O

o E

c 

E
CC

W

E

E 
a 

A

0

A

E
0

7

O

C L

i

A

d

Y

CC  

F

0

3 _ T} 

O
o

o opto w
s

Cd

o o y oqob
0, 

0 4

O o O UU ys
cn O

j s., 00

c Q. b a o 0
O' CISY a H C.6 p, 

W
b4

ai a C a

w  
t-- cr

Y Cd
y

tCd O U ( n

O m
L N O

U o W i a o R

Uf) U
y   Q

U U

L cd

p

q

a, 

p

c2 y y 0
s o

U

15
3 o

i 3 r

U
G.  O 3 O O U

O O

4
O

U

CCC

N

Qa

CL7, O O • U N

U., 

ID! ci • 
sz

E

a s
eq

U U R y
fi` 

N
C7 N rA cC sW.. C

Eo
01 0

E eoa b n aoi aoi
y

i

SO Q oA e4 E
rz

aj . o
0

U T O s. - 0 O E Cl. O O C y

E

C7w
00 C

C

rv

o

s4 [ UC X

e

E . D W ,., CJ
C3 N fl

O 3
Ol

U .. 
o O v

tocz E

iLl NU
CRC' 

CC O E.-- 
L

CL O
tw

cC
O

U
O U O L

a G. 

cj - i



o

U

s i

O O
T U

Cd

y  

3 w
y O
s  

O

O N

s y

U

w
L

O U
U 0. 

0 3
L L
O p

L LC
c s

3

a bin
U• 
U Cd
Y i
m

Cd

mbU
C

L  L  o  
E
O

0 w

b
L

U+ • N

w O
o  o

cd U Ci

w  o  
N U cd

v w  

0

En

x •3 YU _ 

U d

TC• 
bb . 

O

U Q U
C' s s . O
U+ U

E '> c

aì

acrCc
Q L

c
b u Cd

cd

O U

U

Cdcn
O Y

T

CIS

O

a 
to

Y
Y

U

asLby 0 Ccd
L

uw

ECLo 
x

0

a aEi

uL
0

L 3
U

r

o
cd

0 M
O O

O y aL U G

Y o E

U w O U

oto
a 3

Cd

T c, 3 C U • 
U o

a
3 U cd

U

cd

N 7
InO

E Y

Cd

vUi bo
L

3 Q D c O

U . E
a¢ .- 

3 Y bL0o sw
L r_ U L o

cd E
c's v O bA O 0 OL

C 0. N La O N 0 N w

y w a 

Cl
b ai o

c

C.> 
U U > cd

L

U O 3 cd cd
Q N L

y Y  y N cd d cd O

oo, oo

Y cj
cq

cd
CN

U C Y E T O

x b E
N

L
y  

a

c, 

3 L- 0 ccc' s
O a id

d

e c Oa by
C

U o° to

o

y ... 
c w

C o= oa., O
F- 

c
cn ' cd cOd • X

E s , d to

x3 cd
U U U TJ

E
cd O O U 3 Y

a w

oc,3Qo;, aa

U C U O

eq 0 u
o

O DUDcd
C

3 

o 0
r C Q Q 4. 

E oCl- 

HCL

U L. o E E E UO A- 
x ccd0. n. cncncn a. d x r-sH

0

31
o

s

d

r
O

r

d

coo y U O
mzz

U N y
Q

a tD

Q
U

UC yZZ

O

Url y

o a o r
i s U

o o ir

N N _ v S

S

O b4 U y

zz
C y

C

U bo V, O

y
C C 5co, a o

0, c, S S C Z
o
y '; U , 

Iz S N` S

z o C o Qu

0

U° c
Z

oUSZS R
o

sz

o, y `'' m 01

pQZZ
QC o

i a bo r

to s Q` o Z

a C
a > 

h S

y c  
S zz

o ti

0, U D
ti S 0 0, o, 4

U S

WJ S O b4

Q U . S Q JEZ
v

vZZba
Q C S obi

V C Q
bo Oyi O o S p, 

E ° r o 42 r
Q

S
S - 

OC - 1z - rz OU b0 b4 O
0 U

zi

ti s 0 U C N

a
S c Q Cs

SO p Z Z U U
o

N yU.. y

C v v  

SE, C-), T, 

i0
tV M Wit- ' ri L1 t rp

wO

Cda



E
Os.. U

N

m EUvi
cVN

N

co O v
d

O
Cd

D a L

N w
b

c0 O
N

C a
O

C ( U a

c_ Eo  

U vi

O o uw

aCd F. 

Y
ai  3

o Y U o
UD

U O O

R. cd Y C

cd T Q. N
N

C
o a

tio

toa m as

C

3 . 0 U b O O
C C w O b0  

N

Ur O

G ... i 00 vi
O w O

O ca. G. cd
s.. Oa . as«" O+ q

Q
m O V
N U yy' 

b y cOC U
O C > cC y

N

0 a o

O C
C3

cr a)
sue., rn

3 = 

i cUC

a o
p

bD tos. y O . • N ^ 

2
O cC E ° 

ao cw tq o U

b U ` d 7 0

O U ccd - 0 . N
w i"" • w: 

0r- r- aF N

L
i. 

n..- 

a

o c co 0 ' 

a V
t . C C3

E°m Gai
bo. aOc

o
r' Q E

aE">` as ad. ao
ao ° i a0b'> a a

E
Cd  E U

UE Q F F cd - 6 ci • d 6

r

o  
U

N  

Y O Y
U  

N cC

LIS °  O U
p O

bD p U a3

7 
U w  

p
ate+ cG O

O b00 y

O N F+ 

i Q
7 

p

o
b

U

F- to - o
U E o

0

O ' O

w U
C3

o u r- 

a s b0
t M

CL

w

U

to L o 3
0

to > U c 

cC 7 O
O O U

3cd • b L - a

N a C N U
L U

r t V] CC

O
0

O wO M L

J c0 O. wvO r O

d 3yy n. 3
E oo Y c 0 to . 

O '
D

U

Q i L L L ' 0

a A, 0

CM y  r ° • 

7

7- 

w0
00

CQ
Cda. 



31

Q 

q

A

5— tee R- tea& 

f



NM
0

N

N0) wd

b

Y

RoC aci O Y

U U

U q M CS
p

c

C U ° b N
cd y

CG as
X U C3

C

rn  w O 0 O
v1 R . D N N T • > a• U N

c w Y o c
aci cd

o f 3¢ o$ n 0
cd 3 c ° I Ca x c c

O GJ . vCi N
o

o @? Y 3 e cd
U C,

cj

E 3 0 0
0 o

U
U N C cc R C R U

C

oo
S.. 

O
C U > cd

c
O

4 . E a
O cd E Q Lon ° 0 X x b

E 0 U

w in. o
i

0 a
O

cd

E N w x
b

vi c

c n oN
cOi

o O i 00s

S4
O Y fn O
E O

t to U
L' U

w i 

O
R N

o

R bD
cd E c a 3 C0 0

cd

2 3

w I o 
r E Y• ii

cd bVM. A U

U y ON
C

E

N ' Y
0 U

n
n' 

O .•. 

CO U

0- 0 U Y
c

U

0

x

D a 7b
C

c°i [ z 
W A

XU O U O U E
O

U cd vi E 0" 
C
U cd U

U 0 c> U U d Y U E E
Cd

E
i. cd >  

O i. 

Y

W O

E T wO
7 1. • U

U cd OibD O o
Q. xU

x. 

E . 
O U - C 7 0 Q cn ` O U

0
U0 O o

0 0

0> 03

0 0

O
0

0 cd aEi bD U E 0 C 0

E O cd cd ' O E O O U E
U ail-• b 0- c U

R3 Y
o f c E c

E U arCIS

S-. O < 1- 0 4z, 0
b U L

0

oU o aUi n c c C, 0 0 o E
abi

RScd

1 E Q U Us-, U tw U
0 O

a C° Q 
3 E c

E c Y o O c rid I c o

U

E a a w i
i O cd C b s. E

b
C

o

C"' • 

0 - 0 O

n 

0 U .--, N L' CL
O R O

CD. 

U

E X, x c
s.. 

aU. 

U O O O O o U U o

Q >. L1 L Ca 3 z Q C4 ce b w F >, CO cn

u
U



s o p v n

Elic o
a) 

o
3 p

a

NC7 y z ~ CdE C N

IzQo co T
tw b

O U U

0NfC. - 0

E
Q  cdN - 1

0
IL

bUD O U.. 0 al

U C r • 

i cd U top, 
CIS 0 > 

Cd

Aq
o Q aVi ea L

cd o awi o

U° 

u
b0

E r. T _ Ucd W sV..' E3 cOd W cd off. 

VOC
U

cd C O
U

vi U O

O
O

C n. CL. C' iy. G J U ,"' y 0• O

cd • dl

LO

U0
0. 0. 

C° ' 
O

b0

cd

O U

U + 

U to
rVn c

U

0 i
0. > 

T N
U C O• cCd ' O n O C

C
s. 

O U

w
O O

O
T W= C Y U O U

C 0 to 0 U U 0 C U C s U
O

U -O
V '' 5 O

cd C Cto Ln. 
Dw- 0 $ 

O a Y 0 U o

Ec
c o C3 a 0

f
w U o 0 Q

7 UC O cd U Cì} L ^ CdC W O. Y cd

3
n o a°i 5CIS e U ,>, Ca Q cd̀

qx

y U N
w m W" 0 ra C C V U L C

O0 E
0
a

Obw

O TR"_ 
C

CO
CO 0. 

as bD

E U 0

q G 0ti 0
OU O(

VQ

wO
C U O 0. a

c
E a r¢ 

ea

Y In - tiO

aC> 0. 
sU.. cVr

I' dC

X
oCn C°

dDi 7 U
Do Y o to Y

4 b L U o

y_ 
0
i' Ci

a  

a ooaow aE oU G1 Y b3 U° 
cEn d

O S1V 0 U. 
V

o r
C

t
0 D' 

Uy• 
E

U N V cz

0cm C V
r 0

v1

CdE N UiC I' s 5O On
V

r firB 6 O UcaL 
E E o 0

U

o x° 

o o s a v U c a ' 0
0

o n E p o U a
CC) 

2

YC

2L

0o
0c U

OU O
O

O Ld

O.., 
O Uo cO3

r. O
U

U Cl. 0
S] S. U G
W

O

O. 
C vU

cd

U Nm 00 V] cd i. 2UoomO> 
cd

ccoj:+ E o o c° i O 0 7
L v

a cd
C Cl. cC

i

y
s.. - C

y 0. 42 Q C
U

o al OLISoO O bCq O O N w
j sU. U in 4- y

w

O w O O U cd 0 -

C r o 
m

0 ¢ U. 
a=

i Y U cd
m

0
o  

b bD ¢ 0 0
U E 3 p

v p
w o

c c c D

0 c

c 0
a

c w c
CC c b b T o w

c 

do C
vi O O 3 T 3 cd U U in U tb

cd
00 W C U Q rn id O. C 0. -0 O 3cCd C G E w

D w w w n -- a E X
o

u cd 1a 7o w U Eas a7 U o U 'O E rUii
vUi vUi cd

O . cd

a GY • C +, O vUi y.., 
aXi

N ¢. 00
U 7

w 7 7 0 m 0. U O O' O O 3 ° 0 U v C T C to U O°  a C a. ' r
7

C C C y C U C ' C C k 0 C ' i^ O V O T T
T cd

U _>, Va
U

CC a. 

cad

U — 2 O
cd

cd cd w cd 0 Ni• U U cd c3 D O U C > G  Z C o °' 
O

r.+ C oo
aj p E

E E E E L u° o o= s

g d o R 4l} ° E E¢ E  cd
d

E

Y
0

Cd

U 

F c
c a 

o Y
0 o 0

C
c

b
c 0 c

d °_' 5
o U

U U U N 7 w b C E cu = r
C O V U c

U

C U U U C O C a C U O O ' O a
E. n a a 0 a o: o r E E E

E
o o o

o c ivN
O,.

a N

N N N r 
RS CG rx a C7 rx O F- cd r '> t1 CC

0 U rx = 

U F- cd CG Ca v ?, 

cc
E- o

u ' oo o f
A O V

r. 
L C> 

O
V _ CV

M V Vl V C cd C U cu

w 

E c G. > E U cd
1 'i

U p CL U p, m N m U





N

O

0

m
a

w

E - F

r C. u
U  

R o pL. •>  a oq
O.,

b 0• L O c
4- E 0
O • F x Z
axw ° 3
t"

M Q) 
a 0

0 o  u
w to o u

0 . c A 3
Q' c  •• c

a 

omL
V 4% CC N

pca R c q o 
o

U > iE L  o0 0 Y

u U
U _ 

0 O
GT,..® 3 

7s E

O O O O

U 0 5
U O • E O

L 0  O NQ

ocn E E o a
C C• C

a q O a; 

I 1 ® y
0

O E E

O U
4- 

C
O

O 0 O C

C R
3 aì c fn

L V] 
OO  C

3 bA y rii
w O ate+ U

L+ 

R  

0 Q - E

O O y

o  0

a E ; 

L O to
C 0

y Y ,y
CL C

C. U

L Q ` O

O U O

E > o E

3YS

0

NN
O
M

C) wi

E

w Ea 

C

t7  

NU. 

bo
U

b a 
Z) 

w E

rq bD0
wa

N cC
N b0

0 CISC
R

bD C3

X

C cYC
w . o
0 R

M Cc 
Ov
N Y
O •> M, 
L U
N R
fl 0
aU+ Uc

Ncn
O > 

cq

z
0 3

L

7LJ c0

E N
aU+ p
CLU M

O

O
4}" M

0 N

E00O
4° o
a. O

00 0Ci. 
O

Y
a Lit

a w

Y bDc
aoi c

Ww
MN

Wd

c  

a

O O O O

O M

R

R u

Fd

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00

O
y N

y

o C

d U
O O 0 0

O MCO N

O

r

r N 7

L O

U d

9 + O. V M M

oi
p C, 

C w O O O
O+ 

C R N N M
O A Q N Q

L

r o 00 00

N N N
O M M M

L. 
M M M

wI y 67 ON O, ON
i 0 M M M

Cq i U M M M

OuC L

y M M M

d. az
M

r 

M M

Cq

L N N

y y N N q
R C 00L 00

o U

xxx
a a a
W W W

e U U U

Z
R w w W

M rn M

c 48
0

u C C C
S% 

d Lo L0 L0
Q Q Q

U N M d

O W W Lc. O

71

L. O
i

cd
rX„ 

o 8
awi

c5 y

o
cv

Lc-) c o
W C N

h

E
L  

mO. x
as

U

L

0 - C
L

GTy c cCN U
0 Q

a cr bD

0  c

b[q O

E
L

to
N

Q

x
LJ Q Y C O

L

Y L
N

O
bo

3 0  a>i

N O

o bo •. 
a' 

o bn c E o x

UOO O p O
E b

r
a 

Yo c b

O
bbo

cO V

R
C

U

N  

N 1O

C- 4
CtS

C

0

3 i
L
o

a> 

r
as

r

d
i

O
O

cc

C. J

S

0 a
Q

O U
o

cC C
aL+ oE

c E
v

o o
o

axi

U 0
0 c

3 0

Eo r E o

R

o a rn
o

U 3
L

d N

Y

A
F



E

2




