
WHATCOM COUNTY

CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

Originatingin Department: 85 Health and Community Services
Division/ Program: i.e. Dept. Division and P ram 8510 All Divisions

Contract or Grant Administrator: Erika Lautenbach
n....--, ni.,--- 1ArnchinnInn Cfnfa namdnrm ant of Health

Whatcom County Contract Number: 
202201016 - 17

vIs this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes ® I No  
Yes  I No ® If Amendment or Renewal, r WCC 3. 08. 100 a Original Contract #: J202201016
Does contract require CouncilApproval? Yes ® I No  I If No, include WCC: 

hatcom Cam CodesAlready approved? Council Approved Date: 

n:riIs this a rant a reement? 

Yes ® No  If es, grantor n contract numH31033

3,06. 010. 3.08.4

CFDA#: 

and 3.08. 100

Various

Is this contract grant funded? 
Yes  No  If es, Whatcom Coun rant contract numbers : 

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bidprocess? 

Yes  I No ® I If yes, RFP and Bid numbe s : Contract Cost Center; Various

Is this agreement excluded from E- Vert ? I No . 1. Yes
uv o a a . I.,. i..,, h l — 

Professional services agreement for certified/ licensed professional. I  Goods and services provided due to an emergency. 
Contract work is for less than $ 100, 000. Contract for Commercial off the shelf items (COTS). 

Contract work is for less than 120 days. Work related subcontract less than $ 25, 000. 

Interlocal Agreement between Govemments . Public Works - Local Agency/ Federally Funded FHWA. 

Contract Amount:( sum of original contract amount and Uouncii approval requirea mr; an property leases, cunuauw ui uiu awaiva cwccauuiy gtI any

0 or amendments : and professional seance contract amendments that have an increase greater than $10, 000 or 1

14, 424, 841 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: This

Amendment Amount: 1. 
Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 531,

200 2. 
Contract is fordesign, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof. services, or other capital costs approved

by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance. Total
Amended Amount: 3. Bid or award is for supplies. 13.

893, 641 4. Equipment is included in Exhibit " B" of the Budget Ordinance 5. 

Contract is for manufacturer'stechnical support and hardware maintenanceof electronic systems
and/or technical support and software maintenance from the developer of eroprietary

software currently used Whatcom Caun . Summary

ofScope: This amendment adds and/or revises scopes of work for various public health programs. The Consolidated Contract defines
the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the Washington State Departmentof Health for the delivery and funding
of various public health services in Whatcom County. Term
of Contract: Ex 3Years [ ration Date: 12/ 31/ 2024 1. 

Prepared by: JT Date: 0212912024 Contract

Routing: 2. Attorney si not 3. 
AS Finance reviewed: 4. 

IT reviewed ( if IT relat4 5. 

Contractor signed: 6. 

Submitted to Exec.: 7. 

Council approved if n 8. 

Ex ecutivesigned: 9. 

Original to Council: HL_

010122_ ConCon_ Amend-#17 docx RB

Date: 03/ 05/ 2024 A

Martin Date: 3/ 5/ 2024 Date: 

Date: 

j 7- JT

Date: 03/ 20/ 2024 AB2024-

192 Date: 03/ 19/ 2024 I- 

Date: 11

Date: 



WHATCOM COUNTY

Health and Community Services

Memorandum

TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director

Erika Lautenbach, MPH, Director

Amy Harley, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer
Greg Thompson, MD, MPH, Co - Health Offcer

RE: Washington State Department of Health — 2022 — 2024 Consolidated Contract Amendment # 17

DATE: MARCH 20, 2024

Attached is a grant amendment between Whatcom County and Washington State Department of Health for your
review and signature. This amendment increases funding for the BEACH and Drinking Water Group B Programs, 

decreases ELC COVID funding and revises scopes of work, as indicated in the table below. 

Background and Purpose

The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the
Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in Whatcom

County. 

Funding Amount and Source

Total funding for this grant is $ 13, 893, 641 and is provided by state and federal resources. These funds will be

included in the 2024 budget. Council authorization is required per RCW 39.34.030(2) for agreements between public
agencies. 

Differences from Previous Contracts

This amendment adds or revises funding and/ or statements of work for the following programs - 

Program Allocation or Amendment Purpose

BEACH Program $ 10, 000

Extends period of performance and reduces funding by
ELC COVID $ 553, 818. As a result, the funds available for the 1/ 1/ 22- 6/ 30/ 24

funding period are $ 894, 765. 
Mpox Prevention & Response SOW revision only

Drinking Water Group B Programs $ 12, 618 1

Please contact Erika Lautenbach, Director at 360- 778- 6005 (ELautenh@co. whatcom.wa. us), if you have any questions. 

Encl. 

WHATCOM COUNTY

HEALTH AND
509 Girard Street COMMUNITY Main Line: ( 360) 778- 6000

Bellingham, WA 98225- 4005+ 3 SERVICES www.whatcomcounty. us/ health



Page 1 of 20

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT wL
2022- 2024 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLH31033 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 17

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
DOH", and WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, a Local Health Jurisdiction, hereinafter referred to as
LHJ", pursuant to the Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and

any subsequent amendments thereto. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, includes the following statements of work, which are incorporated by this reference
and located on the DOH Finance SharePoint site in the Upload Center at the following URL: 
Itn s ;' Istatenfi. sliare im misites doh-nisfun in resaureeslsite__papeslhnine. as x?mac I: 9a94688da2d94d3ea80ae71hc32e4d7c

Adds Statements of Work for the following programs: 

BEACH Program - Effective March 1, 2024

Amends Statements of Work for the following programs: 

DCHS - ELC COVID- 19 Response - Effective January 1, 2022
Infectious Disease- Mpox Prevention & Response - Effective July 1, 2023

Office of Drinking Water Group B Programs - Effective January 1, 2022

Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs: 

2. Exhibit B- 17 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B- 16 Allocations
as follows: 

Increase of for a revised maximum consideration of

Decrease of $531, 200 for a revised maximum consideration of $13, 893, 641. 

No change in the maximum consideration of

Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes. 

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/ her signature in execution thereof. 

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH & COMMUNITY

SERVICES

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Signature: 5igr: itLLrC: 

Date: Date: 

03/ 20/ 2024
03/ 21 / 2024

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY

Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 1



WHATCOM COUNTY

Satp ngh Sidhu, County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

On this bf'day of 2024, before me personally

appeared 7`yl Sc,,{ , to me known to be the County x6 ive of Whatcom County and who
executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. 

v ' 

OTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, 

residing at Bellingham. 

My Commission expires: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM

A_poroved by email RB/ JT
Royce Buckingham, Senior Civil Deputy Prosecutor

HL_ 010122_ ConCon_ Amend_# 17. docx

03/ 05/ 2024

Date



M R O O OO
o0 O

OO 7o0 rD TN OO Mr OM 69

O N t 7 O OO O Mr o0n OO n o0 7 O 00 00

U O

v d
ss

69

Mss
69 69 69

Nsl3 00va
FA Nf

Uca
0L

o d
N Fr. 

O

N

O)L. 6! C C o 0 0 0 00 00 V' 1 M 00 r o 0 0 7 n U o o O M O

V O O O O M M v1 00 n N n ! n O

o0n Cw NR O OO O n OR V
M V3

a= Q C F of O O O r 00 N r

rz
O O

0

N 69 69 00 n 69 69

Z LL
cn

69

F/ 9 b9 69 69

69 69

Y3 69 69 69 FH N

o06A
69 FH 69

VRL
CO

V
C O O O O o0 00 M o0 n O O O O O O 7 0 r v D` O O O M O D` O

O O O O O M M ! n

o0 r N00 llN O N O O M 7 O 7

d O

6/ i 69 69 Vl V'1 iDffj
N

69 69 FH

N .-- N M

69 69 69 69

69

69  69 O69 M V1o0
69 69

69 69 769
7 7

69 69 69 69 69 69 69

y R M N 7 M N 7 M N M M N N R 7 V R 7 M N M N 7 N N

lQ N N N N N N ClN N N N 1- 1N (\ 1 N N N N Q f V N N N N N N N N

O O O O O O O 0 0 00 00

Q u V G D O • D O O• N N C• D` N N C D C D O O O D • C O • D r O O

r L C C
O • M 7 M N

J N M N— N M NN -! N N N NN M MfV (` I
M M

O ON N ON N— N N N^ fV ( 4
C O O

O R = Q r 
fV N O O C; O O O O O O O O N

c o 0 o c o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o c o 0 0 0 0 o c o 0 o c o

O" M N M N Y . N M M N N S 7 7 7 Q, M N M N N N N

Y
R N N N N Q N N_ N_ N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

M

O C •— ^ O O O C O O O C O C O C

Cy C M O M N M N N 7 M N N N N N M M M M

N NN N
N

N NN N N NN N NN N NN N
O CZ

N N N N N N N N N N N N N 1 N N N 1

G

j L0 r M M r r— r ire in r r r r n— 

0 N N n r r vJ D O cC lD

iN N N N N N N N N N N M M M

d E C VJ C Cl C, ol C C C, C 

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

O7 6: U M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

C 7t N r n n AD D vJ D O vJ C

1O CCN N CCJ D BON N
O C

N N NM N NM M

N 10V' 0 

L

T

E E E¢ E¢¢ E E¢ E E E¢ E E E E E Q Q

0U

W
u

10
O

N r• 
N N N

N N N

O O O O O O O
N N N N N N N N N N N O O O

D\ Ol x Y

aF aF VC- U U

g z o o z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z

N

M

N

U > Y

A fY
t d rx cC c c

4
0 0

L.rL
i0 D ] D

V] V] V] 

N E Q V V
x S SQ

A
a d Q Q C C

O O 0. a a
A x x

ry
ai0i rn m ad̀i w S x S o 0 0 o , o O O n a

o uo

m a a a c c c c c c c T S O O c c c n n U
o

c
W W W E E E O O a s 0 0

o
a s ro O O Ca U V

U U U U U w wx s U U U U

C d 3 3 x S S m in x m W cq co C] L C] q
C. rn C. 0. a

E u S v v a a a F F F F F F F U U U V a CL U w w

V N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

O O O w w w w w w w

U U U w w w w w w w

0. 



io E
U d

o  C O

o v F

e

run Qu' 4 G>; 

G W tU
V

a a

Y O a
o y C
3 a t

o e cz

e 9

N

C

O yN aRr ^ J Li

m O N L
F

u

Y C

C •. 

U > Q

x

x
a

a
U

N

rL

QU eR

Q Ru

u  

u ° J

7 O O O vt

r n vl M

OD 69 69 69

b9

O O O 7 O o0 v7 V3

O O O U? O N O

N 69 69 69 N N 69
69 69 Y3

O O O M N O O O O N N O VJ o0 00 O N

lD vt O O D 00 O O O O r r O r 0 lD 69 M

rn vl o 0o a o 0 0  o ^ O

r O N c0 00 l0

Ol vl 69 W 69 O M M O 7 O ' 1 O

GO 69 69 69 N 69 69 69 69 N ^ 69

00 00 O O O O M O VJ O l0 O O O O O N N O D 00 V] W N N

Cl
mM M

7 N r/' 1 O O O O O r r O r O r v7

In .-. M  69 b9 69 69 69 69 O M M O V M 7 V1 O O O

v 69
69 69 69 .. J 69 69 69 69

T 7 7 -- d- M M M M M M N It M - M M - 7 M M M N N N

V N N N N N N N N ( V N (,\ I (` I N N N (\ I

O O ^ ^ O O m O O O CD O O O
f= M M M M r\ 1 M M M M [\ l M M M M M N N M M M M M M M M

r r0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o O o 0 0 0 0 0

M M N N N N ^ M N M N N N M N N N

N N N (\` 1 N N N N N N tV N N N N VV C` l Q N N N N (\ 1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O N N O\ O O O O O O O

N .-. .- W a0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 r N r et < t N O O O O O O O

N N N N Q N N N N N < V N (: 4 N N Q N f` I N N f\ I ( V lV N N N

O O O O O

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M N N M M M M M M M

a U a
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ID0 0 0 0

N N N N N N M M N N N N N M N M M N V M N N 14 N N N

N N N N N N N (\ 1 N N N N N N N N N N N

O. Q. O• o0 00 a0 00 m 00 . O r N r R 7 O O O O

O O O O O O Q Q O O O O O O O O O

w w o, Ol U o` c, U T

M M M M M M c' 1 M M M M M M M M M M M T O\ Cl O O\ C\ T

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

G1 U D, O O  Ol Q+ O• U Ol Q` C, Ol O+ U C, O D` Q` Q` D\ T

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

M M M M M M M M M M M M M 7 7 r r r V 7 V V 7 7

N N N N N N N N N N N N N " f vl 00 00 V7 D\ O D\ O` U

M M M M M t'1 t1 M M M M M M
M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

ri1 Q•  Q T D` Ol O. U O• U T  O Ol O, a, T Q`  O• O  O O• U

2 d o Q ¢ 
E E E E E ¢ E E a E E E E¢ E ¢¢ ¢ 

vl Vl Vl Vl V' 1 — — — — — — V1

00 CD
M

V1 V' 1 V' 1 Vl rn v' 1 vt vl rn rn
N N

o0 00 O O M M .- '• Q 

O O O O ClO O O 0 O Cl O O
N N N `

O O

O O O O O O O O Cl O O O O
N N N O O O

n' N N N ^ 

O O O O O O O O O O O O O
O\ O\ O O O O

1 Y X X `. G Y X : G `. e Y `.A `. 4 x a. a. a. o- n. W

U U U U U U U U U U U U U F F F cc O U U U U U U V

0 0 0 0 0 Cl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o m

vl v-, v-, v-, vl vl v vl vl vl rn rn rn rn rn rn ^ 

O a 0 O O O a 0 W o 0 0 0 0 0 0
z z z z z z z Z z z z z z z z z z z z

V
S S S S S S S

w w — 1 LUW W W W a. E ¢ O o o

o cRi cRi v ¢ 
W W W W W W W 3 G U U y o

O O F S M M M M M M M RS. ` ` 
N U  VS  hi SS 4S  x  

y • " "
a  

O O

0 V U

F

c c E E E c
o ` o oo 0 0 0w U ¢ E > = >> U U U U

O W Wx
a. 

w W W
qv

o-' o ` o 0 0 ` o 0 o
U _ U c i ` ¢¢¢ ¢ S x S

U U U ¢ u V
0 a P rn vl

U U V
S z d N O O O v v 0 O o S C4 a' CC 0L

W W W z v v> > > > > > > > U CJ O

O O O ^ ^ ^ M M N N N N M M M N N 7 M M N N N ^ 

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

w v.. [._ rs. .. k. v. ¢• ., W " v. 
Ll

r.... 
Ll U. L, U- 

w .. U.. r . ram. c.... v. 

rs. rs. r... v. u. v. r., r... r, 



M Q O y R O V1 v1 O o0 O 7 00 O O O O

Or N t lc vt O O o O

a
U ¢ 69 69 69

69 69 69
69

69 69

69 O 00 M

U ea vỲ's 6Ms efl
0L

oc w

0
v

0 L ymy o
pp o0 O O O n O vt 00 00 00 O O 7 O O. O O O O O

ccO R

oW

M M O O M r M o0 00 N O O

U OO o
n n

N N OO OO OO
69

OO
a E  

9 F
p O N N N 7 7 a O 7 o, 7 D 00 O D D N M N

lo

z Vj 69 69 Vj 69 69 69 69 69 7 7 N 69 69 N 69 49 69 O oc M

U 69 69 69

WL

COU
G 120 00 ol O O O, O O O O O O O O O

7O
T M

G
O O M n M o0 00 N o 0

E N N N O+ Q Ol D\ 

69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 a Q N 49 69 r. 69 N 69 69

69 69 69 69 69 69

69 cA 69 69 69 69

y to M N Vl M T M V1 M N M V1 V1 V1 M M M

N N N N N

O Q O ClO O O O O O O O O O CDO O O O O O O O O O O O O
C M M M M M T M M M M M M T M M M M M M T t\ 1 M M M M M

o to D lO to D O O . O O D lO

O O o 0 o O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o Cl O

CO

M 14 M^ M N N T— M M M

N N N N N N N N N N N N

0

N N N

0 0

cal N

0

I

0

N (` I

0 0

l N N

0 0

N N N

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O o > 0 0 Cl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R
Q M N
N N N

Q 7

c``! N MN M NfV N 7 MN N NN
R M

c\ 1 N
Q T T
N N N 7 MN N QN M McV tV

7 7 7
N N N

M M N

N N N

O y  O O O O O O O ClO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o

3 a M \ M M T M M M M T M M M M M M T M M M M M M M M

9C o f N ' O N f f O . o 2 N . o O . O D to . o

p ( O O o O O O o 0 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

O ad. 
y C W Q M N V 7 M N N M N N M N M N N M N

MN N NN N
M M M N N N

Q E o  
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

O R ' V O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O O O O O O O

r zNN
W.

r— 

J: O O o O O O O O O O O O O O o O O O O O O O O O O O O

O N V O O O M M T M M T M T M M OO Vl Vl M V1 V1 V1

T cN Os o, T a\ O D\ D\ Ol N cV N N N

7 - 
N N N

Q E C U] C xu u
7 7 7
O O O 7 VO O VO 7O O V RO O 7O V RO O Q 7O o a V 7O O 7O 7 QO O

7
O O O

Q 7 7
O O O

to

X a u n
en

za= z z z z z z z z zzz z z z z z z z z z z z z z zzz z

r

x

lc

EJ

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E v E E E E E E E
oa E E

U

0
e4

W

oa

U

W e3
co

NO y
u

c w 

N

M

LY

E

uu
4 4: 

Z

C
7 U U

d

E i U U c o 0 o

x x E o o o oaL+ 
N F Oy O U U o o O 0. 0. 

cnG
CqO N . 

ti y 0. 0. 0. p ` O
Infn

N W E E G. O O0. M. 
y 0. 0. 

E
N

O O O

a"i U U U o o
C7 U LL LL L

o o o

o ' A a a a
C

o o

E o o
V] V] 

L O r w Lc. Lc. u- LL
5

Lc. Cc. L+. a u L+. [+. LL Li. LL
tl

Lc. LL Lc. Lc. O, 

3 E U cn CD 0 v n n n In 4' a 14 n n n n rn 7 a. LL Lc, 

n. 



1' s

M u fT 0• N1 N G

U
H h

O Y
N L-. 

O
rC] 

y y d 0 4 C O O

a A F 0R0 - t a o o e F

is w wfiq

cCA Y

e C7 F F
U

C p d d Q p R p v o P O tl

O Ja

N W 49Yl Vl VI Vt1̂ to INR to Ch

r+9
H

r M r

W P7 ne ` i f• i r f̀` i ry ry ry ' N ry ry

C71
O

0cc u
rr, m

a-: i ry ry ni ri rr rr r ri rr ry
d C 7

w r — r7_ 

a «„ 

c ` p9

E i
Y n- m N rl

re r r- i N

N N ell C' l N
sr r, i env

m C! 

N

A
C C C = C. 0 Q Q C G P

NL T Y V1 u' 1 Yf rrl V' 1 10 CR

F
Cr n I4 W 14! G . D . O . R ' O

y N I'! N Cl N N N N Clr`{ N

Xr . a7 u
W

r

MQ sW.

IQ

M

r

O

E fi E E E y E

U
S

NN

W m

A Rar h en

00
S to

a u

c CL  

N 7
en v

yu d

a d

ed

uA y c F
r 33 3 inU 

d o z z z
fi y rn cn rn O O O
y C4) ' n mow.. 

Q. 
da

N F F .^-. F a ei

rn cn m
Cl) vy m

E

u p o

m

0O O O O O TN NT
O u O

g a' w ww cowCowGa a c4 CZ wcn a a ca

Ix C4 cn  
R

3 5 F



N

0

N

CL

A

M
y  

L M E N U ER

Q U W E 0
d

x E '® 

z

O V U R

U

E ° C E 3O O

3 c o 5- c

L

G

z

C

o
G x

y LO

E
E

R  67 U
O

L  a
R O O

CA U

wCA

U

x

aCR
CO

OU
0

NO

U Nd

2 N ca

M y

w _ - _ 

w 3
R 

c s
3

L L ,  • O

O " 
CA) > 

RU

U C c
Q C

N
N U

w ° m

Cd

L  

U 7

ccd
R R Y R
z i •, 

E O co 3
L L

w cw O

p
CL

0 0 Cl 0 0 0 0

O O

CO O O

R

R u

F d
O O O O O O O

o 0
p y O O

U C 6) 
O R u
d U

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C

y„ O

C ++ y R
L u

U d

R N

a • v M

oc W

C R

A N
L

O

d7

m w U M

uuC LO

daz

CIA

L U1

O

G rCr (> N

U
w

F Q

z

L
c7

rTl

G

o
z

d

o

b+ LR
U d
x F

OFA L

E

cd ` o c . •
n

e o

O Y

R

C. U  Xn cd • O O. 

d

L
O

O

O cd U CL

LT. cd N
N

N u - 
4

w
7

t C O 3 T O 4-. • O N
C as U

E one v LN
L U 2

E- N O O
E ¢ _¢ o
c, 3_ 

A N

7 V] 

L 4 o

cd o c L
c aEiEO

U C- 0 `^ L

rncn

c

Y
V

E
cd L > 

O RE

o
Q

u
c E o

E 23
bno  

ai

C OQ aci 0.. cAd CL  

cote Q U o o
cw

E d
f

c Q Q

6c d T n Cz1 — o
A N cd O U

R C
GCLO J

b L
U W R Y

Cl. 

C/ l ' G w N i M 0

E

C

E c
a

y
b0

R

01

U E 8bU a ai
o L

W C L o , o 0 0 •, 

aj o o cd o f
o

O c E cd = C

ccEpdO 0. 0. o

o

o d_  
Q

E
d

Q z cd Sao = U
v L U  Q

y c w e a .
a' 

fl W o
o

E E E o
E> E o x d o i '> = 
Qcd oias z= o a Z cc
E

c° c

o W a o u

EQ• E
N ma c Q vEa '^ 

ab W = 3
n cd o U 3 cd o 0 a a o

C N cd

v • • 

m m
acl b cjc* 

e
F

N



CO
C C

E  

L  O E
c Q
wo

C

1 1

FJ N O N

O

O
O N

N U) 

0

uc
O

o
rL

o73
on

c
o

0 0

U

to
L

a Q
W

cn  

a. c

r/ 1 U

a C • j
O

U

o _r_ 
1.. U
O  

C bD

UEd
ys••'  b

O O N

aW om
to

wT u v

R

U
Q

TU

a s
aso a

T  

L

L. O
N

3 Y

O o

C/) 

Q

Q
O  

U U
Q

TU
C C

C U

H U

0

C
Y '

D

aa 
cG cd y

as

T 00

o w
U

U N

y

Lt R C O
b 

Cd

x Rom„ 
p  w

G

O w

0

a+ . 

C. nO F EO C' s

e w E
O > Cr C

U ^ 

cG Q  iC

3 E

w O aci c c

R U v cC Cd

E b E
O C L U O
w w F w

e

O T

O

C' s

E
O

u L

e C- 3 a) 
Cc w Y

a o w
v o

E  
L U C N y

0

CL N CC  
tr

u
O. 

cC ' O •... N

N

z

Q
U

Cl

U



M

U
M ++ C

E
O U

s M E U U T

y .- a R O p`• cC
U

O• k

z

cC
o " _ 

Ld

T N Cd

0 o c> E
Y

u U

3
R 

a

F cli

o R Q 0

c
u [

x, L

S® 

to

L N  

R  s- 

U U
c 

N

CQ i

ci 7, 

rw o

CL ® u
a° 

Q

O

o OU
fl., 4-y

O O

3
O U

o

NO O

M
N

C iN

NO OM E O

O > 

L

u  
C

bD Y U
U c  

3 L s0. O w
W u V Y U U

R

Nrq O y

x U = O a
O

U   
N

a. U

C] W • U ' c
cu

al
F

a 0
0

L  

d C
U 7 U

E o

L

E a o
0 on

3 • W

O

67

OO. 
7

a

O

00 00

uc

F d
0000000 00

O 7) M M

U R
kn

o R u

d U A

r- O O O O en
00 00

00 00

d ca
L O

U d

O R N N
i A 00 0

O CDOW
cw

C — 
R N N

o A N N
L

O O

N N
U M M

O M M

CC G i U M M

du
L

R OD U
c

M M

C, a, 

0 W

L N CD

R O

U

z

oz

Q
U

O U
o O

Q j
o¢ 

u Q

O Ca4d„ 
o U W

CA
t W W a
U rn o d

N

O vim. w O

CO

E 7 0
o

O E
oC d

rl Ui

e  w

E = 
r

CCU

o 0

L

E

H b0O

o E
67 O

7

A

U

7

O

E
Nt7

O
h
67

a t
L

Q

A
O

O U
U o

U

U N
R  

U o0
o in, 

N  

B  

G N

R N

L S1 y

to O
b wO

R D

0o

Uc
w o adi CU

o ` p V
Cc' 00o
s U C C

u to

CD E
U C U R in N C C i

O E C 00 C C OU EE U C
Y _ U ' U

0
bA cdC O

O

a o, 
U b0 E   

F P1 . E

o

W



o L1z
c3 C L O

i. ON

ed oO aGi ti
Cdd

QOoo
s. 

U
a

00

3 U
O

o
C W. N L Q, Q N

U`' U

ec0°O
cc

p" 
Wca cG ° aXi ss> 4. Ro, - sus 4. Q aoi

y a 

N G

co
o

L
Cd

GT. U G N co

t,

oF" 
0 3( O o E

o 40, oc w TO E O

A b
en

2004 a° 
G  

W c

C

o c 4L Ca Ud
E L o Cd

0

x

ci
L TlCd cd

L
on

v
G c

O

U

G O
w

2 d L
U

c3

y C 

b

O Gcd G

U cd
G 7 a b

0cC ' O
N N ' C 7

a 

cd y i o

cd o Oo. T G

oU Ca v cDW .. 

r- 2 3 x x
Q3

o 0 d

wbA
toY U N GO . E b Q 0" 

to o a
c N cGC T p

0

b0

o E
G> • C

O C. oD cd 0 G O N rn L O O G G

0 3 D o 0 3^ L G aoi U
CdE U

Y
O cC • b • 

c .° 
on.— 0

o a p o o wE U O b w o aai o L x 00 c: 
U 4 04 o

D
o o0 W a G U x d • on U p

N vi w , V b0
YO ° , 

L 

U O

o
cGa

y
a. O. U ` 

Q O E-' O O
O O Y . • L aiG b0 L

Y
L T i- 

v
Y

i U
w Q

o U E y c . 5 aGi c i c a L 3 yam-. 
G. T .^ 

own

U o a c o. c o U U Y s Y G ` d V s G o 3 Y 3. s

G E> 
o E

oon c adD v D E c o
aGi yId

N . 

G O y
U

E U w cd - aG

C c3 GO Y pp O

U

LC

aGi aGi o E
O ' • 

G

C

a L
U

L w
Q

L • p

G
o

O 0 >' U x Y o , G `,'.' 
N ' G

y> N a a •> 
U L C

n.' 
y o •> y 0

Cd •' O U LU„ ,••. 
B L Y 7 • y Cd

ca • E o U a 3 c o L o on a '_ c o o" o

v y C coy
o

pp w c3 a; U
a a o x a U dS d2 a .^ E

cUi
W U U W ca U

o
x u cdU y o Cd U Y

U G O O G U N

cd

O

kr; 

cd GUQ cd c3Yb0 OL' O > 
ON QU

6 d VQ U E
r

Q. i0p Ocd 7a

cd 0 Q cd . 0. • E cd o

a
Fu

W Q vU It,--s W

by V] O

U



0

ca o

E  

o E

a

E eO
O

a

E

i

E

F
as

a

A

0

A

c

Q o ai

3 oE 
L  C

E Cdy

O E o  

d
0

OD

x

C Q
U C.)= 

Y O cOd y

O U O

3 c Ca. o
a o o

U

y
cd

o ° o o - bU c On o

as

p
co

O N

0y
e., > O cd

T

LC O. • O i. 

UL id ' v o0A b O cd m O bA vi

U vi
O Y •b U U

U

bDG
U

d O T3 U

O GO
Oa

U

E
Cd U> cdt: ' bOC) E

O

UO
CIS m' O

G. N
p N

U O bA ..-. w
cd C N 

p U U
Y

U O •. a N
O N

C' w
w

bOA
J

a O U

Eo
a cd O T

O U
go j

v
vNi

n

Y x> ycC° i
bq L1 — 

v

U o
o b cd̀, 

o
of 13

C
r_ 

F- c
c

w

Q7 Y O bD cd C
Ucd O. b0 o. a y «+ vNi

c ( 
O

p 0 U • D
Od

B T

Od
a' n' 

x 3

3  

c
cd O T y y d

a

C

O O
00 c

C fn O U ' b cd w ' k
as 3 00

p U . T O O U T Q bq N .-•' 
o

U d G E
a

N U O O x cd • U C U i. C s. cd

Jou
N E o c Ccd

s. 

bD s- r}n

YE01) 3 E b v b o : 2Y U, om o cl Y
o

5- 0

o

x c U r i Ca  o L1. W 2i x 0yU U E U o f .
cd

c
xcc

o
d

3 C

y C
C L

oU 3 ca cd p O E cd O
w. o c a LU F^ o o o a E oU

3> E o
L

3 a o2 2 U 0o SOU
U - cti cn

ca  

E- 



CO
CQ C

E  
i L O

O E

e d
LO

E eO
CC

a

u

E

i

Lrw

E
r

d

La

A

0

A

4- O U N xn  N N
y

VOi

U
E E L UO N O Q" b0

u c o = o
C

ca

O
U Q

n
E- 0

aL oO 0 no
czs

c E
E ' y oU E

o
E ' D

3

s. . 

i 'O v> 

OO
O
U O

C

CL ca m O u
y

y
A

to O O coa

o z, •• E 
N

Y
s, O OEiO

Y
Ocr

N N

O U

O O. N ICLO v b0 i ca

O Q C

C
ca

a
O

03 0

o FW- o o E Y u o  u •- a o

bA
o

oa
o  ate E

o ou

c o Ll
Ca

E cd
O Q co R. o - o ca o o

a fl
o uo. Y

4 o ow. 
4

o Uu o u N Y o Of

E• OD

UE o utoy x L w 3 0 oo o c w 3
o c ani O° 

p
Ca

a° 
E b

C N
w E

O
N

U o

3
a

N

c c
o f

o

oa o

T> 

L-+ 

m ai caw a E° E E U' Cr m = a a 0 5
a ' E E O .° J o aài c w b `a oò cl, u o o= 

00, O c E
o o o L 

i-' 
o cd o o

O C1. S. 
c,.., 

s. 7 O
F- 

y0, cd ca rn
U Op •« bA ` O 0

c

d x Q . c o o o a o c C] aai
O3 ' o . WtA

w o s E 3 u p W a= c 0 y a B o cp

o cz U c o ` 
5

Q a a> c a
O

y

04

a . O o
is •

U

E o v aoi
N O , ca sr ? Q a 

o, U

o` 

O `*" • 

y
a p u O

U • U

O •-- ° 

a. U O T i
i. 

v p Off, •`' w
a 3

a ''" 
8

C
D

3 00 bD
oo

O , c 

o
N N y Y

aoi
O s •v _ 

a
Cn fs. O Q

E
y_, N

o a u°; u°3
Y E

0 on a aoi
s, O

i ca
O O O s.. 

O ca m m 0 as ca N O 7 C O ca 00.. 4d r0i U , 0 cda. O ca 4. 

o w L ulU 3 cQ my D In. CL_ 

U TJ N

Y

CC  



CO
R C

E
i

w E
Cd

C  

E  R
R

a

d

E
RL

6) 

R

A

O7

U

Rb

C  

R

U

E' b rOn p• CO U

cd C

pi cd U

DL R1 C L

U O C a L

V % o' cd L

to

Q
L. 

O

cm N m

cOv c .—. to ai oq rn
y O C bA

N C a i U

o

a.? 
U

O

c
O R ' ' O

O
cd cd

O C C ;. d • • C
C U y ,> cd DC a oA > vUi R v' 

R C i 0% 
C

C O
U

U >' 
CC O C C . a L R

U s>. 

cd
o n>•_ 

d

o 3 aa Yw Id O o-- c & w

a

c.0

y o
o - I o o b x

OD 0
o • 

U o o d ° n O o
o C> o.

0
o

N
L

In. • 0

a O

C U a 
3 •= 

w c' c api 1 fl Q

2 cm- . 2
api L c

E- L

c
6 w

U
O 0 7 y

o o b4
C 3O d o 0 on

Oo °' 
3 a) 

o °' 

b 3
d o . o o o

U

p` ucd um a>iL d
7 U 3 n

C L cdU U

C y 0. 
O bA p C

t bA O c c w c E O a cd
O U

L N a

cd E cdLEcd
s'x. 00 7 p Y 0 O L C

w 0 Y R

R3
N N N ^ N ' C

L
b. O O vi C

5
m U

E
D

1, 3

N O> 
C w cd

a+ Q, p C
0- 0'^ 

y O "' O on cd - C L . . . U

U
CC: cd Ccd

U a ._ 

d d E U L C p 6 N O '- ' O p O E u 2 O A N C  G

o o on "' a c L i o n - 0 d  L' 
3 own > 

ca cd c t oa- m
o U N v oy rn

C rn cd G . ' U C cn `
n

N O , : C o . b cd m C

cd L U R C N O R
O C p cd C O rn ., C •' m C ^_ 

c

O

LC- 
N 7 O cd cd ' r

R . O
O U N L O L L

RS O ' G ."' L O O L
C cd w

U

7J U

cd  ' O

rn a

L-.  

C

O

bD a L s". 1, E  

yN O_ 
cd ' O .> 

c+"' 

y • VJ w
N y

C  
C

vi C y cLd

N

0 0 cd O U
7 U N C C

Y L
C L . 2 ' a.:>dO cd L U-. •

C L .

bD

O
D

c a o c E rn o _ W
t . o U o o E U y

o0 c

F



CO

Cad C7
i L O

O

c d
r L

CR
R

a

u

e
R

w

CCG

F
u

A

0

A

O

E
b  

O U O

C
rii s. O y

Ec cq

u

O

C

Ao Cd
Iff

L O O

Cl. LcC
a 

N

C • 

3ti

cC E cd s. d ,.. O

U

Y
m CC Fr U

ca t",, N « S

42

C O L1. 
Cz. 

4 

4U U • a
C ° 

aJ

O i•+ N

o C3 U w 4 gyp" 

O._ 
u o

cn O

bA U aoO T C N U v
a„ vU

O cC O s. cd Ois U V Y O O
i

o Ym>, 
bl) 

r 4. 

d
U a. 7 •' p O ' L7 . N Ci NaU+ 

c c

i. 

o E a z o
cd ' D p
to hi3

F y ' 
bD cCA E

Y E• E• a c• a u o CIS
I' cl: N Vi c bD

O
C C o aui

n to ca3 c
ce a cc U . a 

o~ 

o. Ci cya  

F

T

UU

scz
O ¢, 

C

Ot
O  

U
3

Y 0

0 c ¢ 
o

w U

U cC
Q' T

UO

i cC
o

c u R

O O   
a. 

d

o  
Cl) 

o U

o
cd

C

tw 3 U

R C
0

c`

ia•  ' 
c 3

tea„ cn

Q o 13 O
d yU > ed

o > 

Gti cr c u
i

3 E co

0 0 o w e
b d  

c O

i• 
R

U y cC O cm-

E
4. 

to

C R u ¢ 

RU

U

c ° 

m cz o. L. 
COJ

sx.. R uoj

O
e

d 3 u 

oL
U C U y G, 

a a ` Cl. 
0

cc a 
N

00NO\ 
OC

OR
N

0

0O
b

UO

Ob

E

U
N

o
U

3

7

N W
O O

Cn w

Y

oL

V

b a

a, 
c aui

R

U a

aui

s. 

o

u v CL o n
z O y

9 Y E C  
w

U

L

arUn R

U C C O o
y

u b I r

Y E y

L c
w

a` i to

CO• 
0

R

pC
U R  
U L

U U cmax

EOu
u u

a o
o Eb u

w
O tm U o rA

s

3 Lx O

L k"  Y LCa



CL)§ 

g E

2 0e

2 u

f

2

k- 

2 3

4 u

f
j S

in 2
g

R k

e 2] s
e f § 

aye

as

2= 
2 \ § 

e
o

P. 0 2k
c

k \ 

0_ 
I

2= 5 G/ 2
0

5 § 7



MW

u

F

x

0
A

U

w
W

Le

a+ C
G N

U

c E C3

F ®  oQ. 
UL
b

U Cd
O

Ca 
O

U
C C
N O U
L

L. 
L

R Q
a

a

C E ° o. - o
o ? Q E

U c.. <<-• cLG C ' 

L ¢ E
6u7 W . 

U
RL

EL7 _ 

O No
N - o

aai o  
U

ci

U   

OGn
Y M

Gciv" 0
Gr, ® O

N

M

3 0

O

c  o  
O  

3 0
O

O
O

O
G

M y OR

3
cd

C' n U E
ti L

O  O

a  
o

o
a  

G u = O

L

3 c. 

lu3 E

O ' i ( yQ • 
n

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O O

R V

F Q

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C0
OD

O R G

d U z

O O O o 0 0 O

O O
o

i CJ

L O

U d

R N

p N

O •' C R MN
A

L

O

67 M
7

CC Q: U M

OuG L

d 2 z o

M

i N

u x

R O O N

F U
x p

U

r X
L O
d 0.. 

a
O

ou

d

o U
L C 

s O n

Q
N

n

o

G
R

YR C al

B o w o
w E a o

L

e O

Eis R
R

n U

U O  

E
cmL O
w Cl. 

E

F+ Q1

bD
6> 

Os" 
R

A
a. T

O U+ 

A
cn c

CIO O
N ' D

L 0
Hd L

w

O L ca

u

Cd

L

E oD 4
O ° aL7

T

O R O

cn Y

of w N C R

L

C
U t p

N

a Y cicdF- 
L

b  

o
U

u

d
R

p
ca R

p
b0

E
Id  ° u' 3 O ra

O aJ

EE
R

LO

b° 3
c" a

a o a. 

x = E ? u o  E .°' 
Y

4

a   
fa

a C? ca

x E o
E

o E c m o 0 0
o a. •w. 

ca

x

E p o E o E E- c y
O

p p

D . E
U d U

ai > 
N

U
C0
U . . 

Y

c
F



cO
r

R C

E  i O
O E
C Q

9

E  
T R
R

0. 

o o 
cz, as ara
U

C c O

NO n1
F L N+ L N

O
R M pyj M pyj

o E
A

cn

to w oo w

c o E o
N N ' C
z O i O

CJ O N O U

L L CIS
0 p rn p rn

7
R C, vi
L N M I U M • O

cxo

O O t

A

Y U

3 c
U

a 3 c

ou w E
L p L

uu i a a u

VI y
o

U

O

w N O

ca

0

LO
r- L MUcV R

O

ci o
r. 

U i cn . O C
O L cd E C

o G ¢• R
m U O

a
L U

R U F. u  
ca

cd

U 7
Z n. c." 

r .... X r L O
3 a 

3 U
p

O a v w 0O D_ O

ai
3 a 
O

a R
U

O

T+ 

U

cd

U
U

E
a7

b0
CO c

U r . R

o x
ZC E

07 U

U L O
L cC ' 

y
R., 

iLR•, 

T i N j

Cd

Q cxC

a O O

U

U p E b
O U 0 C • O cd R U 7 Y

O O cC G ' C
o

cn as E c o c X Z o> E a o 0 a 

E v> o o> o= 
E a o cd

cOa
o

a 

E
3 E

O >_ 

a > 

O

P

CZ to
O., 

E o
E G a. b O w

Y_ 
O O rUCZ z LL o_ 3

O c cdL c30Id

U C7., rUi1 cC vi

n R O
L

Cd

LO U N

d• o CIO a • U U

R

U

TU
U

i

O Ra
T  

o F- 
a 

3 Y

0 0

o

U U
cd ¢ 

U

O
C

O L

CISQ. O
oy C a
v L  

N   

O R

cC - p
O

Y C
O ci0, 
0. 

C
Y  

O
U

U y

Z R  U

C
U

R  
R

c

w y aai
a+ y O

u a c
a 

3 d• o
N

cn d oU
o

o

o > Lt a'  
U o — ° u o

G

O
L

R cUi rn cC cC

L p

42

C

G7 O R N ¢ 
R N

c

L V L
fl• E Q O F' 
R

C O w
b v o

i R 7 U vUi
o ° L' fs. aEi fl. 

A c
L

a
aj

cc V = u

c

wO
N

ao

cz
a



CDN
O

a 

d

C] 

u 0° 

a on w . o U

3Cd

0 0

q s  u 3 o E  m o o 0

3

O  
O  

Y
b0

u
o O° ° 

y b
u

C q

u

t bD . 
r, 

w O O— o ' U' ` ' O u . 
tD

s, 
U U y , a . rn

s u 0 : o
Ew

a x > °> > 0 to 0 = 

46

w 00
0

Y o o a v w `-' 
u° 

u

3 u
O c E. . y o U. a a

s.. O
O >> O

cu

U U p 7 . E N C N 0 ' T.2 u u 0 ' S. O U
0 0 w

U i 0 d a= E u U s > s r a 

O T u •  w G 1 cd u

0 0 • 
Y C3

0
Q

F" 
E c  0 3 . n w Y0 0

U o° w > o z 0 _ o cd cd
b a _ u o-- 

c o 0 b O Y E u 0_ 0

0 E °' > r Ca vi sl
U ` a i c cd w o r= " '-' 3 4° w

c ., , ° cu cd
on ° `) aE`i N _ w a c U 0 a o

O _ - u

u> E° 0 x a . E s— 

Y ' m E

d c y ° °> E o O o s> ° 
n

E a u 0 u 0 ° E E 0 r a

t b rn- 0 C cG - 0 vu ( a0i < T . w ° o  
c O p

al = a '' 
s

4- o s Ca o M - 0

v-

r' 3cS uu m u . 2
d° E b c - 0w0 c o f y> 

s 

n

xOqrOn
Ro0i ° Atu

V>J . 

u=

Ybu

Y
a ° = 

q

r '•=_s oOo= c

a

bE
T N

L

u

u j 3  u

u - 0 R cd O
L o= V= C c

DU° > J
a u

COO 5 u

E 0
O

cd . 

g r

1 -

0 ` caomoiC's : a-

OCISEECdc

E ° o  
C' sc

0 0 -oon

Oe
oz

o Y
F- > o °' o o a' Cis Cc. a o 0 4 N 0a

v U ca'i aai
Y

0 c' cG o _ ° c - 0 U '-' 
U`

rs : 

E  
a 0 06M r cEa

3

ow • Z •E c o y o ` 7 s Q aDi o oX
CLcd

o - _- 
Sn

o a
E o m C4 p a, o a L = c c s

r 
y o 0 a E x o ` o a. f

E

u°' •

GE o aO
s. wU `

n—

s-' CL I 

C0 — •- 

cA D

cL °
E0ao> Q0°o o c

U
o u a u o

y
o_ Y E

u
w

a dq y d 3 o o = o T E p u ' •- 
c _ 

a .? > Y n s w
t a a .5 w o Y>— o a — CZS o_> 

a

0 > s 0  oo Z
c x o v E" w Q d =o c u _ 

E
1 J a i Wpq - 0w

3 > o °D> 0x.- UE0- — > a 03 U
o

o a p- s
c

o

O E E o p s Es- u aoi .> > E r
s . oǹ Wc o o= c ' o a1 ` cd cd E> 

p' o I -._ C-- L. o c 0 ai c 0 s--•-- :`-' = a o a C m o
0 0 abi I w u E U o> Y o`. o '_ o-- 

E — y T
m co 0 c

o vim. r o y 0 0 eoa ?* 0 0. x w a0i c 0' ul tp c v= U c v 0 CL U a o' E E
as'- `

c0 •°_

Cya= =_

zoa; EV— v0S sQo ° na33 • q °a. 
YOc

xf

o O

t

UL ° a

y tO
u

C c Uon u

o > = 0 0• > ca
00 0

oM 8 'd E cU •= E. E
0o o rWUU

0E °° (? aoca

q
0 na

Cd 4i., o

Y

E U u o +- °' '
ci  1 a

Y _ z o . a, u E CG ° 
w 0 a s u w s z x u o o o Q •- y • c E e

i ` 
u . 0— 

oOU . 5 a E- a ro +, aXi
Y

o o 0 o°. a- 0 0 m- 
E E a r u 77, a E c nn0z y= c u

u
a, a ?w c o- o ee o Y 0 ,, WE- OUgE- ° cl 7 C ' D

0 u . C " O 00 3
07 0 7 h '--' 4 ' u0 N 7 cC C' s.^. A U

O rn
u a> •> u y E

T a ' m u 0 R . E ° u 0 5 U^ 
y j- 

N

M o b s E a D° E
c R° o 0 0 '. o w Y E u= o» u [:°, c uGz,

Jc
ova daW c." o GT. w.. 0 0 o u 0. 03 Q d Ca GT. — - C O  

U



pO
C o

C

U O

Oai aEi N cd

O
L- 3 0

C

0
cu

C T Y N

s

pn
C v bU a n

w C v
O

O C i bA
O a p O ^e O y
Vi aw-+ N rJ• E Ln Q) E cC

w 0 bn Cd c o a
rn

m

E U C C O

CO w
r o
O p O

C
bA

T U YO E N 0
O O N O N cOC - 0 cc

C Y D U C C1 N OA sU., O
Cd

O
Cd Cd

0 Lo p 3 m 2 Y c"oi aCi

cC w 0 O- 0
cu

b E
o cd

L t t) 

ai
C

O

o 0 3 cz E 3

a) n F C O
CIS O O

Cd

Cd

z m

CG 0 F ° A

0 o U V O o o
C). c0 L

O

3

m

v '.+ 
G y

bn
cV

T

a7 W
U

cqs

y
L

CCd Cca C1
a' 

o q p o T 3 y o u a. 
U a° 

L

c
L Y

i
0 y 00 E E o U T a) U

c C

0
co Cd

0

y1-0v x U O Om w cd _ 0 D

C$ CC O o
p q

F- 
U

m a
a 

Q> ca 3
Q o

Y

E oCL
E

v

q
TU, 

Q O Oo
c>! 

C
E v70Z O

W a U0
a) U

U
G1. w O Z

N^ c3 U L w it 73
N

O C 0
O
O

C cd
U L

O 0

C7 0 c
U a' U

O O C c

o on o N '
L7 0 O U U .0 E ON U •Y 3 L ' b 0

L Y- U L X
L vi•Lw o o 3 N

0 cCC C

3

U o q p o a 3 Y
LCIS

v
E C C D

m , cd
E

ou> 3 o aC o 0 o C3 c U

n3 5 o g W>° 

C. 

o

bD o C U
w Oa`

io o

0 W

aEi a) E

C o • • F
U
0

v b
L F

O U O U ' O C o O ' O wQ
C - 0tw

a A

TZ

E E E Q
Cd X

ZW

o

z> 
u

i
o t

Co ocww 0O Qd
o

3 U C cc). o. E- C4 °° U o Q v U
o

cc N

M
a .° 

3  

o U

Y U o

U cq

0

O cd

U
N

n
a 3

6 O N U

O E^ 

U
O

CL CC U7
c

L 0 3 O
O U U

q s E w
c C

a) CL

L Y

O O O 00
cd

cd a) a y O

3

bn o D

O cls cd > 

o  

Na) L

3 U
CD

Q

as L L 3

O ^ n q O a

o t L

U U CO Eo1

o b w

O

X

U y
cd

u _ cdU 4] 3

Y -o Co U b0 (

U U Y

E w U O 7 

L L 4] 
UZ

T N

O a 0 0

U 7 0oo0

o y
Y

c
UV MI. ) 

O

O - L r-

cc
co

v

000 c¢ Leo 0
0 o E

fU/
JN v

w

0a) 

Cc

a



U

w
W

z
O
A

MO

x

U

E
7

z

R

O

Le

NON

O

O

E
0

w

Oca. 

R

U

C

W

RO0
b

b0
NO

O

a

OCcd
N

O
M

0

O

C, oo ao C) C) incr, 
r

C N V N M
R

R U

F d
O O 00 O O O O O 00

p O
N N

u

R w R
CJ = 07

o R  t
a 

01 00 O O O O O O t- 
en

N N in

R
L u

S- i O

U d

O U
V M

R
L A
O

o 0 0
M M M

110

C W O O O
O y
C R N M

L

d rn rn ON
7

a 

a U M en M

u

L

r _ O

daz zzz

O O 0000O
m 67

O

N VN

E- 
x

r

Ld

33
zzCL
O O o

d vv o

I- R O CLO cn Cn

U C7C7 d

x C'ncn> F

O w a O
A C7 U cn Er

O

E O E= 
w E w L

d a— o u

e u E o

Ecra R N O R

a

O

O  
O

E d
N

i

y
s0, tU, 

a

F- F N o
0

R O

O

cC 7 ' p
7  

C C 0

ti N R

cn

U

a  OO
Ca

OU CL O

0

O
O

L   

C C O v 

N Op Cn

O  G

cl

C N O O > 
o L U o

R

L

w s

o o C
N

Cq

vT O R U

LN z R

cd O = 

ti

o O

w 0

E E R g
L

L L

0. y

c

F C) cd

ONM
ni

y

Cs

J

ccy

r- 



ON



0
0

Q

0
o

r  

oLn


