
Division/ Program: ( i.e. Dept Division and

Contract or Grant Administrator: 

Contractor' s / Aciency Name: 

WHATCOM COUNTY

CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

85 Health and Community Services
8510 All Divisions

Erika Lautenbach

Washington State Department of Health

Whatcom County Contract Number: 
202201016 — 16

Is this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an EYMS Contract? Yes ® No  

Yes  I No ® If Amendment or Renewal, er WCC 3. 08, 100 a Original Contract #: 202201016

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes ® I No  If No, include WCC: 

Already approved? Council Approved Date: lusians see: Whatcom Coun Codes 3.06. 010. 3.08. 090 and 3. 08. 100

Is this a grant reement? 

If yes, grantor agency contract numbers : CLH31033 CFDA#: VariousYes ® I No  

Is this contract grant funded? 
Yes  I No  If ves, Whatcom County grant contract n

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bidprocess? 

Contract Cost Center: VariousYes  No ® If yes, RFP and Bid numbs s : 

Is this a reement excluded from E- Verify? No  1 Yes

If YES, indicate exclusions below: 

Professional services agreement for certified/ licensed professional. I  Goods and services provided due to an emergency. 
Contract work is for less than $ 100,000. Contract for Commercial off the shelf items ( COTS). 

Contract work is for less than 120 days. Work related subcontract less than $ 25,000. 

Intedocal Agreement between Governments). Public Works - Local Agency/ FederallyAgency/FederallyFunded FHWA. Contract

Amount:(sum of original contract amount and Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding $40,000, any

prior amendments): and professional service contract amendments that have an increase greater than $10, 000 or 14,
142, 658 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: This

Amendment Amount: 1. 
Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 282,

183 2. 
Contract is for design, construction, r-o- w acquisition, prof. services, or other capital costs approved

by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance. Total
Amended Amount: 3. Bid or award is for supplies. 14,

424, 841 _ 4. Equipment is included in Exhibit " B" of the Budget Ordinance 5. 

Contract is for manufacturer'stechnical support and hardware maintenanceof electronic systems

and/or technical support and software maintenance from the developer of proprietay

software currently used by Whatcom County. Summary
of Scope: This amendment adds and/or revises scopes of work for various public health programs. The Consolidated Contract defines
the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding
of various public health services in Whatcom County. Term
of Contract: 13 Years Expiration Date: 12/ 31/ 2024 1. 

Prepared by: JT Date: 01/ 02/ 2024 Contract

Routing: 2. Attorney si noff: 3. 
AS Finance reviewed: 4. 

IT reviewed ( if IT related): 5. 

Contractor signed: 6. 

Submitted to Exec.: 7. 

Council approved ( if nece 8. 

Executive signed: 9. 

Original to Council: HL_

010122_ ConCon_ Amend #16. docx RB

Date: 01 / 02/ 2024 A

Martin Date: 1/ 10/ 24 Date: 

Date: 

I JzA5)Z+ JT
Date: 01 / 24/ 2024 AB2024-

081 Date: 01 / 23/ 2024 Date: 

Date: 



WHATCOM COUNTY Erika Lautenbach, MPH, Director

r Amy Harley, MD, MPH, Co - Health Officer
Health and Community Services Greg Thompson. MD. MPH. Co - Health Officer

1 1E0, VED

Memorandum JAN 2 4 2024

TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive WHATCOM COUNTY

FROM: Erika Lautenbach, Director EXECUTIVE'S F--? I l̀l

RE: Washington State Department of Health — 2022 — 2024 Consolidated Contract Amendment # 16

DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

Attached is a grant amendment between Whatcom County and Washington State Department of Health for your
review and signature. This amendment increases funding by $282, 183 and revises scopes of work, as indicated in
the table below. 

Background and Purpose

The Consolidated Contract defines the joint and cooperative relationship between Whatcom County and the
Washington State Department of Health for the delivery and funding of various public health services in Whatcom
County. 

Funding Amount and Source

Total funding for this grant is $ 14, 424, 841 and is provided by state and federal resources. These funds are included
in the 2024 budget. Council authorization is required as new grant funds exceed $ 40, 000, per WCC 3. 06. 010. 

Differences from Previous Contracts

This amendment adds or revises funding and/ or statements of work for the following programs: 

Program Allocation or Amendment Purpose

Infectious Disease — Syndemic Prevention Services 69, 000

Office of Immunization — COVID- 19 Vaccine SOW revision only
Office of Immunization — Perinatal Hepatitis B SOW revision only
Office of Immunization — Promotion of Immunizations SOW revision only
Office of People Services — Public Health Infrastructure 200, 000

TB Program 13, 183

Please contact Erika Lautenbach, Director at 360-778-6005 ELautenb co.whatcom. wa. us , if you have any questions. 

Encl. 

WHATCOM COUNTY

njil
HEALTH AND

509 Girard Street COMMUNITY Main Line: (360) 778- 6000

Bellingham, WA 98225- 4005 SERVICES www. whatcomcounty. us/ health



Page f of 29

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ' A CG p rfiertt . 
2022- 2024 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

V

Z OZ-7,01 D l Lo (( o

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLH31033 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 16

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
DOH", and WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, a Local Health Jurisdiction, hereinafter referred to as

LHJ", pursuant to the Mod ifications/ Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and
any subsequent amendments thereto. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, includes the following statements of work, which are incorporated by this reference
and located on the DOH Finance SharePoint site in the Upload Center at the following URL: 
ht s: llsta[eofiv . ! i t Cnntlsitesi nh- afcCundin resaurceslsi etlhatne. x?= e I: 9a94688da2d44d3eaS0ac7tbc32c4d7c

Adds Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Infectious Disease- Syndemic Prevention Services- SSP - Effective January 1, 2024
Office ofPeople Services- HR-Public Health Infrastructure Grant - Effective January 1, 20.24
TB Program - Effective January 1, 2024

Amends Statements of Work for the following programs: 

Office of Immunization COVID- 19 Vaccine - Effective January 1, 2022
Office of Immunization- Perinatal Hepatitis B - Effective July 11 2023
Office of Immunization - Promotion of Immunizations to Improve Vaccination Rates - Effective July 1, 2023

Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs: 

2. Exhibit B- 16 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B- 1 S Allocations
as follows: 

Increase of $282, 183 for a revised maximum consideration of $14, 424, 841. 

Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

No change in the maximum consideration of . 

Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes. 

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and cffcct. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/ her signature in execution thereof. 

WHATCOM COUNTY HEALTH & COMMUNITY

SERVICES

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Signature: Signatu

ur,

re

ga t7Yt dal l L iy l̀ir\. 3' r%'lv

Date: Date: 

01/ 24/ 2024 01 / 25/ 2024

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY

Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 1



WHATCOM COUNTY

Satpal Si h Sidhu, County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

On this day of 17 2024, before me personally
appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the County E cuUve of Whatcom County and who
executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. 

0111111111111111, 
ESUER * 

NOTARY • 

PueUG

WAS % t,'` 

APPROVED AS TO FORM

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, 
residing at Bellingham. 

My Commission expires: qj 13 27

ADproved by email RB/ JT

Royce Buckingham, Senior Civil Deputy Prosecutor

HL_010122 CcnCon_ Amend_# 16.dccx

01i02i2024

Date



M N C O O M 00 C C W iD N O r M 69

N L 7
Vl

146N9 5 9

eL
O) y
N  

O
N

C O 4 r N CC m rV' N o o Cu

O ' 
0 0 o M m ' t OM9

o

Vp'f
r r m v_ o v v r01x 69

dE 0 F rn o v i
ow 

N V S9 fP. 00 V' t 6A SS 7

z VJ 69 69 fA d4 69 ' A fP. 69 N x b9 69 A

u
S9 69 ' A 69 69

A

F
O

7 O O O M M - 

d O

64 b9 n In D69
N

f: 69 SR

N '. N M

fP. 64 59 69
69

69 _ FA C69 M Vlx
69 S9

69 P 759 7 7

69 69 Z9 S9 69 69 fi. 

r Vl M N V M N O M N M M N N IT V 7 7 7 V 7 m( l M N N N

p O N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

T O CDO O O O CD CD O O O O O CD O O 00 x

N-. O 0 O 10 10 1D O N C\. O N M D i0 D D D '. D D ID 1 1D ID r O C

Ny d o. W
o 0 0 0 0— C. O^— o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

bo

M N N N N N M M M M CDO CD N N ^ O O C

y' C N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

L Q
a

O O O O O O O O O O O N N C O O O O O O O O O O N

J\n

GO
o 0 0 0 0 0 o c o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o c

C y T M N V M N R M N M M N N V V V V V V 7 M N M N N N N

LV N N Q11 N N N N N \ 1 N N N N 1 N N N N N N N N N N N N N

LO y a O O C O

J' O V v ' DV' 0, N N C\ a, N ! V L: ' D D D D V' V Y. V 7 O O
p O O O O O O ^ ^ O O - - O O O O O O O C

N N N N N N

7 a
N M N N N N N M M M M N N N N

7 VI J i
r
O M MO O 1 rO O O y -_ O O C

r r% 1 V1

0 0 0 0 rO O O O O O O CSO CDC O CDC

N
N N

C CA C { C C: C C: C C c C\ C C
U

U N lD V'. D: T C+ O. C C• C C C a C; C; 

C4 U M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

3[ N Ic V' D G ' J C C N N N

U a N 100

N 7 N

F F 9 -': I

C E¢ E¢ E E¢ E E C¢ 8 c E E E E
Q Q G G¢ G

b

94t_ C, a,_ C' D` 

h

Q C C O O y N N N N N N
Ic 10 1 b ID 10 10 vD c c C O C

3 i NO rl N r a l p
O O O O

N N N N N (` I N N N N N C O^ 

N

d J
N N

C rn N Nrn D, 
N N
O, 41 NCT N Nrn T

N N
O. P

O C

O V] VJ UD [ n V] 
u u

N N N N M M M M M M M M M M M Cn
O O

C r- r-, C` T C` In In V1 vl vt N N N N N N N J N

N N2
V1 vt

No
v 
y

J
n o c a z z z

C5  a

Z z z z z Z z

2 2
z z S Sz z S Sz z Sz Sz z xZ z Z z z

N

M

Lda
E

O
m m

R R R R m a
L R R R R

3  

R 
y

0 00 00
U• In U7 U) 

0 C

N r C, 7 C7 d C C N U U U G¢ 
GU N b b 7 O C C C C

Y

O C.L 
W w

O O

C_ 
v M C R csc C eu to to to w w

U U
J ai
C C C G a dJ0

4 4 G
O G. 

O OU U
4l̂niw W w ate UU UU z UU UU

d 3 3 S S m m m m m m cl a c, c 4 w w O
U U 4 4 U W LU

Q

N

r w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w O O O w w w w w w w

3 U w w w w w u 4 w w w w L. w w w w w U U U w" w w w w w



M M

O
1 — 

O O C 00 u' 1 O O V O O O 7 O C L'l 6R M r

N

U a  Cy
Q7N YG
O

OJ
di' 

y C M N O O O O N N = V' 00 CO p N 00 T E

A o • F o
o c

o
0 0 o r r O r o ss M M M lc

a+ T Z /

j T
69 69 b4 N 69 FA 59 69 N 69 b9 69 d9

S4 69 69 Vbq R

LC

OU
C

00 C O O O M O C OJ O O O O O N N OV o0 D m N N N 00 T 7  +• 
v1 O O  00 Vl 0 0 O O O r r O r O rV M M M M M lO

lc T E

O
N Q N oo 10 10 rq Q

lc
b9 69

6F 69 59 69 69 O ^ M M O 7 M 7 Vl O C O -- N
aYi

V' V V C V M M M M M M N M V•. M M 7 M M M N N N M N C

lE N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N \ I N N N N N N N N N N O

O O O O O
V d 9 M

M M M M M M M M M M M M N N M M M M M M M M M M Ol

C, a Qa a Orn \ D 10 0
0 0 o a o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Cl M

N M fV N N M N N N S ` C Q N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N O

O O O C O O O O O N O O CD CDO 0 0 O 0 0 U
G" N :

g °° °° ° °° ° 

m m x o0 0o r r v v y 3 0 0 0 0 0 o n r oc 0 0 0 0 o c o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

T O1 T C' 

r 4! N N N N N M M N N N N N M N N N N N N M N IT
N

N N N N ` I N \ J N N f\ l N N N N N N N N N N \ I N N N N N C

C O O O O O C O O O O O "\. +' O N N O 0 0 0 O O C O O— i >

O JC oC oo ] C o0 ' O , C
O O O O C O O O O O C O N

W

J. OjN N N N Y
N

N N N N N N N 1i M

M u

a, o: a: a, T o, a M

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M V V Y

Y •

O XO

F
Q : Y/ M

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M qYr U M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M W

d +.i i< M M M M M M M M M M M M r r r 7 7 7 7 7 7 •7 N
N 10 d < < ¢ ¢ ¢ < < < < < 

E < < < ¢ < < 
Q < < < 

Q d < d ¢ < T

T Q• O O O r r Vl VJ vt O a
L- ao v v u a N

u
UU U U U U u UJ u U :J U UU FF F O O zU U 0
c o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C- 00 0 n

a U a Z) a W o o o c o z
Z z z z z z z z z z z z Z z Z z Z N

M

LYaE
Y

YUa
aen

z
z s x cti. 
c

c c G

z X O O O U U U 7- c

i

L iG< 
Y U Ci VS O` 

b0 IqN N n. a U
U u

O Fc c on m i
C W W ru- x o o o c U U U 1 . n O

O U++ c c O
U

LTJ
O

O O O O O O O U
n

C./ J Q 
m a

ad U
U x 2 u v aJ O 3 C rn

rn U

U u ww z m cui

aui cui U

u O o, 
F
F c. S 7 c o

L

V N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N o

3

U



M N
O V O m O ClO O C

0 ' Al
p

V O
O m O r N O T O O O O C

7S O F

U
U HI b9

O— 

v JOs9 Nw
Z4

if v3

69 O

M

00

M

M

C
69 A Fit

v
CD y
N

O

O
V

mil" i C Oy4i N j 0 O C O O6I

p • vl O vt n ' n N n O OJ O n vtN N O OO OO
Ff3

OO x V Vda Q F
7

L
O M Md9 69 mEA V' mff3 FP. O OV TN vi 69 N VN n VlFf3 fP nHi OO cl 00 Dm

f3 69 64

LI) 
M M

UA 69 A 29

O

7 O O m r m xJ o0 N O O T O O n vt O O

C O OO O
0 0 0 C 0 0 0 0

ys il- 

S9 EP EP 69 EH ff9 N A
N

y to Q m M M V1 M N n M Q M m Yl M n M M M M n m m M m

C R N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

O C O O C O O O O O O C O O O O O O O O O C O O

Q U a 7
M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 1 M M M M

0 Qo 0

m

O E + U^ Q M M M N m— M N N M^ M M M m M M •--' — 

O

L1
O O O O O O O C O O O O O O O O O C O O O O O C O O O O

U— r cD r r r c r r r r cD o r cD 1` cD r 1` r c
ya o 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o c o o c c o 0 0 0 o c o 0 0 0

Y

O a O 0 0 j 0 O O O O O O C O O C O O O O O O

Qy3
C. I IC I  U

p C 24 O O O O O O O O= O O C^- 

9 U" C Q Q m N N M N N m N m N ' Im N M N N m m m N N N Q M M N N
U

N N \ I N N N N N

O O C O O C O O O O O O C O O O O

0 0 0 o c o o c o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

V N M m m m M M m 00 V' 1 ' n Vl V' 1 ' n Vl ' n V1 V' Q V V V

d v

T

v

T

Tv
T T T

Or

Q T N

VN' Jc
ACV

c

U
O Cl al OCvT CNCN ON ONr ON Ot`

I

ONv N N N

qO F d C M M M m M M M m m m M M m Q V V Q

X 
In InM
M M M m mM M M MM M Mm m MM M m m m M M M m m M M M M M M m m M M

j

a a d a ¢ 

a n z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z zzz z

7

EE EE Eb EE
d d d¢ d d d

Era 
a y bE d d d

d d d d d¢ 

N da
S L

N

y • U C9
ON

M

u
L

E
v

a c

0

z zU U
y

t E o o
a 1

E E E i o°° a w

U
N O L q

n

L
CJ U :: J

vt Vl Vl
vl

a

00 O
R

C C G C v) cr x

K x v U u a m C' C w w w
d¢ d a d

U U u: 

a C7 U u U F' --• 1 1 _ 7
o 0

o
p
u E E

m

v iv : a
2 ;, 

E 

is E y w w

E
y. a axx ou to

E
u u o 0

F= F - 

0 0
b a sww 1. a C, ww xx cC c y xx

y
O

I! i Y 7 M N y0 7 M M 7 +` b0 m m 7 V 7

VI VI 7

L L N N

T- 

cC N N N N N C/ 1

w w w u v w w w w w clw Llw w w 1. c w x w c4 x

3 U n n nv m xx n nv cnv; v) cnv) 



e

ffl

a. # 

Q

C 76 • i

O R •- i

1 N

NCD
vi .. of

D 40G Q 00

a y ri O
6q Vf VI N y 0i

R b

C7 F F
O C C v L7 C C
C. 

teYCC + a ' Ct q CDC 00

N - ni q N
A rA Yl 9A VI VI N

7

d9

T H M1I H N N 1` 1

a c^ 4 c c a' 
V ? V

r+ i^I nni f-i ii

rr`
v 

N _N N ni rfCI N _N

Vt v1 Y' 1 V' 1 1L C

H N N NEll C M

M r+ l raj e- 1 C M M

k

h

rr

tn - 4. =v
7

N N 7
7 00 N

MM

7Nfie F

i, a us

Y U

U

GU
U

UR

V, V, V, V] V, 
to

V, V, Tn V1 V, 

wn in WO v', 

U
m

a, rn rn v, v, 



MW

W

F

LO
67

L 

z

s

OL
0

a` 

H

a

z

0C4

a. 

M

0o 0 o c o ocao

O

b
u

F a

OO O O O OCD

yy
R 011 S

eC u
UQ

O O O O O O O

c0

o

U Q

aO q N N
L A o

p" 
M M

p
W

l0
O

N

y

L

w
U rA

o 0

N7 ON as

o ; O O

a O M M
ix 
O

U M M

OU
L

V .^. 

z = aa z z \ 

0

LO k
O Q

C0 b 0O
U

N G] 
F

a¢ 
U U
O C) 

L O O
J

co

O

e: x
O

a
r

F
N N

0
q r z E' 

o• 

W M

Ca

W CC % Op

u
o  

E C W

Ca

w
C

0 • 

bn y bo° 

F( wy° 

by b ai

Q L. U  U 1• r

Uiwl Y b O U

bb qC
b

UO
r y

a b 03

Y o
b

y o M 7:j °  
U y

o oy  

fY/1 S'i
O W W W W

C
V1 E E it •> Y• 

c
cn

to W U

o a

5A O N •  m ' D
O

ro

bL

Y ° y Cd
C- 

to oo OtU-. 
cn

O. v
o

a  y
0. rN y 0

c

to

uwyov 3
b0 ? :

O ' v O
viotza

O 7c C O U b C"., O~ 

U s.. = • S1, O 0 0 k j C
i

U
O O 0 7

bQ ' O bn b

e C  

00



c0
C
7

Ny OO E
a

03

E
Cd

tz
tz

O

O

O

o

ca

C° 

A
o

7
A O- 

U+ 

O

0. U

U

Ocd
C

7

C

d p
Q

R2itG7 y

Y

y O

A

U

s. 

y O El v w

C

U

O OO JOR, sO. C
on d

U

U
o 

y
U

n
L E
a= 

c6
3

cC cC O r cC
C a. F • u

cC ca y O b0 „ 
0 O

1 0 Y 0' U o q E Cu c0i

52

0v" L C O C L
c, 

O O O. C O

mad 3 a > .E
CQ

d Q. 5
U

0 C
a

E0. cOC

E cd

o4 o

y  

O p, 
e a' 
cQ ' C

FW,y  

O o P. P
zU 

Q
L V

A 

b

W
O F O
a 4w 3

C F

K

y vUi O O

O0• p cd a 

00 CL b
c

y

cn

XtoN b W

n' 

c" C y
O

3 o0 C
U

O C cy

In y ..• 

x
U y

d . y o C O U U p
y  U

0 E
N - C 0R. W N

C b  '- 0 00

p U ^ p 4. O

L VI Y 4 cei i3  w ' 1' n

Cl ca D O

n SCC : J
U O C 3-

73

O

C L7. N

3 E E Q: 
W y
O

LM TS A
U

y C 4. '-•' CI7 C.i
O  O

1  : 7 cC O

U
cC C O.  
o

FL
y

w o w
Qo

O

p

c 7 fl O O O ro F
O tV7.T c_. cz v U F v a O" r

e

Z
y ri

E o op W o x

F U r' U 2 a

A o

3
awo CL-

0 UW, cz
Qj

v

O?.
aU aGaF ._uav o c C3, G

o

o c CD rL

urs ev¢ FZ a oiccu o

00 fct



bjD

UC
0
b0

N ' C O

c 

Ell
O

Q• G] 
L

7b O C
b

o

a  

U  y

aS cO N

O   

O
a 4, 

U U
1

OC
O U

c • o C] 

GO  abi

3 0 ry. bo,A
O n

U. R cd' U y
N x > _O

CA U

O  p

U

bO

r rnO 3

a

C U U
3 ° 

N a3 O b
U E o0

A w M U tOC
O Q bA c U
o O ' C

oN O p > 
a+ cd fl y U p

0,
d

C o - 

U °  T7O o O p O
U R

o ° o L bb
F in. p 0.,. 2 C w C

w

m' M

U E E E M
M . P4 x U b
O o 0 ¢ O

U U
z° 3U 3 3
ea•. aU e o

Q c Q o'> 

RFC-- Kj cF c
O O r- O Q O Q O

U •2 U U

oEio

Q.) ' 

H .~ 
u ._ 

OL

ri

bD

d

cG ^ O N L

m  

o

y
0

o > ° 
U. to ( ter ° 

O

00dU

b   ` i •yam LN

4 00
430

1.. 

O

R O M

U UO rn

O

0 on 3
y c

oo z 3 n' 
U cn U N U

N .' 

Ca

Cl
N •  U J U a+ - 

O

O o O a > 
p

C
U O x U U O > O

w ? O cd > "^ b L S U

a T j
p cd o

ax >
cc

T
c o o

Q', O
U x . rS"" '' o, U

u 7 -, c° G. 81

eu ° J s
o . N

06.. vr 
y  b . U +.+ 

N en O C ° ° 

Q
R

o w
ay

U O o

o aj ro ° 

O 3 O O b U T
o U U o cn— 

twoo c 3
CL 1 O c3 U bD >¢ O

1
o0 . U cd c z v o

cq
Mw

M 3
oU C' s

r 
o5Yc5 y ca a7> 

o o mo 0 a m d m m
OE '> E

o O w y • c a ai b) R

aEi 0
O

COpLO i QO C o. q i LQ

r bb

y

O

U

d

O

0. 

3
x

Q  

O
73

G  

3  
O

N

UU
M

7J

Nbo
O

aA M m
to

C Y o. 

O O U

u U
o0

w U ° 
bAo 00

V cls70 O

N

L L

7 O r w

00

7 w. N
O

OC G U O

G G7  o

a N • v N U
a U

by

M a k
o m o b L o

a V) Z v v U Um cr Z Q

3 = 
N rn d v, 10 r= rn C

F" 
O

cc

O

M

a



a 3
ca

C, 
U O O

s

O O
U

rn y C y
bAA rnf 

C

nQ. ca p cz x3' '^' ; 
o. F. tom° 

IL x
O

I?'  

o

x Y

ro
A Ocoz'„ y

O

Cl

oy

73y" 3 tj

71 o 3

C L to LU

Y
O

Q 0 o b Z° 

o m u a a „ d
p" 

u a o a w
o -

oq C E
v

CO L
o. w cd

0

m

C cl) c o
a>i

cd U

a

o
o

aj
O

E b

Do y L
a, 

O

3 F" 
o

4

f1

o y C un E 0"' b Cd Q y C n
b a O a oto

N

cUa N Q
a, 

QM

y O 4. iO cCs cUi O >, U N is
vi  —, U i N

O CA P- 

VOj L. L . G ca
Ca C6 A U

N ry, U N O
tO 0 is Yn

Ca 0

Y N C V1 t+, L
O

L+ 

Qj

y O ca cd M ! n E a 
y ` p

O a 
A

U

oL
C U Zn ' '. 3 L U

o

U O
Lr N

cw

N
a"[- 

t+: Ca
3

L' 

a a
o O N. 

C O

c°a rn a>i

U E U  b D tp L
s

as

F C

JU']• 
to C i,+,

L

CUCay4OCa O OCaC
4 C n C

73
a 0

Ca

F•

p= 

v71

LaL
i

73
a = mO° C ORO:3ny, 
oo°ox o

L' ro x m - b u o . n y 
it G ' ¢, 3 y a" rn ' C3

a, c o c o
w• h0 C O 1. L y

F. 

OG O U
o „  y z3.- a ca L oa a4

a
CC,

y
3

a u o b 3 A b b Cd t, U
o

to °° . 
ca

cl

cqs

J o to i L C

b o o ;° aUi o

a 
s. > 

ed

o

bu

o

y a a O O CL
ca -, 

U a U ca > toF- O ° 
0  a o cd

c L. 
U
w

3

v

cy F o4.: O C L
I. b to

x
y to O

Q. cz
C' 8 _  a 0 w

OIz
C U C/T] C eC O

o c
a. U a, O ¢ F= d 6 o c

0
o . 2

cd
R i a g 3

y •^ ti - ca' O CI] 

C ES rH a Cd C b ,; ami a. C U z a

vi 1 6 06 0; 



O

4, O
0R u O.  N

N
a-+ ° 

U

O U N

a
m

cqs a 

a bp

T
g

3
b ca

w

to 15
0
O

bOD
O

N E O

p

a+ w
a+ 

C U

o c ca a o

bl) cz

how
o  o °' y 3o

G

C', 
N

a) cC 3OD\ M Q M

U = o b4 o
N

ZASr

Y  
o - 

w

L) 

Oa
U U b

od

o
U

Y

R

E ' d N cC

c o cd U O w aj m p pbA
a ° 3

d

o. 

b00 ZJ U 0 N
o

3• o Ei

0

b

3: j - 
3 bn a O

wC O.  U O  i. c 

o. p ° y

O• U
r ' 

U U , O ^ O

o 1, 

U o >' a
O d p ca T U bp O +' 

d O- f" N

o
3 g

bQ3 3 
E o

C w p

U
m

4- 

F 

O

U

Y

3 U
E c

o

b c a

R
d

U O
w

O

ej

o

cc
cc r) 

0vUi

C
U

O

oz
Ca U

U o O
U

w
o

U o

A C ca

o

rn U a) O cd UcC C
U U a) ca a) 

E
aJ C p, O

lu

U vi m

of cc

E O U

a° 

U w aO
C
o c4

Oc C O w

to

7Otz
as c 1; w vU E° E Y O

a ì

a CO  bD
L

d > 
U

p U

u43
U U

O R— > a te- E
U W v

o U c v
d

o

o
I  

y

ua 

U U

a w sue. > o °_' E 3 v I

z b w E

Z> 
c x U

O a E
0

o acc
d

U O O cd d Ob

to

u CC• 

40 U U
O m 9/ R bA

bbD Or O a) E y a Q. R O k ` nis c0

E b w a K Q ` cd' oD

v
r U

O
O N U ca

O NbAu m J

4 U a0i  O

o 87, c

a0i

i E
p a C



w

O O G UG
C

o
3 ro Y • 

Y  U GLC

C 0 4 Q a

y o
to

a.) C
ro E y

0 o 0

b

C i 6
04

b
c a) 

G O U

O O { S > 
U i

a a Y O •.. C] 
o U b o

0 0
U c

Q' 

m

G C a) - b y

w

a
0 0 Lq o eo
G cn L - O F
0

O U

o
U

U

Oo
U

a) G m U

a aXai ( U N aw

y y T' d
is

y

43

a c

G U O U v .° 
o > 

m 7
a - o U To• 

ro ro U U U

o
O

bU V Q) '+ 00

O

7 

cad

y •
o

L ro . d c
U O roU b OLo + b aJ"". 

y

GO N • V, U bA

O > b L o

Q) U
ro G

0

4. U , L: 
G SZ

y Y 0 O
O a

ro U U N0O > 
W d a' as

Y o

c ao•

C] ro hD
Ocz

Uroo • b

o j O

cd ro o '

b g x Y  . ro
L

O ca Oa vUi

c3  M ro U

0 W ro G
cOd O

O , C] G U

w = c

O O '

C1 U ro U
On a y

00
LZ m

c o id

L . d

vi 4] caO •

n

G d0

L U ° ro

cUd  d

U V a Cca

8 X
O ro U

U • U U  O • 
O O G d

W

U LG 0 3

C d

NL U ro O L O  
C ro

v O v as ro
4 rn E

5 E E

p

d

a

dfl U

row.+ U N
y

vUi V ai ' Y

G L i.. 
m o

w 3 a. - 

Y G
u

E id o roID r- 

U C
a) 

O

U = 

r
as

O

N =+ 

U Cd 3 ,

a

b . 
a, 

3   
o

a

a   Oy0

ro C a. m
5

Z

a C > Oz

to U L
3 E L
o U G

x o0

on i a . 

O G

y
ca w O .

c 42 I o

v ° q El G

UU a L

a u

C` o o O
mCL F [

i O O
F. a. 

3 c 



b

O . a o_ 

Q ' 
K • U i

42U cd U Cd

W Q.,
CL
cd

O a O Q
U cC N E p O O Y

U > o
o x

U
to 0

0 b o c i au n o O
O a U U 12 cC

4-. N E • b Sr" U O
N b O O C s _ 00 vri

Cd >> m

YO • m y0 U ' b . 
o cd Yp •  

iU. O O  c • y U 
b 3 cd

m .    . 

C
O. •% i.    cOG . U. 3 cG aQ

b 3 O b CO
I

roC) r. 
Q) ° 

In. 

N

bbo ' 
G b0 vi r Q ¢. Y

a
3° o° a 3 $ 

x
o O on o cz U

a' U N }' a. 
N N N y .. ~ 

H

a ° 

b b °' o 0 3 w ca
0

o w° to a d O

q ' Y Y Q v w i Y
Ca E a Z  w a 3 ° qaj t H_ 

y ° U c o f Y
a6i

E ca

n+ 

C- U Il ° 
O O

y, c m cC • p to
U oa C ca

F"'  .  

C cG   y c a0i - bOq
a. ' w° 

j. a o.° o w > b w O
O k o `° v o clasa> 

o
bO oa 

o NH O

C U N
O ' O N • , y

O . 0
C a "' U cOa o

o

o ro Uasej

to

cq
0 oCL

w

O
w U o '

0 Q Y b LC tj UQj

bo
o

u 3 3 0 3 a L

03 N .
Ur

4+ C U a+ cd
ctl  CA

y yU, O _ , b cC ,
t' O U .. 7

y b0 0
U

U 
J CC U U to . 

b Ci L W . b 2 O 3 c.- b w C m
U bq bA c pC °

C Z. a
UU

C
b ed
5° 

3

0Lr) 0000 al
cz

Cd

E 3 0 E oLca EL s y R
60 rn O

u O

a W a°. ? d 3 a N



0

rd as - 0 0 cal a C
rn

w
p ca O

N _ 

L u
sU

o
w 3

cacn
3

a d o 0
3

0 o 0 3

o as 3 N
cv Zvi O • ¢' O

cd b > on ao ° e° U o a°i o

x o 3
o ° ° ° ' ° ` o U oon ° U

3

Y o o

DO
o' o

O s o o
o>, E C° p° c° 

a M o o
w

o

U o ca r o

Oo
O  p

bD
vOi U O ¢, C

L) = 

cOd Y i, 
m O

V1 N M ." 71

uJ., w c

ai23 p 3 . > p ON r2 U . 
C mU U

U ' t !* 

O E- 

0 o
N ' aoi ° U

O> 
N is x

E a>i ? Q 3 c
U°: 

o bD a0i i u ci ° 
Q

to 7o . g
5n = 

a o m oo a o ro oo U

5a o d0

o 0

3
o

O c E O a d v

CL

a
E ° 3

NO 0

L) 

i w
w ° 

0 3 • c  .  p *  e o : o

O
4-. U C U 7

ca

i U U
bA ' O

j O
ro E E p E

U y U U F.. i cC zy . r , 

U U E _ 5

U
p o E E H u° b° 0- N z t .y

CCU
3 E cOi Ut c u

6 a Uca... o 0 0 000 m
o

3 Q¢ v wN a. U Q 
M  

0

E

b0
E

Q
M

M0
M

r2

U

a 

E
a

z

Cd
Y

0

U

00

00

bb03
a



N

QI

N
a

CJ

F

x

O
A

U

W

w

Le

NON

Ki

QJ

04

rn rl- o 0 0 0 o

7 oo0 N
CO MLr) V') 00 O en

00 N

F d
O O O O O O O

C0 U
ca

t=C CO

d U Z

000 N

C MVl n00 ON
M

00 N

O
r

V

Ud

d

LO A O O
M M

a 

C N N

L

IRR
O O

w  
CD o 0

U N N

OO M M

u y 01 O 

d 3y7 O
Oci9U MMMM

du
L

a
o0 00

E N N

Q z cn

rnVl M

F

kUOC
I

L

R

U

O UO

Q
U UAwO U

U

U Ca fa d

0A Ulu- 

O
aO

R U ' 

0

L E U
C R Un :: s CG

R H
C

O

GRi: 
CC
a

C  OU N
ftf N

U

O N

wcaM
O

A

7 U U drm q
C

Y  
O u

S

C
O R

O
b

cOi OD : d
N

NU 4O
DO

n

u C r. O
aj

J y UtO

ULn
y c

n

0 aA

oC? 3 ... 

b c 

E O U 4
U

o
m

C an
C

R G.: 
CF n U

Y U

O

U• O n LL p R. 
U

O DhA F t+ 

a
3  o E 75 b

u C] o bcz 3 0 3
d O

U o U w > p C rUcz

O y a. id O O y ' pp
a. 

3 bb4 Q oCN o
r L6 ^ p U

U p

U U

cUa . 

U, U . O E p' 
R c7cG Q U cUC O 0 b 0

s' m 0U

O p, a. J' U O' o r

k p

aCLo w a s R> o

s-. N

R  U Qy



a c   on '  ° ou   o  
o o o E o 0 0 o d

4 C
u7 — 

is  .. O F.' O  .. O  > 

a  ca0 • c. D- o p. E• c. d. E• c. b  ;  
O

Lei OOu N u c°i 0 U u 0 0 3  > 
O o • b

cc

i. +• 

Lr. b0

N

R Q Ca y coa o cai r+ °; 
A c o o i o

M y " C. U

a N U v N O O a, 

F 

pq. A

d 00

bCccr

W b

O

to

cn

p ¢ U > 
xi

b Y
c> O

do bo •  
d 

s
L1

cd c

Q Q on _ o
c a 3 -> r_ 1z:: x0 a°i

o

CZ° 

G] bi

i+ .^ . y
c0 U ...• sue. U . L

a+ 

Con

R4
it U O y U] 

3 v a• 3 ro`- w  • 3 ° chi o

7E! ! i
O

cz

G _- 

a ° > b U W. 

or- 
rL

c o'° . °° o on a o> 3 3
ca 3

o4 o Y a o m Q d" C o L v
O y 4

mob o ' a ° a o? ° 

G cc > U p cUG C'- 0
0

U U N> O O O N U LL 0 C
L. 

y O E

o > a•3 > • - °' o    
CD.-°

o 0 0 •  aoi ' c°e   • o d
chi ca.' c7 . b cC0 y • ° : > C O >, — 0

N L E "' ° O C '° RS  
N y. U

co

W U ° ono ° a 
c

o _ [ ° a
CIS

N L7 y A. C)'.' _ _> p U > G x O O ' G 4Rla , >  

toCZ C

ca "
a

01) 

y p C • V - . U+ . N O . G O° y cd .^" OJ G O O U . G' • C ' G
C p O p'OL J .. x.., U • j cd " O sz C. ' U C7, '> O > C G

cs ° ' ° E « s E u c0 a) 

W vp > akic 0

E
C13

C) 

o

I- 4 F' F" . Cn

L. 

rn

O

N

cz
P.. 



rnN
O

N

m
a

00

C U

N

O > z OUO
O

b LT. 
o

uw s
O • U
OU

cC N O

W Ci
O O

cli O 4- 

re) 

w x b

o. r

ca cYUd U s  u

bZ
y

m

v] 
U pj

C O _ 
M

O

O

O

t CIS
C

o' 

OU .,.. 
u  •

U cC

p) 

U

r
C

U

iCtz dj: s
oo c Q (

3N U

N
Utzr

0
U

r C Es i+ '

O ca R

N
Z. 1C n

U  > C O  h
Q• 

j

V O u ti ; t r p
Cj

U
C •-• C O- a

N O
a

i ca N y C O y C G. v
w iz

j

o
o

i
ti G L

O O sz C  ' 

Q) 

O

i U

C5° 

v

O  h h • +y. r

m a 04
N N b' 

h U
C

O p 
O U

N

U -- O
U
r N

O _ C a

y izsr ocO

O41c > 



E5 M

TM F U U

iz

m
Z M

a Z
OO
U

u

L
U bqC

a] O

L

o i w o
a, U. u: 

rz ® 

7
U
cC

cd
O

Si
U

6> N cC

a) 

aaj

Li. ® 
ON

y
L

W U

ci

a) 

3cli

4- O
t

o

O M
N

3 a) 

E > 
E L

w

0 UO >
1O

O iU

U U
4v C M O

O w N
v

s

F- 

F 75
y Oa

O U

L

ca

an o

La
a

F o u

z 3 o ar

C

v

94

0 0 0 O O O C

O

u

F Q

o 0 0 0 0 0 0

CO 6 
RO q

Q z

00 0 0 0 0 0 oc

O

L O

Ud

N
67

0. ' O M
C

C W O
C  M

o

a  
O

d N

OOy Gl c- MO\ 
Q O O M
p.1R U M

UC }- 
r00C

Vi •  

Qaz

NL

O O

F

kvOC
La 

ON
o0

u
Q

w

x

o a

Q rn

U
a
Q

N

CO 0- 

U

d EO C

CQ aCi c 

I y [ 

O  O

u

eLa

O

C
4-. O

F

c 

7

A

O

4: 

x
y

CL
L

cq E
U cqU W

a)  

i' y O cd

O

c CL

G N

L y
O

O

U C

L3 , J

y
C  

Q
O  7A

w .:: E N E

y D 
3 f

ay • 
O. 

CL c ci
s

a ., •, ui C7 ca  a c  

cLUC . O
U U U

U - b C13

LO
4- O y t= EO E O> S

y
U o

U

en. 3 p o aO
O U

c

o cc G L
Y ro

ro u o v

du n y ai
o L

n o
3

ou 0 o o
d

u. G Cr L. t to

m d
C U C

WGgA3 o bQ c  y ca

a, 

E ` ',' 3 a. y toro ° 
C' Ia x o E

o

o c a

O y E
O U 3 ens° > 

r-O. 

x

IM

N

0



CO
R C

L O

40

L

o

bCR
R

a

RL

C G

F

ram+ 
R

A

A

E
O

7

a
R

Q

A

y0 ^ 0. bAp

3Qo

O O O J: N

c  c p

to

cc

N

E 
y EC

m

N ca

N M

F

5

a

c G

c y
U

i

C

oc

0 00

o eb
S ZS S " L

Q

UU

i

0
U

u
U

0Q

Q

Q

O

h

s

eo
s

m

C

U

bL Q

O

s

0o
r- 

U w

y  O

b0  

O Y
U

3 Q

o  y

o bb' c

5

U
C ` z

00

tU p Y O

A = i zs o o y 0. 
C Q

4; tlsz Q 0 Q U
U • y

O

N

Uto
0. 



M

U O C
rn

y
N

cd w
E U , U

z L

ci y
N

U dCd

Eca
C o

Q

R

O R Q U
G

y y ° 
y

E
a 2

QjC
U

y

o c c a
a

00 ° 

LL ® 
dU

RU
0 0

c y

o N 3
N

ca

E> 0U

U ^ 

O U Y

o w 3

wo

O C! 
O

EO
N

R O O O

N
M

U

O G

E cz o
L 4

pp o

o
o° c °, 

41

O
O

N •
y 0

L. i
y

o
i

y

z > E L

E
0 .

0 3R
LL ' 

S 3 0

ai

0Q

a

CO

04

0 0 O O O IV

C

cadu

F Q

0 0 0 O O O O

C0 y
R  

R q
Qz o

0 0 0 0 00
C

OF+ 
ti L

O U

d O

CAE
N y

M
C

W

O O

C. R a
A M

N

r-- 

a

rA o N

O
vi % 

y y M O\ PG

CCU M u

C
L 0° 

p 00 n ++ 
N Qaz

N

Lw (

u O y

F

K
yO
C

ICIL

yC

o
U
O u
U o

U
Q

U
a

N

A

w O O

R
C U cdpp

W

Gf" cd R

a

ai

E

R
ia> 

M

NOR^ 
y

7bo
A

Q

U

b0am
U
U a ou

E

Ocu

N
O

R Cq b c

edd

Ly00
N cu

Cc a

A
3

0
0 ° Cl. ¢ 
w' Q) 

3° 

t O

wp y , 3

N
as

N

a) o y

p

cd v, C n r n U

cdO U T , U...0 c

CL
y u

c' 
O cd O G U w U U U

C U C> tio
Y

U cd O

O

cd

A. 
C C O C O U U a

s > M O
Q 3 to

L1

cz Er w x

F

r



o
ad C O b0 O b0 O
E

Y

o 4° 

O 0
C Q aoi^ Cw a0i' Oo p

ti r  a p is

E C b ' O • bLd

cc° k5 QoU

as

E
L

U
N

E N  
O O N

N

7
b a

U

bN
3

ca

U u bj) 3

OtoO

E-
p

C O G
CC

u

bD o., O O U

cO > 

A u ti " 

s>. 

c

E t a iz a s F

O sO
tocC

U O GJ
O

y

O N Y
O M U

cC O i, ' 
N O O

A. O O

Op
a

y 

c,qEE
om UE

o bE
E

U

E 4 c u C
U

O U U O U

E o

cC a U o U m

00" a0 N m aycdcC
a, ? 

O  p y q. 
O

t7 > N U

cd
O aj 6) y O U
u & 3 .. c o  ro

cz

o

o, 
E  

O p E

a•o y X
D. A. o oW

Y

Cd

U
Q

N

U a

T Y

CIS
O

3 w

O o
Q

c
r

o
o w

W
as

T

OC. 
N

N N

cC9: L. 
o

cz
W

O
O

a
p 4y

N 0

U O Z

O O w

0
cn to

c
0

V a 3 Q ti
c° 

O D

14

o 
cn Q otj

O .-. C 14) 

U Gam •~ > 
h N

O ca OU

u
bo

3
Q Um 3 C lz j

u o

h

Cd

E a`i O U Zt Q `> 
u

s
cli

U Qr U
cl

U
OU Y

bo

as o :, o, o

tx ` 
110

r

4~ 
o

V y . p C
c

Ya

Zt

NC N al Q

Zs o
a

o
o c 1 0 o •" a Zs

L

a
a 

a_ 
tsZt
g

s

C4 ww 
a a

a
E

vi N U

pi
n p y • • • • 

r s y
F. H



k
2

Q
d

k

2

s \ \ 

l 4: 

f\) 

e % 

t 3 & 
W  C iD- 

w



rnN

NN
N

N
a

V

F

x
O
A

C O cu O
07

I  

71 L

U

ca O

Z y O

w E. o
O N

UO
cC

L V1
R N

K O

N N

F® 
N .: 

O
6

n a

O 4, N A
O O x

R Q U R i

L Y ¢ R
N

CJ w n: E
o

cu t i O

O. O

tj
V VOiC

u

C 0 A k
tl KQ

kn Q
N C

C- d yam_ 
O

N 

Ck°'rnO
y

en

c ® 3
ti0

o

bD

R

O O u
N

R

a

N
O

3
O

0

knN
CO

i ;: J
Y n N

L 00
w

O3yM
O

po U a. iJ

y0., 
O

A on
C a

S. 

F F Eyo

3

aCiU
EY

L R

ww 
o u F  

Qj

9

00 0 0 0 0 0 C
O O

u

Fa
0 0 0 0 0 0 O

v Oa

tm N N

U C
C R u

UQ

O O O O O O O

a

y O

CJ

L O

U Q

Av

OA q N

R N
w A

Loh
a  O

V

CV V f' C 
Q V O M
C1 9 U M

Vu
a.. 

Qaz

N
L N
V

x

b a
hF

Ld Q 

O

m

a aU
u
u

Q ca
O

Q
N

F

pA
O

w

O O d O
a+ 

C. 

U X U

3) ^ OC
N c3

y O

d

E
RL U

G

G: w Ow
VC` O wO

o oa

eq k p N

A
aj

M

a
o

a UA 3sJ

c
ati

o

vi p

E r E

3
N

O  a
R d U O

U

y Oco cd

A

4/J+ 
c l

a0+ 

N

U N

c Ycq

OCDcnN O

O c3

7

E  

G p p

a
o

y N
Oti
U

C

O. 

O
V

Q

C.  

c0J

U w

G C
O O

d k N

F

0

Dto



co Gv

E

E

N G

b 4pO
N

M
W

c 

0. W
U

Lv

E
W

z
R

U
RL

U

E o

U

yR
A

y

7 yG
A

Q

U
Fes. 

C G G

u
c o

O

fU R E O

L. 

O
U

O G O Q  U O > 
O

w O  G n 
cC O

d

y

o o
a E a 5n ° n

z m O `''.' R ' 
o

y y G
E

3 y
E u aq

G 3

LEa y

C C4 n
c

E vi  ' i Jw. o . y o ° L' y
U

a
U

o
y ' b

L hn G y b
a

c

on b .E G o c a
y

c c> 
U

6 c
E b u • 

a 7 C v d p 0 v a T v  

L o o 3 b C. 2 u o y ao

x
v

v '

C 3 G Z=. . 
o

r
o

d

yLn c. 
k

n Y 3 a 3
N

ao . 3  
a o s E y

3
b , 

v 3 J aci c>.° ° w C a `. n E o 4° v
u

3 y
C, v a ca , y b

E w b E y a y v ca'
o

c c a c .- o G

o v ° cGa

S dv E
o y a v o z= v y U >> 

vo 8 E° 
E L

c° 

w E p
0

on

E
y a o a a 2s

3
Ci

to

Lo
v v m y E

c E
y _ 

Q O . 

y Gr-a vi — v G U ' ' O

O U i y

L Y
w r., 

U „ G„ Ll, rJ
C

b G ' O
G . Y GU

U
Uc0 O

Liz. 

L O ° 

rn Qt

0 to, O ' 
G O rL. y ;, p

GU cU.> O R
y

Y G al aRi m

o. 
p
y

cC
L

G o Y ro. o E 3. E o 
U

c G b ocd b

to on on -.= y
O '+: 

4 vinrE •... 
y 0 O D c0

o " I
21 a a

cC w p •. O U UcKsp ' s:,  X
c0 a ,O

cs rUn

O, m G rn mm., > % r. 'O U . y w   CRJ C. CA U  b U .L G- U F-. y y a . G ' O U

O. m

vvi O ' O ° ,-. .
L . Cam. E ice. U E

La
a„ o a

rnri cc w CL cGc o . 5 3° fl n a 3 aEi i y Z

R

F
x

W



CO
r Y

CC C

G  y„ O
O

C Q

O

C

a

E
L

F
O

CN In
N N
O O O

cl N

NajCc

O

o Q
cd

7

e o
ed

F

w
A

0

Cd

Ll

U

b p VN
N

as O 43 t; 
7 M

a y

x

O O - Ozs tab
bA C

Orqci U Y+ b0 d0  C O

O

o 0

rn ' O N Mr•. CA ` N I.U. 

v, U C NO p F  ap

i b U O U O U O x s U O' x O N
o

O U O i i  

b

Ca c°> C 

G

Z ti CC

4k M

F

U
d

AU
I.. F
U U

O d0. 

as

O  
U

3 y

0 0

o

d

U U
d

U
O

a 
Im

a
F  

a 

z IM

m
C4

U
U U

cz

fs. 

3 s

x  • G  

QCae  
I; 

ti

L U  O

O

O W .• a 

o O s y

U • G' O ' 

U

U
OQ cu

U fT. 
a- 

j o
V Y

3 Q c

C • C7  C  

O u cC N

Uy cl

r.i

Fcl
d

F U
U

pq

eaccE a • rn O

i.i F U N



N

O

LON

NcnIOa

GO U

N
a 

x

c
rn  

d  

171 x

o 0 > 

ca a

b0
cd

O
U T

3 0 i y ca o 0

o 69
NO+ U M

C a — Cd

Cd

Y > 
b da

CG Sr

a

y

0 3 Y oo

o Ecd

b CD
ILA

G E
U O

Q CA aj c = N

E . 5 bD rc

co '~ 
Vi

F

U ° n-.•. C CJ C

0 coLUaI W

w zC/
o) 

oa Q

v

ct
a



M 0 0 0 0 0 en
00 OO

M enen

V

F Q

C 0 0 0 0 m00

O y M M

O L0 Y' U
UQ

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CO
y C 
6. O

U Q

a

N
L AV

o
a

M

W o

A N
N7 6. 

y
a  

o

V7

Q V O
9 u

M

Oq M

6> V
6. 

L•. fA

daz

v

L N

V+ x 6> NO

F

xa O
r

y

o F- 

z

O

i+ W

d
N

F

GJ d

T "" a0.,  C O d
cu

Cd 3 3w 0 oCC

V NON

v

A o

O

T ' C  ca
h
O
U , L

o
u ai -° U a

O Y

w
fny

C C

L
Cn

x ca C e 
Q

A
dWcovo

U

ilk o

OO
OUU V• O0 L O O

g a. 3ub
o U

U U U o
T O

O O
Cul

CD

C C..) m C rn ' O

E 3' 

Q co 
c•! C" oYb

F U zb on F- 

o •
L' U

o o o

O
CA

7uT 
C

x

y
C

y

F N

F. 

V

0

O

ct
C. 



c

b0 C

3 4O U iC U O O y r. 

75
b o

b cao
y cC L " C cd U F" U O L• U J ••• 

c C CL
ME
W ¢ 

U 3
F-' L , 

Cq   O cG O p 7  Lv' C U

O  O   

U U
f] a
p F

Cd

cz
cc

u U x
U

U
q4- o O

Iz cC ' 
U

U

W

cC

y R 0 N N CQ 11 O tQ

U > i O CS Jl N U n cd i. bD cd O •. y C cd
U

q en
o ,; oo

0

on o
Y F aCL w o c

LT- or- a 
N c

w c

3 a o
5n

d b° a
to

c> 
0

t. b IQ E E c o ro o
in

o
N V Llm

c°i ca. 

U O' O 3 G p P• r V . y O bAO •> C M
M

U Q
L

O. • rOn Y U 0. U Q' L a ti Q i O> M `' r

U b a. OUU  b ' cu S-. O
F

z UU
a• >> cO

c cCU U O p ' dc b .`'D cz V p ' O Ov
oU ¢ m Lv U a a LM3 oz

U. Aa. W cue UQ UF¢ fi • 

F
M Vl D r- 



a0
O C
E  
L O
O

C Q
rr  

G  as ^ O
C

a

U W

E u p
CQ

C7caa

A

NO

3 Cd94
O

N Q N
p O
a+ N

O U = G
O

M
u+ 

U

OU y
L

N

O `' I
Q cA N

F oN

C

cd 3
G w  

V] bbo O ti

b0. C O ° b
3
U

U  

Y
co

O i . y F v c] ci

to m
O U

U
O O N ' co, O

bA by >, -° F-' •, 

ram. 

cc p ar

O

m 73

O

0 Q Q CL.

rr
U

U

C

U O

tn. 
O C

U

o42
d r- E- 

U O b> o2
b
y

py b U

W O cV O b0

o a

V7 rJ- 
o F

x o c. C F u
o O

o b°° A  ti c r y  E o>  
14J a IMN y N

M F. 0. 0. ca Oc
o ou—na i Q

ca vHC7a F eCE  

F

bo O

R
O

b

cd

U O
G

0. 
O

UU
y

O

s. 

OUN Q. O
y o

w

o  

o C

O N

NLod

4•. 

O bp
i y.

0(. 0.. b a.. a

byu

CZ U o a Cs
Ec W
O G 0. m O M a

e  o 0 0 0 0 u ¢ 

d CW

V.AAAAAwO
y

u



0

a 
Cd

0a

NN
o

U

N U
7v

N

N G

acao
O

z

3 cq

UO Ud M

O

U O

7
to

C7

NC7 co

b to
Y
yy ON

ti

O

O bA
y • C p i  

N

CZ

U

O .-- N sue.. 
Lb N

bA

fj yO C7

p  • 
cz

O U O

W
3 Y rzc;

j

U s•. L'. pfJ

5

3
ry

3 0 • t
0

v; griEl c6
U ci a o

U

U

U

U
N C

UU s, qc

y V

U

C
y

cu
U

Q L• CD: c c.) 
cj a u w O

cQ 
f a

d 

CDci
H 3



co

zi




